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Aeschylus. The Oresteian Trilogy. Baltimore. 1959. Penguin Books. Reprinted 
Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. Translated from the Greek by Philip Vellacott. 
paperback. Inventory # 29370. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Aeschylus (525-c.456 bc) set his great trilogy in the 
immediate aftermath of the Fall of Troy, when King Agamemnon returns to Argos, a
victor in war. Agamemnon depicts the hero's discovery that his family has been 
destroyed by his wife's infidelity and ends with his death at her callous hand. 
Clytemnestra's crime is repaid in The Choephori when her outraged son Orestes 
kills both her and her lover. The Eumenides then follows Orestes as he is hounded 
to Athens by the Furies' law of vengeance and depicts Athene replacing the bloody 
cycle of revenge with a system of civil justice. Written in the years after the Battle of
Marathon, ‘The Oresteian Trilogy’ affirmed the deliverance of democratic Athens not
only from Persian conquest, but also from its own barbaric past.

Aeschylus was born of noble family near Athens in 525 BC. He took part in the 
Persian Wars, and his epitaph represents him as fighting at Marathon. He wrote 
more than seventy plays, of which only seven have survived.
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Aeschylus. The Oresteian Trilogy. Baltimore. 1966. Penguin Books. Reprinted 
Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. Translated from the Greek by Philip Vellacott. 
paperback. Inventory # 29371. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Aeschylus (525-c.456 bc) set his great trilogy in the 
immediate aftermath of the Fall of Troy, when King Agamemnon returns to Argos, a
victor in war. Agamemnon depicts the hero's discovery that his family has been 
destroyed by his wife's infidelity and ends with his death at her callous hand. 
Clytemnestra's crime is repaid in The Choephori when her outraged son Orestes 
kills both her and her lover. The Eumenides then follows Orestes as he is hounded 
to Athens by the Furies' law of vengeance and depicts Athene replacing the bloody 
cycle of revenge with a system of civil justice. Written in the years after the Battle of
Marathon, ‘The Oresteian Trilogy’ affirmed the deliverance of democratic Athens not
only from Persian conquest, but also from its own barbaric past.

Aeschylus was born of noble family near Athens in 525 BC. He took part in the 
Persian Wars, and his epitaph represents him as fighting at Marathon. He wrote 
more than seventy plays, of which only seven have survived. Philip Vellacott has 
translated Aeschylus and Euripides for the Penguin Classics. He taughts classics at
Dulwich College for twenty-four years and lectured on Greek Drama in the USA. He
was also a Visiting Lecturer in the University of California. He died in 1997.
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Ambler, Eric. Cause For Alarm. New York. 1945. Penguin Books. 5th Penguin 
Paperback Printing. Good in Worn Wrappers. 251 pages. paperback. 511. Inventory
# 35538. $15

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Cause for Alarm is a novel by Eric Ambler first published
in 1938. Set in Fascist Italy in that year, the book is one of Ambler's classic spy 
thrillers. Nicholas Marlow, an English engineer engaged to a young doctor, one day,
out of the blue, loses his well-paid job. After several months of sheer desperation, he
responds to an advert by an English engineering company, the Spartacus Machine
Tool Company of Wolverhamption. He is offered the post of the firm's representative
in Italy. Although the firm does not itself make weapons, its main sales are of the 
"Spartacus Type S2 automatic" boring machine, which is used for shell production.
After taking the job, Marlow becomes uneasy when he happens to notice that his 
private correspondence with his fiancée has been steamed open. Assisted by 
Zaleshoff, an American businessman of Russian descent, he succeeds in making 
his escape from Milan, embarking on a several-day-long odyssey through the North
of Italy—by train and on foot— to reach the Yugoslav border. This novel, together 
with Uncommon Danger/Background to Danger and The Mask of Dimitrios/A Coffin 
for Dimitrios comes from Ambler's 'Popular front' period when he was plainly 
sympathetic to the Left and the USSR.

Eric Clifford Ambler (28 June 1909 – 22 October 1998) was an influential British 
author of spy novels who introduced a new realism to the genre. Ambler also used 
the pseudonym Eliot Reed for books co-written with Charles Rodda.Ambler's best 
known works are probably The Mask of Dimitrios (1939) (originally published under 
the title A Coffin for Dimitrios), which was made into a film in 1944, and The Light of
Day (1962), filmed in 1964 as Topkapi.
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Amis, Kingsley. The Russian Girl. New York. 1995. Penguin Books. Reprinted 
Penguin Paperback Edition. Very Good in Worn Wrappers. 0140251723. 296 pages.
paperback. Cover illustration by Earl Keleny. Inventory # 36828. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Kingsley Amis's novel begins like an academic romp but
soon moves into territory that Amis has made triumphantly his own - the battle of the
sexes and the conflicting claims of love and integrity. THE RUSSIAN GIRL is a love
story, but as always with Kingsley Amis, it develops through a variety of hilarious 
scenes and characters. Art, literature, political correctness, and the gender war all 
come under the award-winning writer's seasoned scalpel, as do a cast of characters
that range from the haplessly high-minded to the hilariously odd.

Sir Kingsley William Amis (16 April 1922 – 22 October 1995) was an English 
novelist, poet, critic and teacher. He wrote more than 20 novels, six volumes of 
poetry, a memoir, short stories, radio and television scripts, and works of social and 
literary criticism. His novels include LUCKY JIM (1954). TAKE A GIRL LIKE YOU 
(1960), THE ANTI-DEATH LEAGUE (1966), ENDING UP (1974), THE 
ALTERATION (1976), JAKE’S THING (1978) and STANLEY AND THE WOMEN 
(1984). His novel, THE OLD DEVILS, won the Booker Prize for Fiction in 1986.
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Aristotle. The Politics. New York. 1981. Penguin Books. Reprinted Penguin classic 
Paperback Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 0140444211. Revised & Re-Presented
by Trevor J. Saunders. Translated from the Greek by J. A. Sinclair. paperback. 
Inventory # 28898. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - ‘How can men best live together?’ Twenty-three 
centuries after its compilation, the Politics still has much to contribute to this central
question of political science. Aristotle’s thorough and carefully argued analysis is 
based on a study of over 150 city constitutions, covering a huge range of political 
issues in order to establish which types of constitution are best — both ideally and in
particular circumstances — and how they may be maintained. Like his predecessor
Plato, Aristotle believed that the ideal constitution should be good in itself and in 
accordance with nature, and that it is needed by man — ‘a political animal’ - to fulfill
his potential. His opinions form an essential background to the thinking of 
philosophers such as Thomas Aquinas, Machiavelli, Jean Bodin and Richard 
Hooker, and both his premises and his arguments raise questions that are as 
relevant to modern society as they were to the ancient world.

Aristotle (384–322 BCE) was a Greek philosopher and polymath during the Classical
period in Ancient Greece. Taught by Plato, he was the founder of the Lyceum, the 
Peripatetic school of philosophy, and the Aristotelian tradition.
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Atkinson, Alex and Searle, Ronald. The Big City or the New Mayhew. Middlesex. 
1962. Penguin Books. 1st Penguin Paperback Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 
Illustrated by Ronald Searle. 111 pages. paperback. 1856. Cover illustration by 
Ronald Searle. Inventory # 30848. $15

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Henry Mayhew’s famous survey, LONDON LABOUR 
AND THE LONDON POOR, painted a glaring picture of the poverty and degradation
of the last century. THE BIG CITY – or THE NEW MAYHEW – stages the dim, 
pastel tragedies that are daily being enacted, is this century, between Holloway and
Streatham. For the metropolis has no lack of poverty and degradation today, 
although much of it hides in the dark corners of tawdry souls. With the forlorn 
ambitions or dull resignation the Moving Picture Girl, the Encyclopaedia Seller, the 
Vicar, the Decayed Nobleman, the Literary man, or the Lady of the Streets pluck at 
the heart-strings like the echoes of a Victorian ballad. To this social round-up Alex 
Atkinson lends a unique flavour with the rotund and sentimental prose of the last 
century, and his portraits are exactly complemented by Ronald Searle’s ludicrous-
pathetic character-sketches. THE NEW MAYHEW, with its melancholy and satirical
comment on our affluent society, first appeared in PUNCH.
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Austen, Jane. Sense and Sensibility. New York. 1988. Penguin Books. Reprinted 
Paperback Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 0140430474. Edited & With An 
Introduction by Tony Tanner. 371 pages. paperback. Cover shows a detail from 'The
Linley Sisters' by Thomas Gainsborough. Inventory # 34621. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - One of Jane Austen's most beloved novels, brought to 
life in a sparkling dramatization! When Mr. Dashwood dies, he must leave the bulk of
his estate to the son by his first marriage, which leaves his second wife and three 
daughters (Elinor, Marianne, and Margaret) in straitened circumstances. They are 
taken in by a kindly cousin, but their lack of fortune affects the marriageability of both
practical Elinor and romantic Marianne. When Elinor forms an attachment for the 
wealthy Edward Ferrars, his family disapproves and separates them. And though 
Mrs. Jennings tries to match the worthy (and rich) Colonel Brandon to her, Marianne
finds the dashing and fiery Willoughby more to her taste. Both relationships are 
sorely tried. But this is a romance, and through the hardships and heartbreak, true 
love and a happy ending will find their way for both the sister who is all sense and 
the one who is all sensibility.

Jane Austen (16 December 1775 – 18 July 1817) was an English novelist whose 
works of romantic fiction, set among the landed gentry, earned her a place as one of
the most widely read writers in English literature. Her realism and biting social 
commentary have gained her historical importance among scholars and critics.
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Balzac, Honore de. A Harlot High and Low. Baltimore. 1970. Penguin Books. 1st 
Penguin Classic Paperback Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 0140442324. 
Translated from the French & With An Introduction by Rayner Heppenstall. 554 
pages. paperback. L232. The cover shows a detail from ‘Kleptomaniac’ by Theodore
Gericault, in the Museum of Fine Arts Ghent. Inventory # 40452. $25

FROM THE PUBLISHER - In this splendid example of the ‘Scenes of Parisian Life’
Balzac (1799-1850) brings to bear his encyclopaedic knowledge of finance, 
fashionable intrigue, and the ramifications both of the underworld and of the police 
system. The harlot of the title, elevated to the heights of luxury only to be reduced to
the depths of misery, is no more than a pawn in what is essentially a duel of wits and
ruthlessness fought between criminal masterminds. It is the figure of Vautrin, the 
Satanic genius at the heart of the web and one of the great characters of world 
literature, that effortlessly dominates the whole novel.

Honoré de Balzac (20 May 1799 – 18 August 1850) was a French novelist and 
playwright. His magnum opus was a sequence of short stories and novels 
collectively entitled La Comédie humaine, which presents a panorama of French life
in the years after the 1815 fall of Napoleon. Due to his keen observation of detail 
and unfiltered representation of society, Balzac is regarded as one of the founders of
realism in European literature. He is renowned for his multifaceted characters, who 
are complex, morally ambiguous and fully human.
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Balzac, Honore de. A Murky Business. Baltimore. 1972. Penguin Books. 1st 
Penguin Classic Paperback Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 0140442715. 
Translated from the French & With An Introduction by Herbert J. Hunt. 223 pages. 
paperback. The cover, designed by Germano Facetti, shows a detail from æThe 
departure of the Recruits in 1807 in front of la Porte St DenisÆ by Louis-Leopold 
Boilly, in the Musee Carnavalet, Paris. Inventory # 28910. $7.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - ‘Rulers must never be hedged round by the principles 
governing private morality’, wrote Balzac, and the political intrigue which occupies 
much of A MURKY BUSINESS is characterized by amoral ruthlessness. Set earlier 
than most of Balzac’s ‘Human Comedy’, the novel covers the years 1803-6, when 
Napoleon was making himself first Consul and then Emperor. The inclusion of 
Napoleon himself, as well as figures like Talleyrand and Fouche, makes this a 
historical novel. But it is also an early example of the detective story, in which the 
sinister, implacable police agent, Corentin, stalks his way towards vengeance on his
aristocratic enemies.

Honoré de Balzac (20 May 1799 – 18 August 1850) was a French novelist and 
playwright. His magnum opus was a sequence of short stories and novels 
collectively entitled La Comédie humaine, which presents a panorama of French life
in the years after the 1815 fall of Napoleon. Due to his keen observation of detail 
and unfiltered representation of society, Balzac is regarded as one of the founders of
realism in European literature. He is renowned for his multifaceted characters, who 
are complex, morally ambiguous and fully human.keywords

Penguin Classic 
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Balzac, Honore de. Cousin Bette. New York. 1965. Penguin Books. 1st Penguin 
Classic Paperback Edition. Very Good in Worn Wrappers. Translated from the 
French & With An Introduction by Marion Atton Crawford. 444 pages. paperback. 
L160. Cover shows a detail for 'La Lecture' by Fantin-Latour. Inventory # 2396. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - COUSIN BETTE (1847) was one of the last and greatest
of Balzac’s novels. By the time he wrote it he had already created in his monumental
novel-series, The Human Comedy, a whole world of people on whom to draw for 
characters; he had also acquired a mastery of compelling narrative. Cousin Bette is 
the story of the Hulot family: risen to eminence under Napoleon I, their aristocratic 
values leave them bewildered and vulnerable in the money-ridden bourgeois Paris 
of the 1840s. It is also the story of Bette herself, the poor relation whose patient 
malice finally leads to their destruction.

Honoré de Balzac (20 May 1799 – 18 August 1850) was a French novelist and 
playwright. His magnum opus was a sequence of short stories and novels 
collectively entitled La Comédie humaine, which presents a panorama of French life
in the years after the 1815 fall of Napoleon. Due to his keen observation of detail 
and unfiltered representation of society, Balzac is regarded as one of the founders of
realism in European literature. He is renowned for his multifaceted characters, who 
are complex, morally ambiguous and fully human.
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Balzac, Honore de. Cousin Pons. New York. 1968. Penguin Books. 1st Penguin 
Classic Paperback Edition. Very Good in Slightly Worn Wrappers. Translated from 
the French & With An Introduction by Herbert J. Hunt. 334 pages. paperback. L205.
The cover shows a detail of ‘The Print Collector’ by Daumier, in the Musee du Petit
Palais, Paris (Snark International). Inventory # 28906. $7.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - COUSIN PONS (1848), one of Balzac’s last novels, 
offers a diametrically opposite view of family relationships from the one he develops
in its companion, COUSIN BETTE. Cousin Bette thinks only of destroying the family
on whose patronage she has been for so long forced to live: but Cousin Pons is a 
mild, harmless old man treated with spiteful contempt by hi well-to-do relations. The
novel is one of the best examples in the Human Comedy of Balzac’s rueful 
contemplation - pessimistic but not despairing - of human nature, and in the 
lugubrious account of Pons’s physical collapse and death one suspects a 
presentiment of the fate which was shortly to overtake the author.

Honoré de Balzac (20 May 1799 – 18 August 1850) was a French novelist and 
playwright. His magnum opus was a sequence of short stories and novels 
collectively entitled La Comédie humaine, which presents a panorama of French life
in the years after the 1815 fall of Napoleon. Due to his keen observation of detail 
and unfiltered representation of society, Balzac is regarded as one of the founders of
realism in European literature. He is renowned for his multifaceted characters, who 
are complex, morally ambiguous and fully human.
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Balzac, Honore de. Domestic Peace and Other Stories. Baltimore. 1958. Penguin 
Books. 1st Penguin Classic Paperback Edition. Very Good in Slightly Worn 
Wrappers With A Few Tear Marks On The Front Cover. Translated from the French
& With An Introduction by M. A. Crawfoird. 267 pages. paperback. L80. Inventory #
11562. $7.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - All these stories were first published between 1830 and 
1832, with the exception of the fragment from A MYSTERIOUS AFFAIR, which first
appeared in 1841. After publishing the first novel to which he set his name, LES 
CHOUANS, in 1829, Balzac was exploiting the fashion of the moment for the story,
and wrote quantities of them, very rapidly, among masses of other work, making use
of the short form to work out his ideas and develop his techniques. These stories are
some of the best in the world’s literature. But they are much more than that. They 
are organically part of the Comedie humaine. The groups into which Balzac at this 
time began to classify them together were to form the nuclei around which the 
Comedie humaine was to grow for the next twenty years. When they were written, 
the great novels were still all to come, but they were to add themselves to and 
extend a scheme gradually beginning to reveal itself. It was in 1834 that the frame 
was put together of what was in 1842 first called The Human Comedy. That frame 
had three parts: (1) Studies of Manners, (2) Philosophical Studies, (3) Analytical 
Studies. Of these, the first, Studies of Manners, was to be built from six groups: 
Scenes of Private Life, Scenes of Provincial Life, Scenes of Life in Paris, Scenes of
Political, Military, and Country Life.

Honoré de Balzac (20 May 1799 – 18 August 1850) was a French novelist and 
playwright. His magnum opus was a sequence of short stories and novels 
collectively entitled La Comédie humaine, which presents a panorama of French life
in the years after the 1815 fall of Napoleon. Due to his keen observation of detail 
and unfiltered representation of society, Balzac is regarded as one of the founders of
realism in European literature. He is renowned for his multifaceted characters, who 
are complex, morally ambiguous and fully human.
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Balzac, Honore de. Eugenie Grandet. New York. 1955. Penguin Books. Reprinted 
Penguin Classic Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 014044050x. Translated from the
French by M. A. Crawford. 248 pages. paperback. The cover shows a detail from 
‘The Morning Hour’ (Morgenstunde) by Moritz von Schwind, in the Schackgalerie, 
Munich. Inventory # 17975. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - The theme of Balzac’s Comedie humaine is primarily that
of the struggle to amass money and achieve power. This is seldom more evident 
than in EUGENIE GRANDET, one of the earliest and finest of the novels in his great
work. The love of money and passionate pursuit of it are seen as a driving force in 
post-Revolutionary France, and are studied in detail in the character of Grandet. In a
house in provincial Saumur lives the miser Grandet with his wife and his daughter, 
Eugenie, who both suffer under the stifling shadow of his obsession with gold. But 
the arrival of her cousin, Charles, causes Eugenie’s own desires to burn. The 
inevitable collision with her father, and the tragedy which follows, is described by 
Balzac with irony and characteristic psychological insight.

Honoré de Balzac (20 May 1799 – 18 August 1850) was a French novelist and 
playwright. His magnum opus was a sequence of short stories and novels 
collectively entitled La Comédie humaine, which presents a panorama of French life
in the years after the 1815 fall of Napoleon. Due to his keen observation of detail 
and unfiltered representation of society, Balzac is regarded as one of the founders of
realism in European literature. He is renowned for his multifaceted characters, who 
are complex, morally ambiguous and fully human.keywords
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Balzac, Honore de. History of the Thirteen. New York. 1978. Penguin Books. 
Reprinted Penguin Classic Paperback Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 
0140443010. Translated from the French & With An Introduction by Herbert J. Hunt.
391 pages. paperback. The cover shows a detail of a nineteenth-century engraving
by Gilbert after Desandre, æPalais de lÆIndustie-Champs ElyseesÆ, in the Musee
Carnavalet, Paris. Inventory # 28908. $12

FROM THE PUBLISHER - ‘They were thirteen kings. judges and executioners too, 
they had equipped themselves with wings in order to soar over society in its heights
and depths, and disdained to occupy any place in it because they had unlimited 
power.’ Balzac’s HISTORY OF THE THIRTEEN purports to be the history of a 
secret society. But in it the author also examines the nature of love – the chaste 
voluptuousness of conjugal love in ‘Ferragus’, the wiles of the coquette in ‘La 
Duchesse de Langeais’ and the frank sexuality of ‘The Girl with Golden Eyes.’ 
Above all this trilogy of stories, which laid the foundation for his scenes of Parisian 
life, is a vivacious evocation of all ranks of that society in all its tumultuous detail.

Honoré de Balzac (20 May 1799 – 18 August 1850) was a French novelist and 
playwright. His magnum opus was a sequence of short stories and novels 
collectively entitled La Comédie humaine, which presents a panorama of French life
in the years after the 1815 fall of Napoleon. Due to his keen observation of detail 
and unfiltered representation of society, Balzac is regarded as one of the founders of
realism in European literature. He is renowned for his multifaceted characters, who 
are complex, morally ambiguous and fully human.keywords
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Balzac, Honore de. Lost Illusions. New York. 1988. Penguin Books. Reprinted 
Penguin Classic Paperback Edition. Very Good in Slightly Worn Wrappers. 
0140442510. Translated from the French and with an introduction by Herbert J. 
Hunt. 682 pages. paperback. The cover shows a portrait of the painter P. Guerin by
R. Lefevre. Inventory # 25056. $14

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Lucien Chardon, like all love children, had inherited his 
mother’s beauty and little else, ‘a present which so often proves fatal when it goes 
with poverty.’ Balzac’s hero in LOST ILLUSIONS is a young provincial would-be 
poet, whose feminine grace belies his driving ambition. He is naïve, inexperienced 
and weak, but has genuine talent. Taken up by Madame de Bargeton, Lucien 
prepares to forge his way in the beau monde of Paris, a fickle and captivating 
society in which he rapidly discovers that simple confidence in his own desires is not
enough - he has a lot to learn about other people. LOST ILLUSIONS (1837—43) is 
one of the greatest novels in the rich procession of The Human Comedy. It reveals 
Balzac, bored by provincial life but equally satirical about Parisian society, torn 
between admiration and contempt for his central characters and altogether at his 
most engaging and ambivalent.

Honoré de Balzac (20 May 1799 – 18 August 1850) was a French novelist and 
playwright. His magnum opus was a sequence of short stories and novels 
collectively entitled La Comédie humaine, which presents a panorama of French life
in the years after the 1815 fall of Napoleon. Due to his keen observation of detail 
and unfiltered representation of society, Balzac is regarded as one of the founders of
realism in European literature. He is renowned for his multifaceted characters, who 
are complex, morally ambiguous and fully human.
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Balzac, Honore de. Old Man Goriot. New York. 2011. Penguin Books. 1st Penguin 
Classic Paperback Edition of This New Translation. Very Good in Slightly Worn 
Wrappers. 9780140449723. Translated from the French by Olivia McCannon. 
Introduction by Graham Robb. 289 pages. hardcover. Cover: ‘Louis-Francoise 
Bertin’ (1832) by Jean Auguste Dominique INgres. Inventory # 11308. $15

FROM THE PUBLISHER - ‘So many mysteries in one boarding house!’ Not 
everyone who lodges with Madame Vauquer is quite what they seem. The penniless
student Rastignac is poised to buy the finest waistcoat in Paris; old man Goriot, 
lodged in the cheapest room, is visited by two wealthy women; while the jovial 
merchant, Vautrin, makes clandestine midnight excursions. As the fates of the three
intertwine, Rastignac faces terrible choices that will define the man he is to become.
The keystone of Balzac’s HUMAN COMEDY and his acknowledged masterpiece, 
OLD MAN GORIOT is the tale of an old man’s obsession and a young man’s 
ambition. Set in the wake of the Revolution, when old aristocracy and new wealth 
vied for supremacy, it portrays a world where love and money are tragically 
conjoined. This new translation by Olivia McCannon captures all the wit and 
adventure of the original, and includes detailed notes, a map, reading list and 
chronology. Graham Robb’s introduction vividly sets the work in its literary and 
social context, considering its genesis, innovations and its influence on the novelists
who followed in Balzac’s footsteps.

The son of a civil servant, Honoré de Balzac was born in 1799 in Tours, France. 
After attending boarding school in Vendôme, he gravitated to Paris where he worked
as a legal clerk and a hack writer, using various pseudonyms, often in collaboration
with other writers. Balzac turned exclusively to fiction at the age of thirty and went on
to write a large number of novels and short stories set amid turbulent nineteenth-
century France. He entitled his collective works The Human Comedy. Along with 
Victor Hugo and Dumas père and fils, Balzac was one of the pillars of French 
romantic literature. He died in 1850, shortly after his marriage to the Polish countess
Evelina Hanska, his lover of eighteen years.
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Balzac, Honore de. Selected Short Stories. New York. 2005. Penguin Books. 
Reprinted Penguin Classic Paperback Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 
0140443258. Translated from the French & With An Introduction and Notes by 
Sylvia Raphael. 278 pages. paperback. Cover: Detail from ‘Napoleon on the Night 
Watch,’ 1894, colour lithograph by Jacques Onfroy de Breville. Inventory # 13710. 
$12

FROM THE PUBLISHER - One of the greatest French novelists, Balzac was also on
accomplished writer of shorter fiction. This volume includes twelve of his finest short
stories - many of which feature characters from his epic series of novels, the 
Comédie humaine. Compelling tales of acute social and psychological insight, they 
fully demonstrate the mystery of suspense and revelation that were the hallmarks of
Balzac’s genius. In ‘The Atheist’s Mass’, we learn the true reason for a distinguished
atheist surgeon’s attendance at religious services; ‘La Grande Breteche’ describes 
the horrific truth behind the locked doors of a decaying country mansion, while ‘The
Red Inn’ relates a brutal tale of murder and betrayal. A fascinating counterpoint to 
the renowned novels, all these stories stand by themselves as mesmerizing works 
by one of the finest writers of nineteenth-century France. Translated by Sylvia 
Raphael, this edition fully captures the wit and elegance of the original stories. The 
introduction places them in the context of Balzac’s wider body of work. This edition 
also includes a new further reading list and chronology.

Honoré de Balzac (20 May 1799 – 18 August 1850) was a French novelist and 
playwright. His magnum opus was a sequence of short stories and novels 
collectively entitled La Comédie humaine, which presents a panorama of French life
in the years after the 1815 fall of Napoleon. Due to his keen observation of detail 
and unfiltered representation of society, Balzac is regarded as one of the founders of
realism in European literature. He is renowned for his multifaceted characters, who 
are complex, morally ambiguous and fully human.
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Balzac, Honore de. The Chouans. New York. 1972. Penguin Books. 1st Penguin 
Classic Paperback Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 014044260x. Translated from 
the French & With An Introduction by Marion Ayton Crawford. 389 pages. 
paperback. The cover shows a detail from 'Le Voeu Francais', a gouache by Le 
Sueur in the Musee Carnavalet (photo: Giraudon). Inventory # 28905. $10

FROM THE PUBLISHER - THE CHOUANS, the first volume in Balzac’s magnificient
novel sequence La Comedie Humaine, is the tale of the Royalist uprising in Brittany
against the post-revolutionary republic. Balzac tells it romantically and with passion.
Yet his keen eye for documentary detail, together with his mastery of scene-painting,
also give the novel authority as an expert study of guerrilla warfare. By interweaving
history with adventure, past with present, comedy with tragedy, Balzac creates in 
THE CHOUANS a rich and vivid portrait of the varieties and conditions of men as 
they are affected by dramatic social and political change. In this skilful translation by
Marion Ayton Crawford the reader will experience the mesmeric power of Balzac’s 
prose. The detail delights, the framework fascinates and the story enthralls.

Honoré de Balzac (20 May 1799 – 18 August 1850) was a French novelist and 
playwright. His magnum opus was a sequence of short stories and novels 
collectively entitled La Comédie humaine, which presents a panorama of French life
in the years after the 1815 fall of Napoleon. Due to his keen observation of detail 
and unfiltered representation of society, Balzac is regarded as one of the founders of
realism in European literature. He is renowned for his multifaceted characters, who 
are complex, morally ambiguous and fully human.keywords
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Balzac, Honore de. The Chouans. New York. 1984. Penguin Books. Reprinted 
Penguin Classic Paperback Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 014044260x. 
Translated from the French & With An Introduction by Marion Ayton Crawford. 389 
pages. paperback. Cover: Germano Facetti. Inventory # 29416. $12

FROM THE PUBLISHER - THE CHOUANS, the first volume in Balzac’s magnificient
novel sequence La Comedie Humaine, is the tale of the Royalist uprising in Brittany
against the post-revolutionary republic. Balzac tells it romantically and with passion.
Yet his keen eye for documentary detail, together with his mastery of scene-painting,
also give the novel authority as an expert study of guerrilla warfare. By interweaving
history with adventure, past with present, comedy with tragedy, Balzac creates in 
THE CHOUANS a rich and vivid portrait of the varieties and conditions of men as 
they are affected by dramatic social and political change. In this skilful translation by
Marion Ayton Crawford the reader will experience the mesmeric power of Balzac’s 
prose. The detail delights, the framework fascinates and the story enthralls.

Honoré de Balzac (20 May 1799 – 18 August 1850) was a French novelist and 
playwright. His magnum opus was a sequence of short stories and novels 
collectively entitled La Comédie humaine, which presents a panorama of French life
in the years after the 1815 fall of Napoleon. Due to his keen observation of detail 
and unfiltered representation of society, Balzac is regarded as one of the founders of
realism in European literature. He is renowned for his multifaceted characters, who 
are complex, morally ambiguous and fully human.
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Bellow, Saul. A the ft. New York. 1989. Penguin Books. 1st Edition. Very Good in 
Slightly Faded Wrappers. 0140119698. Penguin Paperback Original. 109 pages. 
paperback. Cover illustration by Amy Hill. Cover design by Neil Stuart. Inventory # 
11554. $6.25

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Saul Bellow’s engaging and human story of the 
passionate Clara Velde and her stolen ring - a subtle and tense tale. Blonde, 
bigboned, handsome, and always well-dressed, Clara Velde is a corporate executive
specializing in women’s fashions. She is part naive farm girl and part sophisticated 
New Yorker. Her fourth husband, Wilder Velde, with whom Clara is currently living, 
taxes her patience. Clara has always loved the high-powered and all-knowing Ithiel 
‘Teddy’ Regler, Washington figure, advisor to presidents and statesmen, operator 
and dispenser of wisdom. Many years ago, Teddy gave Clara an emerald ring that 
she has cherished as a symbol of her passion for him. The ring is lost and after 
many years – eventually - discovered. A second time it disappears. As she attempts
to recover the precious ring, Clara emerges as a genuine heroine, a woman of great
depth and unsuspected capacities of wisdom and love. A THEFT is witty and tender,
and Bellow is as vivid and as sharp as ever.

Saul Bellow (June 10, 1915 – April 5, 2005) was a Canadian-born American writer. 
For his literary contributions, Bellow was awarded the Pulitzer Prize, the Nobel Prize
for Literature, and the National Medal of Arts. He is the only writer to win the 
National Book Award for Fiction three times and he received the Foundation's 
lifetime Medal for Distinguished Contribution to American Letters in 1990.keywords
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Benn, Tony. Arguments For Democracy. Middlesex. 1982. Penguin Books. 1st 
Penguin Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 0140061576. 257 pages. paperback. 
Cover design by Nicholas Thirkell and Partners. Inventory # 29723. $25

FROM THE PUBLISHER - ‘This book has been written for those of us who want to 
see the people of this country take control of our own destinies and use the power of
democracy to resolve the many pressing problems we face in our daily lives, 
including unemployment, injustice and the threat of war.’ Based on speeches, 
lectures, and articles written or delivered in the two years up to April 1981, 
Arguments for Democracy is a cogent, concise and readable critique of the current 
practices of parliamentary democracy and a persuasive analysis of the way in which
our political institutions need to be reformed before Britain can be steered towards 
socialism. The issues tackled are always substantial and they usually end with 
practical (classical left-reformist) proposals for charge’ — New Society. ‘It is worth 
reading for its own sake, and not only for the light it throws on a potential leader of 
the country’ - Sunday Telegraph.

Anthony Neil Wedgwood Benn (3 April 1925 – 14 March 2014), originally known as
Anthony Wedgwood Benn or Wedgwood Benn (and colloquially as Wedgie Benn), 
but later as Tony Benn, was a British politician who was a Member of Parliament 
(MP) for forty-seven years between 1950 and 2001 and a Cabinet minister under 
Harold Wilson and James Callaghan in the 1960s and 1970s.
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Buford, Bill (editor). Granta 31: The General. New York. 1990. Penguin Books. 1st 
Printing. Very Good in Wrappers. 014013431x. 256 pages. paperback. Inventory # 
14814. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - GRANTA 31 The General - A PAPERBACK MAGAZINE
OF NEW WRITING. Isabel Hilton – ‘Many things have been said about General 
Alfredo Stroessner, the ‘President of Paraguay for thirty-five years. These are ten of
them: 1. That he was the longest-reigning dictator in the history of South America; 2.
That his country was a haven for Nazis; 3. That, before he came to power, there was
no electricity or running water; 4. That, after he came to power, the trains ran on 
time; 5. That on Thursdays, at three-fifteen, he could be. found on the ranch near 
the Avenida Aviadores del Chaco — his guards posted at the gates — visiting his 
mistress; 6. That he ‘bought’ virgin schoolgirls from their parents; 7. That no man 
had more wealth; 8. That no man showed off his wealth less; 9. That no man was 
more feared; 10. That Richard Nixon was his friend. But these points, like so many 
others, are only speculation: The General doesn’t grant interviews. Until, nine 
months after he was deposed, he was tracked down by Isabel Hilton who spent 
three days with him, tape recorder running.’ Also in this issue: Salman Rushdie, 
Richard Ford, Jonathan Raban (part three of ‘New World’), and Gabriel Garcia 
Márquez on the drug barons in Colombia. ‘The quality and variety of its contributors 
is stunning. none of its rivals comes close to matching it.’ - Daily Telegraph.

Bill Buford (born 1954) is an American author and journalist. Buford is the author of 
the books Among the Thugs and Heat: An Amateur's Adventures as Kitchen Slave,
Line Cook, Pasta-Maker, and Apprentice to a Dante-Quoting Butcher in Tuscany. He
was born in Baton Rouge, Louisiana, and raised in Southern California, attending 
the University of California at Berkeley before moving to King's College, University of
Cambridge, where he studied as a Marshall Scholar. He remained in England for 
most of the 1980s. Buford was previously the fiction-editor for The New Yorker, 
where he is still on staff. For sixteen years he was the editor of Granta, which he 
relaunched in 1979.
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Burnley, Judith (editor). Penguin Modern Stories 4 - O'Faolain, Gordimer, Shiva 
Naipaul, Isaac Babel. Middlesex. 1970. Penguin Books. 1st Edition. Very Good in 
Wrappers. 0140031138. 138 pages. paperback. Cover design by David Pelham. 
Inventory # 6108. $7.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Penguin Modern Stories is devoted entirely to new short
stories by new writers as well as by established practitioners of the genre. The 
series is published quarterly. Includes Work by - Sean O'Faolain, Nadine Gordimer,
Shiva Naipaul, Isaac Babel

Judith Burnley is the author of best-selling novels The Wife and Unrepentant 
Women and the Penguin Modern Stories series.
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Burnley, Judith (editor). Penguin Modern Stories 7 - Burgess, Hill, Amichai, B. S. 
Johnson. Middlesex. 1971. Penguin Books. 1st Edition. Date Penned in Front, 
Otherwise Very Good in Wrappers. 0140031979. 137 pages. paperback. Cover 
design by David Pelham. Inventory # 29364. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Penguin Modern Stories is devoted entirely to new short
stories by new writers as well as by established practitioners of the genre. The 
series is published quarterly. Includes Work by - Anthony Burgess, Susan Hill, 
Yehuda Amichai, B. S. Johnson

Judith Burnley is the author of best-selling novels The Wife and Unrepentant 
Women and the Penguin Modern Stories series.
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Buruma, Ian. Playing the Game. New York. 1991. Farrar Straus Giroux. 1st 
American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0374234523. 231 pages. hardcover. 
Inventory # 22808. $7.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Buruma's prismatic, fascinating first novel is a portrait of
Ranji, the cricket player who was 'not simply the greatest cricketer of all time, but a 
fairy tale prince. so famous that children sang songs about him, and grown men 
wept when they saw him.

Ian Buruma is the Henry R. Luce Professor of Democracy, Human Rights, and 
Journalism at Bard College. His many books include Anglomania (Random House), 
Inventing Japan (Modern Library), and Murder in Amsterdam (Penguin), which won
a Los Angeles Times Book Award. He is a regular contributor to many publications, 
including the New York Review of Books, the New Yorker, the Guardian, and the 
Financial Times.

keywords

Literature England

catalog

BOOKS FOR SALE

Price $7.50



image filename

037550222x.jpg

image

author pic filename

Buruma, Ian.jpg

author picture

listing

Buruma, Ian. The Missionary & the Libertine: Love & War in East and West. New 
York. 2000. Random House. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 
037550222x. 321 pages. hardcover. Cover: Bettmann/Dirk Rowntree. Inventory # 
16286. $10

FROM THE PUBLISHER - From Naipaul's India to the last days of Hong Kong, and 
from the ghosts of Pearl Harbor to Benazir Bhutto, Buruma delivers an engaging and
incisive look at the ways East and West understand - and misunderstand - each 
other. At home in both worlds, Buruma traverses the realms of journalism, literary 
criticism, and political analysis, to examine the dialogue of fact and fantasy that 
affects our perception of far-away lands. Whether deconstructing the films of Satyajit
Ray or the novels of Yoshimoto Banana, Buruma offers a splendid counterbalance 
to fashionable theories of clashing civilizations and uniquely Asian values. In twenty-
five illuminating, often humorous essays, The Missionary and the Libertine shows us
why Buruma's reputation for writing the most compelling commentary on the 
faultlines of the East-West divide is so secure.

Ian Buruma is the Henry R. Luce Professor of Democracy, Human Rights, and 
Journalism at Bard College. His many books include Anglomania (Random House), 
Inventing Japan (Modern Library), and Murder in Amsterdam (Penguin), which won
a Los Angeles Times Book Award. He is a regular contributor to many publications, 
including the New York Review of Books, the New Yorker, the Guardian, and the 
Financial Times.
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Cervantes, Miguel De. Exemplary Stories. New York. 1984. Penguin Books. 
Reprinted Penguin Classic Paperback Edition. Good in Worn Wrappers. 
0140442480. Translated from the Spanish by C. A. Jones. 252 pages. paperback. 
The cover, designed by Germano Facetti, shows a detail from 'Woman Frying Eggs'
by Velazquez, in the National Gallery of Scotland, Edinburgh (photo Tom Scott). 
Inventory # 42898. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Cervantes’s EXEMPLARY STORIES, first published in 
1613, are judged by most critics to be his greatest work after DON QUIXOTE; they 
are also the first novelas to be written in the Spanish language. Cervantes himself 
suggested that they contain some hidden mystery, but the modern reader will 
probably be most struck with their variety, their rich detail and the mastery of their 
language, and by the tolerance and gentle irony of Cervantes’s attitude to life. The 
stories in this collection are ‘The Little Gipsy Girl’, ‘Rinconete and Cortadillo’, ‘The 
Glass Graduate’, ‘The Jealous Extremaduran’, ‘The Deceitful Marriage’ and 
‘Colloquy of the Dogs’.

Miguel de Cervantes Saavedra (29 September 1547 (assumed) – 22 April 1616) 
was a Spanish novelist, poet, and playwright. His magnum opus, Don Quixote, 
considered to be the first modern European novel, is a classic of Western literature,
and is regarded amongst the best works of fiction ever written.
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Chekhov, Anton. Lady With Lapdog & Other Stories. New York. 1983. Penguin 
Books. Reprinted Penguin Classic Paperback Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 
0140441433. Translated from the Russian & With An Introduction by David 
Magarshack. 281 pages. paperback. The covet shows a detail from a nineteenth-
century lithograph of Moscow. Inventory # 29900. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Introducing his new translation of a selection of short 
stories by the Russian master of the form, David Magarshack writes: ‘The eleven 
stories in this volume were written between 1885 and 1899. and reading them one 
gets the impression of holding life itself, like a fluttering bird, in one’s cupped hands.’
This collection includes such famous small masterpieces as ‘A Boring Story’, ‘Ward
6’, ‘Ariadne’, ‘Ionych’, and ‘The Darling’. They typify Chekhov’s extraordinary ability 
to compress, as it seems, a whole life into a few pages, and that blend of comedy 
and tragedy with which he portrays the world.

Anton Pavlovich Chekhov (29 January 1860 - 15 July 1904) was a Russian 
physician, dramatist and author who is considered to be among the greatest writers
of short stories in history. His career as a dramatist produced four classics and his 
best short stories are held in high esteem by writers and critics. Chekhov practised 
as a doctor throughout most of his literary career:
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Chekhov, Anton. The Party and Other Stories. New York. 1985. Penguin Books. 1st
Penguin Classic Paperback Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 0140444521. 
Translated from the Russian & With An Introduction by Ronald Wilks. 234 pages. 
paperback. The cover shows 'After the Meal' by Igor Grabar, in the Tretyakov 
Gallery, Moscow (photo: Society for Cultural Relations with the USSR). Inventory # 
29359. $7.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - ‘Chekhov is like an Impressionist painter and has a style
all his own,’ wrote Tolstoy. ‘At first glance it appears as if the painter has merely 
smeared his canvas with the first colour that came to hand, indiscriminately, so that 
the brush-strokes seem to bear no relationship to each other. But as soon as one 
steps back and surveys the work from a distance, one has the remarkable 
impression of a colourful, irresistible painting.’ Chekhov’s painterly sensitivity to 
atmosphere, sensations and emotional light and shade is most brilliantly 
demonstrated in ‘The Party’, in which he draws on his experience as a doctor to 
portray the tense and conflicting feelings of a pregnant woman; or in ‘A Nervous 
Breakdown’, in which he describes how a morbidly shy young man reacts to the 
brothels of Moscow. All the stories here are vivid, pungent, memorable and, as 
Gorky described them, ‘like exquisite cut-glass bottles, with all the different scents of
life in them’.

Anton Pavlovich Chekhov (29 January 1860 - 15 July 1904) was a Russian 
physician, dramatist and author who is considered to be among the greatest writers
of short stories in history. His career as a dramatist produced four classics and his 
best short stories are held in high esteem by writers and critics. Chekhov practised 
as a doctor throughout most of his literary career:
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Chekhov, Anton. Ward No. 6 and Other Stories, 1982-1895. New York. 2002. 
Penguin Books. 1st Penguin Classic Paperback Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 
0140447865. Translated from the Russian & With Notes by Ronlad Wilks. 
Introduction by J. Douglas Clayton. 333 pages. paperback. The cover shows a detail
from Sleepless Night, 1903, by Nikolai Romadin in the Tretyakov Gallery, Moscow. 
Inventory # 32538. $8

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Impressionistic and experimental, these stories from the
middle period of Chekhov’s career explore complex, ambiguous and often extreme 
emotions, presenting a world without easy answers or universal truths. Influenced by
Chekhov’s experiences as a doctor, ‘Ward No. 6’, set in a mental hospital, is a 
savage indictment of the medical profession. ‘The Black Monk’, the story of an 
academic who has strange hallucinations, explores ideas of genius and insanity. 
Both ‘A Woman’s Kingdom’ and the extended tale ‘Three Years’ show women 
discovering that money, marriage and choices do not bring happiness. In ‘Murder’, 
religious fervour leads to violence, while in The Student’, Chekhov’s favourite story,
a young man recounts a tale from the gospels and undergoes a sudden spiritual 
epiphany. Here, Chekhov’s characters face madness, alienation and frustration 
before they experience brief, ephemeral moments of insight, often earned at great 
cost, where they confront the reality of their existence. With an annotated 
bibliography, chronology and explanatory notes.

Anton Pavlovich Chekhov (29 January 1860 - 15 July 1904) was a Russian 
physician, dramatist and author who is considered to be among the greatest writers
of short stories in history. His career as a dramatist produced four classics and his 
best short stories are held in high esteem by writers and critics. Chekhov practised 
as a doctor throughout most of his literary career:
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Chesnutt, Charles W. The House Behind the Cedars. New York. 1993. Penguin 
Books. 1st Penguin Classic Edition. Very Good in Slightly Worn Wrappers. 
0140186859. Introduction by Donald B. Gibson. 195 pages. paperback. Cover 
painting by Elliott Daingerfield - 'Carolina Sunlight', c. 1915. Inventory # 28960. $7.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - THE HOUSE BEHIND THE CEDARS tells of John and 
Lena Walden, mulatto siblings who pass for white in the postbellum American South.
The drama that unfolds as they travel between black and white worlds constitutes a 
riveting portrait of the shifting and intractable nature of race in American life. This 
edition revitalizes a much-neglected masterpiece by one of our most important 
African-American writers.

Charles Waddell Chesnutt (June 20, 1858 – November 17, 1932) was an American
author, essayist, political activist and lawyer, best known for his novels and short 
stories exploring complex issues of racial and social identity in the post-Civil War 
South. The legacy of slavery and interracial relations had resulted in many free 
people of color who had attained education before the war, as well as slaves and 
freedmen of mixed race. Two of his books were adapted as silent films in 1926 and
1927 by the director and producer Oscar Micheaux. Chesnutt also established what
became a highly successful legal stenography business, which provided his main 
income.
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Clarke, Austin. Nine Men Who Laughed. New York. 1986. Penguin Books. 1st 
American Edition. Previous Owner's Name Penned in Front & Spine Slightly Faded,
Otherwise Good in Wrappers. 0140085602. 225 pages. paperback. Cover design: 
Keith Abraham. Cover illustration: Grace Channer. Author photograph: George Lum.
Inventory # 8007. $7.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Austin Clarke has been capturing Toronto’s West Indian
community in vibrant prose for over twenty years. His writing is irresistibly appealing
- his ear for dialect, the ironic blend of humour and anger, the marvelous mixture of
political statement and sexual energy are all combined in the wonderful strut and 
swagger of his language. The stories introduce us to unforgettable characters: the 
West Indian green hornet who overzealously tickets the automobiles of politicians in
the hope of being promoted to the ‘real’ police force; the wealthy West Indian who 
deceives his wife for years as, under the guise of being a bachelor lawyer, he keeps
a fastidious daily routine of visiting five different lovers. These nine stories are a 
compelling portrait of the guilts and nostalgic dreams of outsiders caught between 
their homeland and their new land. ‘Clarke’s stories, with their calypso idiom, are as
near to poetry as prose can be.’ - Toronto Star.

Austin Ardinel Chesterfield Clarke (born July 26, 1934 in St. James, Barbados), is a
Canadian novelist, essayist and short story writer who lives in Toronto, Ontario. He 
has been called ‘Canada's first multicultural writer’.
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Cohen, Matt and Grady, Wayne (editors). Intimate Strangers: New Stories From 
Quebec. New York. 1986. Penguin Books. 1st American Edition. Very Good in 
Wrappers. 0140079580. Paperback Original. 203 pages. paperback. Cover: Jacque
Tremblay. Inventory # 8004. $7.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - INTIMATE STRANGERS opens a timely window on the 
literature of Quebec. For this anthology, Matt Cohen and Wayne Grady have 
selected works by the new generation of Quebec writers and have amassed an 
impressive record of the diverse riches of the contemporary Quebecois short story.
Through these stories, which are laced with humour, elements of the supernatural 
urban paranoia, and the vagries of 'liberated love', the reader is introduced to the 
unexpected kaleidoscope of themes and styles. From Louise Maheux-Forcier's 
elegantly experimental gems, to Victor-Levy Beaulieu's hilarious modern send-up of
a traditional folktale and Francois Barcelo's witty satire about the collision of the 
male unconscious with the new feminism, these highly imaginative and off-beat 
stories are sure to surprise and entertain.

Matthew ("Matt") Cohen (30 December 1942 – 2 December 1999) was a Canadian
writer who published both mainstream literature under his own name and children's 
literature under the pseudonym Teddy Jam. Wayne Grady is the author most 
recently of The Bone Museum: Travels in the Lost Worlds of Dinosaurs and Birds. 
He lives near Kingston, Ontario.
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Constant, Benjamin. Adolphe. New York. 1964. Penguin Books. Reprinted Penguin
Classic Paperback Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 0140441344. Translated from 
the French & With An Introduction by Leonard Tancock. 125 pages. paperback. The
cover shows 'Portrait d'un Jeune Homme' by J.A.D. Ingres, in the Mus?e Bonnat, 
Bayonne. Inventory # 28974. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - ADOLPHE is one of the great psychological romances. 
Benjamin Constant (1767-1830) was for many years the companion of Madame de
Stael. It was a stormy affair which often caused him great unhappiness, but he 
lacked the moral courage to break with her. In ADOLPHE, written in 1816 and 
known to be largely autobiographical, Constant chronicles just such a love affair. A 
young man woos and wins an older woman. Unleashed in her is such a violent and
possessive passion that he is afraid and procrastinates for years over how he may 
escape. When, finally, he obtains his freedom it is to discover that it is anathema to
him. He realizes he is destined to remain forever unfulfilled. Unsurpassed in 
European literature, Constant’s depiction of a tormented passion is both typically 
French and breathtakingly universal. It is a novel which plumbs ‘the depth of human
character, its passions, motives, and expose[s] the myriad shifts and disguises of its
self-centredness’.

Henri-Benjamin Constant de Rebecque (25 October 1767 – 8 December 1830), or 
simply Benjamin Constant, was a Swiss-French politician and writer on politics and 
religion. He was the author of a partly biographical psychological novel, Adolphe. He
was a fervent liberal of the early 19th century who influenced the Trienio Liberal 
movement in Spain, the Liberal Revolution of 1820 in Portugal, the Greek War of 
Independence, the November Uprising in Poland, the Belgian Revolution, and 
Liberalism in Brazil and Mexico.
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Cotterell, Arthur. From Aristotle To Zoroaster: An A-To-Z Companion To the 
Classical World. New York. 1998. Free Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in 
Dustjacket. 0684855968. 484 pages. hardcover. Jacket design by Tom Stvan. 
Inventory # 25808. $15

FROM THE PUBLISHER - From Aristotle to Zoroaster provides the first 
comprehensive guide to the classical world as a whole. Never before have the key 
peoples, places, institutions and events of Greece, Rome, Persia, India, and China 
been encompassed in a single volume, highlighting the fascinating similarities and 
differences, tensions and compound effects that laid the foundations of present-day
Europe and Asia. Students, experts, and classical history buffs alike will discover a
wealth of information in this easy-to-use volume. This detailed and completely 
accessible volume covers historical milestones from 600 BC through AD 600. Its 
alphabetical entries are supplemented by cross-references, a chronological table, 19
maps, 174 illustrations, and a thorough index - all carefully designed to provide the 
essential aspects of the classical world in a convenient yet richly informative 
package.

A prolific historian and author, Arthur Cotterell's previous books include the Penguin
Encyclopedia of Ancient Civilizations, the Penguin Encyclopedia of Classical 
Civilizations and Chariot: The Astounding Rise and Fall of the World's First War 
Machine.
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Crane, Stephen. Maggie: A Girl of the Street and Other Tales of New York. New 
York. 2000. Penguin Books. Reprinted Penguin Classic Paperback Edition. Very 
Good in Wrappers. 0140437975. 239 pages. paperback. Inventory #  44725. $12

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Maggie, a powerful exploration of the destructive forces 
that underlie urban society and human nature, produced a scandal when it was first
published in 1893. This volume includes "George's Mother" and eleven other tales 
and sketches of New York written between 1892 and 1896.

Stephen Crane (November 1, 1871 – June 5, 1900) was an American author. Prolific
throughout his short life, he wrote notable works in the Realist tradition as well as 
early examples of American Naturalism and Impressionism. He is recognized by 
modern critics as one of the most innovative writers of his generation.
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Dante Alighieri. La Vita Nuova. New York. 1978. Penguin Books. Reprinted Edition.
Very Good in Wrappers. 0140442162. Translated from the Italian by Barbara 
Reynolds. 123 pages. paperback. The cover shows a detail from 'The Poet crowned
by his Lady', an illuminated manuscript in the Trivulziana Library, Milan (photo 
Giovanni Facetti). Inventory # 28987. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - ‘La Vita Nuova is a treatise by a poet, written for poets, 
on the art of poetry.’ This reinterpretation by Barbara Reynolds allows the reader 
fresh insights into one of the world’s greatest romantic poems. As his love for 
Beatrice develops, Dante (1265-1321) learns to surmount the barriers of medieval 
poetic convention and to write directly from experience. And in the prose 
commentary he recalls this experience, and describes its transmutation into poetry.
This is, in Dr Reynolds’s words, ‘an invitation by Dante to enter his study and stand
beside him while he runs a finger down the parchment page of his manuscript’.

Durante degli Alighieri (Dante 1265–1321), was a major Italian poet of the Middle 
Ages. His Divine Comedy, originally called Comedìa and later called Divina by 
Boccaccio, is widely considered the greatest literary work composed in the Italian 
language and a masterpiece of world literature. In Italy he is called il Sommo Poeta 
(‘the Supreme Poet’) and il Poeta. He, Petrarch, and Boccaccio are also called ‘the 
three fountains’ and ‘the three crowns’. Dante is also called ‘the Father of the Italian 
language’.
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Dathorne, O. R. and Feuser, Willfried (editors). Africa in Prose. Baltimore. 1969. 
Penguin Books. 1st Penguin Paperback Edition. Very Good in Slightly Worn 
Wrappers. 384 pages. paperback. AP24. Cover design by Patrick McGreeth. 
Inventory # 17474. $7.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - This original Penguin collection covers writing in 
European and native languages from the whole African continent in the last hundred
years. It adds depth and perspective to our understanding of Africa’s current literary
revolution. This, as the editors make clear, is not a spontaneous creation, but was 
produced over a period of time by minds grappling with the changing realities of 
emergent Africa, and adapting to their own use the received linguistic tools to 
express them. This anthology reveals the beginnings of the African novel written in 
French and English, the recent attempt to write prose in vernacular languages, and 
the experimental writing which is now taking place. Many of the translations have 
never before appeared in English.

O. R. Dathorne was born in Guyana in 1934 and lived in England between 1953 and
1959. He did graduate and postgraduate work at the universities of London and 
Sheffeld and holds a doctorate from Shemeld. He has published two novels as well
as poetry and edited several anthologies of African and Caribbean literature. 
Willfried F. Feuser has been Professor of French and head of the department of 
modern languages at the University of Ife since 1968.
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Dostoyevsky, Fyodor. Crime and Punishment. New York. 1986. Penguin Books. 
Reprinted Penguin Classic Paperback Edition. Good in Creased & Slightly Worn 
Wrappers. 0140440232. Translated from the Russian & With An Introduction by 
David Magarshack. 559 pages. paperback. Cover shows a painting by an 
anomymous artist in the Russian Museum, Leningrad. Inventory # 30830. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Through the story of the brilliant but conflicted young 
Raskolnikov and the murder he commits, Fyodor Dostoevsky explores the theme of
redemption through suffering. CRIME AND PUNISHMENT put Dostoevsky at the 
forefront of Russian writers when it appeared in 1866 and is now one of the most 
famous and influential novels in world literature. The poverty-stricken Raskolnikov, a
talented student, devises a theory about extraordinary men being above the law, 
since in their brilliance they think ‘new thoughts’ and so contribute to society. He 
then sets out to prove his theory by murdering a vile, cynical old pawnbroker and her
sister. The act brings Raskolnikov into contact with his own buried conscience and 
with two characters — the deeply religious Sonia, who has endured great suffering,
and Porfiry, the intelligent and discerning official who is charged with investigating 
the murder — both of whom compel Raskolnikov to feel the split in his nature. 
Dostoevsky provides readers with a suspenseful, penetrating psychological analysis
that goes beyond the crime — which in the course of the novel demands drastic 
punishment — to reveal something about the human condition: The more we 
intellectualize, the more imprisoned we become.

Fyodor Mikhailovich Dostoyevsky 11 November 1821 – 9 February 1881), 
sometimes transliterated Dostoevsky, was a Russian novelist, short story writer, 
essayist and philosopher. Dostoyevsky's literary works explore human psychology in
the context of the troubled political, social, and spiritual atmosphere of 19th-century
Russia.
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Dostoyevsky, Fyodor. The Gambler/Bobok/A Nasty Story. New York. 1976. Penguin
Books. Reprinted Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. Translated from the Russian & 
With An Introduction by Jessie Coulson. 238 pages. paperback. Inventory # 31556.
$6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Dostoyevsky wrote THE GAMBLER in three weeks in 
1866 (whilst at work on CRIME AND PUNISHMENT) to fulfill a contract and raise 
the wind. No great writer has ever been so obsessed with the despairing possibilities
of roulette and the details of the story are entirely authentic. It also records his 
passion for Apollinaria Suslova, whose cruelty had totally subdued his imagination. 
There were other morbid strands in Dostoyevsky’s genius: BOBOK is macabre, 
satirical conversation-piece in a graveyard, and A NASTY STORY, one of his 
earliest and best, is a nightmare of good intentions gone bad.

Fyodor Mikhailovich Dostoyevsky 11 November 1821 – 9 February 1881), 
sometimes transliterated Dostoevsky, was a Russian novelist, short story writer, 
essayist and philosopher. Dostoyevsky's literary works explore human psychology in
the context of the troubled political, social, and spiritual atmosphere of 19th-century
Russia.
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Douglass, Frederick. Narrative of the Life of Frederick Douglass, An American 
Slave. New York. 1986. Penguin Books. Reprinted Edition. Very Good in Wrappers.
014039012x. Edited & With An Introduction by Houston A. Baker, Jr. 159 pages. 
paperback. Cover: Thomas Moran. Inventory # 29451. $12

FROM THE PUBLISHER - NARRATIVE OF THE LIFE OF FREDERICK 
DOUGLASS is a memoir and treatise on abolition written by famous orator and ex-
slave, Frederick Douglass. It is generally held to be the most famous of a number of
narratives written by former slaves during the same period. In factual detail, the text
describes the events of his life and is considered to be one of the most influential 
pieces of literature to fuel the abolitionist movement of the early 19th century in the
United States.

Frederick Douglass (born Frederick Augustus Washington Bailey, c. February 1818
– February 20, 1895) was an African-American social reformer, orator, writer, and 
statesman. After escaping from slavery, he became a leader of the abolitionist 
movement, gaining note for his dazzling oratory and incisive antislavery writing. He 
stood as a living counter-example to slaveholders' arguments that slaves lacked the
intellectual capacity to function as independent American citizens. Many Northerners
also found it hard to believe that such a great orator had been a slave. Douglass 
wrote several autobiographies. He described his experiences as a slave in his 1845
autobiography, Narrative of the Life of Frederick Douglass, an American Slave, 
which became a bestseller and influential in supporting abolition, as did the second,
My Bondage and My Freedom (1855). After the Civil War, Douglass remained an 
active campaigner against slavery and wrote his last autobiography, Life and Times
of Frederick Douglass. First published in 1881 and revised in 1892, three years 
before his death, it covered events through and after the Civil War. Douglass also 
actively supported women's suffrage, and held several public offices.
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Eagle, Chester. Mapping the Paddocks. Victoria. 1985. McPhee Gribble/Penguin 
Books. 1st Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 0140084843. Paperback Original. 144 
pages. paperback. Inscribed by the Author. Inventory # 32327. $22.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Three miles as the crow flies from Finley, thirty- four 
miles from Deniliquin in New South Wales, stretched the avenue of peppertrees 
leading to the farm on the plain where Chester Eagle grew up in the 1940s. This is a
book full of resonances: the charting of a family and a way of life which is at once 
uniquely the boy’s and as familiar to us all as the fact of Hiroshima and the mythical 
figure of Bradman astride the land.

keywords

Australia 
Autobiography

catalog

BOOKS FOR SALE

Price $22.50



image filename

9780143116097.jpg

image

author pic filename

Edwardson, Ake.jpg

author picture

listing

Edwardson, Ake. Death Angels: A Chief Inspector Erik Winter Novel. New York. 
2009. Penguin Books. Reprinted Paperback Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 
9780143116097. Translated from the Swedish by Ken Schubert. 298 pages. 
paperback. Cover photo by Jenni Tapanila. Inventory # 37856. $6.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - The debut thriller in the internationally acclaimed series-
available for the first time in the United States. A long-time number one bestseller in
his native Sweden, Ake Edwardson's profile was conspicuously raised when his 
novel Frozen Tracks was chosen as a finalist for a 2008 Los Angeles Times Book 
Prize. Until now, however, the novel that launched Edwardson's critically acclaimed
Erik Winter series has never been available in the United States. With a new series 
translator who fully captures Edwardson's signature atmospheric style, Death Angels
is America's introduction to Sweden's youngest Chief Inspector as he teams up with
Scotland Yard to solve the mysterious parallel killings of young British and Swedish 
tourists. Richly evocative of mid-nineties South London and Gothenburg, Sweden, 
Death Angels is a brilliant opening to a mesmerizing series that has become a 
phenomenon in international crime fiction.

Ake Edwardson has won the Swedish Academy of Crime Writers' Award three 
times. His twelve Erik Winter novels have been published in twenty-one countries. 
He lives in Gothenburg, Sweden.
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Eliot, George. Silas Marner. New York. 1985. Penguin Books. Reprinted Edition. 
Very Good in Slightly Worn Wrappers. 014043030x. Edited & With An Introduction 
by Q. D. Leavis. 272 pages. paperback. Inventory # 29550. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Wrongly accused of a heinous theft that had been 
committed by his best friend, the gentle linen weaver, Silas Marner, goes into exile 
to become a miserly recluse. In the rustic village of Raveloe he finds redemption and
spiritual rebirth through his unselfish love for an abandoned child who appears 
mysteriously one day in his isolated cottage. A classic beloved by every generation,
George Eliot's heartwarming novel of a miser and a little child combines the charm 
of a fairy tale with the humor and pathos of realistic fiction. Silas Marner is a tale rich
in the understanding of human nature. and a vivid revelation of the undercurrents of
sheltered rural life - suspicion of the outsider, hatred of the unfamiliar.

Mary Anne (alternatively Mary Ann or Marian) Evans (22 November 1819 – 22 
December 1880), better known by her pen name George Eliot, was an English 
novelist, journalist and translator, and one of the leading writers of the Victorian era.
She is the author of seven novels, including Adam Bede (1859), The Mill on the 
Floss (1860), Silas Marner (1861), Middlemarch (1871–72), and Daniel Deronda 
(1876), most of them set in provincial England and known for their realism and 
psychological insight. She used a male pen name, she said, to ensure her works 
would be taken seriously. Female authors were published under their own names 
during Eliot's life, but she wanted to escape the stereotype of women only writing 
lighthearted romances. An additional factor in her use of a pen name may have 
been a desire to shield her private life from public scrutiny and to prevent scandals 
attending her relationship with the married George Henry Lewes, with whom she 
lived for over 20 years. Her 1872 work, Middlemarch, has been described as the 
greatest novel in the English language by Martin Amis and by Julian Barnes.
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Eliot, George. The Mill On the Floss. New York. 1985. Penguin Books. Reprinted 
Penguin Classic Paperback Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 0140431209. Edited 
With An Introduction & Notes by A. S. byatt. 691 pages. paperback. The cover 
shows a detail from Water-Mill at Gillingham, Dorset by John Constable. Inventory #
35772. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - THE MILL ON THE FLOSS, published in 1860, is a vivid
portrayal of childhood and adolescence in rural England. The novel centres on 
Maggie Tulliver, whose passionate and imaginative nature brings her into conflict 
with the middle-class narrowness of St Ogg’s and, more poignantly, with her beloved
brother Tom. The result is one of George Eliot’s best-loved works, containing an 
affectionate and perceptive study of provincial life, a brilliant evocation of the 
complexities of human relationships and a heroine whose rebellious spirit closely 
resembles George Eliot’s own.

Mary Anne (alternatively Mary Ann or Marian) Evans (22 November 1819 – 22 
December 1880), better known by her pen name George Eliot, was an English 
novelist, journalist and translator, and one of the leading writers of the Victorian era.
She is the author of seven novels, including Adam Bede (1859), The Mill on the 
Floss (1860), Silas Marner (1861), Middlemarch (1871–72), and Daniel Deronda 
(1876), most of them set in provincial England and known for their realism and 
psychological insight.

keywords

Literature England 19th
Century Women

catalog

BOOKS FOR SALE

Price $6.00



image filename

0140441298.jpg

image

author pic filename

Euripides.jpg

author picture

listing

Euripides. Medea and Other Plays. New York. 1979. Penguin Books. Reprinted 
Penguin Classic Paperback Edition. Very Good in Slightly Worn Wrappers. 
0140441298. Translated from the Greek & With An Introduction by Philip Vellacott. 
205 pages. paperback. The cover illustration shows a Maenad, taken from an 
Athenian cup of the fifth century B.C. Inventory # 11695. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Four more plays by Euripides (484-407 B.C.) are 
presented in this volume in modern English by Philip Vellacott, who has already 
translated many of the great Greek dramas for the Penguin Classics. MEDEA, the 
story of that princess’s horrible revenge for the infidelity of Jason, the hero of the 
Argonauts, is Euripides’ earliest surviving tragedy, whilst HERACLES is among his 
latest plays. In HECABE and ELECTRA he again underlines the wickedness of 
revenge. An outspoken critic of society and the gods, Euripides was at his most 
eloquent on the theme of human suffering, and among the most lyrical of all poets.

Euripides (c. 480 – 406 BC) was one of the three great tragedians of classical 
Athens, the other two being Aeschylus and Sophocles. Some ancient scholars 
attributed ninety-five plays to him but according to the Suda it was ninety-two at 
most. Of these, eighteen or nineteen have survived more or less complete.
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Euripides. The Bacchae & Other Plays. Baltimore. 1980. Penguin Books. Reprinted
Edition. Very Good in Slightly Worn Wrappers. 0140440445. Includes-The Bacchae.
Ion. The Women Of Troy. Helen. Translated from the Greek & With An Introduction
by Philip Vellacott. 249 pages. paperback. The cover shows a detail of an Attic cup 
by Brygus. Inventory # 30667. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Euripides (484-407 B.C.) is the most modern of the great
Greek tragedians, as the four plays in this volume demonstrate. ION is concerned 
with the problem of reconciling religious faith with the facts of human life, whilst THE
WOMEN OF TROY is a plain denunciation of the ruthlessness of war. In HELEN 
Euripdes light-heartedly parodied himself, and, finally in his last and probably 
greatest tragedy, THE BACCHAE, he dealt with mob violence and mass hysteria. 
Philip Vellacott’s fluent translation and valuable introduction make it easier than ever
for the modern reader to bridge the two thousand years between himself and these
plays.

Euripides (c. 480 – 406 BC) was one of the three great tragedians of classical 
Athens, the other two being Aeschylus and Sophocles. Some ancient scholars 
attributed ninety-five plays to him but according to the Suda it was ninety-two at 
most. Of these, eighteen or nineteen have survived more or less complete.
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Exquemelin, Alexander O. The Buccaneers of America. Baltimore. 1969. Penguin 
Books. 1st Penguin Classic Paperback Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. Translated 
from the Dutch by Alexis Brown. With An Introduction by Jack Beeching. 233 pages.
paperback. L212. The cover shows a detail from 'Battle at Sea' by Jan Peeters. 
Inventory # 35637. $10

FROM THE PUBLISHER - There are few accounts of piracy to equal the book 
published in Holland by Alexander Exquemelin in 1678. His eye-witness record of 
the feats of the English, French, and Dutch sea-rovers who ravaged shipping arid 
terrorized Caribbean settlements in the seventeenth century (often with the 
connivance of European governments) makes a vivid story of courage, endurance, 
and inhuman cruelty. And if any figure stands out in this gallery of unhung rogues, it 
is that of the infamous, romantic Welshman, Sir Henry Morgan, whose exploits 
(described at length by Exquemelin) were crowned by his impudent seizure of 
Panama.

Alexandre Olivier Exquemelin (c. 1645–1707) was a French, Dutch or Flemish writer
best known as the author of one of the most important sourcebooks of 17th-century
piracy, first published in Dutch as De Americaensche Zee-Roovers, in Amsterdam, 
by Jan ten Hoorn, in 1678.
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FitzPatrick, Nina. The Loves of Faustyna. New York. 1995. Penguin Books. 1st 
American Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 0140241329. Paperback Original. 216 
pages. paperback. Cover photo by David Purdie.Cover design by Ingsu Liu. 
Inventory # 33389. $10

FROM THE PUBLISHER - When a cloud in the shape of human buttocks appears 
over Krakow in 1967 and lingers over the city, residents believe the world is coming 
to an end. For demure, bookish psychology student Faustyna, this is unthinkable - 
because if the world ends she will die a virgin. Within hours she is off to the Europa
Hotel to bare her own shapely bottom during a tryst she arranges with a Russian 
dignitary, beginning a riotous sexual odyssey that takes her up and down the social
scale and across the political spectrum of Communist Poland in its dying decade. In
the years that follow, Faustyna finds herself playing many roles - housewife, lover, 
mother, and psychologist - in a country that has gone mad. Baffled and perplexed, 
she finds that the only way to survive is to throw herself into the great collective 
insanity. But through the triumphs and tribulations she is always, hilariously, 
Faustyna.

Nina Witoszek-FitzPatrick is a Norwegian-Polish-Irish sociologist and writer, 
considered one of the 10 leading intellectuals in Norway. She is Research Director 
at the Centre for Development and Environment at Oslo University and a visiting 
professor at Stanford University. She is the recipient of the Norwegian Freedom of 
Expression Foundation (Fritt Ord) Award for “bringing Eastern European 
perspectives to the public debate in Scandinavia.” Her scholarly books, mostly on 
comparative cultural history, include Talking to the Dead (1998), The Postmodern 
Challenge (1999), Culture and Crisis (2003) and Verdens Beste Land (The Best 
Country in the World, 2009). She also writes fiction (until 2001 doing so jointly with 
her late husband Pat Sheeran) under the pen-name Nina FitzPatrick, including 
Fables of the Irish Intelligentsia (1991), The Loves of Faustyna (1995) and Daimons
(2003).
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Flaubert, Gustave. Sentimental Education. Baltimore. 1975. Penguin Books. 
Reprinted Penguin Classic Paperback Edition. Very Good in Slightly Worn 
Wrappers. 0140441417. Translated from the French & With An Introduction by 
Robert Baldick. 430 pages. paperback. The cover shows a detail from Courbet's 
'Man with Leather Belt', in the Louvre. Inventory # 29038. $7

FROM THE PUBLISHER - ‘I now nothing more noble’, wrote Flaubert, ‘than the 
contemplation of the world.’ His acceptance of all the realities of life (rather than his 
remorseless exposure of its illusions) principally recommends what many regard as
a more mature work than MADAME BOVARY, if not the greatest French novel of the
last century. In Robert Baldick’s new translation of this story of a young man’s 
romantic attachment to an older woman, the modern English reader can appreciate 
the accuracy, the artistry and the insight with which Flaubert (1821-80) 
reconstructed in one masterpiece the very fibre of his times.

Gustave Flaubert (December 12, 1821 – May 8, 1880) was an influential French 
writer who is counted among the greatest novelists in Western literature. He is 
known especially for his first published novel, Madame Bovary (1857), for his 
Correspondence, and for his scrupulous devotion to his art and style. The celebrated
short story writer Maupassant was a protégé of Flaubert.
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Forster, E. M. Howards End. New York. 1980. Penguin Books. Reprinted Penguin 
Modern Classic Paperback Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 0140003118. 
Introduction and notes by Oliver Stallybrass. 352 pages. paperback. The cover 
shows a detail from ‘Interior’ by Edward Le Bas. Inventory # 14765. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - On its publication in 1910 HOWARDS END was instantly
and widely recognized as a classic. ‘The word Forsterian is demanded,’wrote one 
reviewer. Another adjudged its author ‘likely to be one of our glories’, while a third 
considered that ‘if he never writes another line, his niche will be secure’. These 
forecasts have been amply justified. So too, to an unnerving extent, have been 
many of the warnings voiced in HOWARDS END: about the sprawling ‘red rust’ of 
London, about the decay of rooted, rural values, about ‘the shallow makeshift note 
that is so often heard in the modern dwelling-place’, about the supremacy of money,
about the growing tyranny (even then) of the motor-car. It has thus become more 
relevant than ever as a statement of humane, civilized values, while its subtle 
characterization, its blend of irony and lyricism, its humour, and its wealth of 
unobtrusive symbols, make it one of the great English novels. This edition includes 
Forster’s account of his childhood home (the model for HOWARDS END), and an 
introduction and notes by Oliver Stallybrass.

Edward Morgan Forster (1 January 1879 – 7 June 1970) was an English novelist, 
short story writer, essayist and librettist. He is known best for his ironic and well-
plotted novels examining class difference and hypocrisy in early 20th-century British
society. Forster's humanistic impulse toward understanding and sympathy may be 
aptly summed up in the epigraph to his 1910 novel Howards End: ‘Only connect … ’.
His 1908 novel, A Room with a View, is his most optimistic work, while A Passage to
India (1924) brought him his greatest success.
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Freud, Sigmund and Breuer, Joseph. Studies in Hysteria. New York. 2004. Penguin
Books. 1st Penguin Classic Paperback Edition. Very Good in Slightly Worn 
Wrappers. 0142437492. Translated from the German by Nicola Luckhurst. 
Introduction by Rachel Bowlby. The New Penguin Freud, General Editor: Adam 
Phillips. 316 pages. paperback. Cover art: Max Ernst (1891-1976), ‘Perturbation, ma
soeur, ma femma.’. Inventory # 23407. $7.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - One of the founding texts of psychoanalysis. Hysteria - 
the tormenting of the body by the troubled mind – is among the most pervasive of 
human disorders; yet, at the same time, it is the most elusive. Freud’s recognition 
that hysteria stemmed from traumas in the patient’s past transformed the way we 
think about sexuality. STUDIES IN HYSTERIA revolutionized our understanding of 
love, desire, and the human psyche. As full of compassionate human interest as of 
scientific insight - and now in a rich, accessible new translation - these case histories
are also remarkable, revelatory works of literature.

Sigmund Freud (6 May 1856 – 23 September 1939), born Sigismund Schlomo 
Freud, was an Austrian neurologist who became known as the founding father of 
psychoanalysis. He was also a prolific essayist, drawing on psychoanalysis to 
contribute to the interpretation and critique of culture. Psychoanalysis remains 
influential within psychiatry and across the humanities. As such it continues to 
generate extensive debate, notably over its scientific status. Josef Breuer (15 
January 1842 – 20 June 1925) was a distinguished physician who made key 
discoveries in neurophysiology, and whose work in the 1880s with his patient Bertha
Pappenheim, known as Anna O., developed the talking cure (cathartic method) and 
laid the foundation to psychoanalysis as developed by his protégé Sigmund Freud.
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Galdos, Benito Perez. Fortunata and Jacinta. Baltimore. 1973. Penguin Books. 1st 
Penguin Classic Paperback Edition of This Translation. Very Good in Slightly Worn
Wrappers. 0140442774. Translated from the Spanish by Lester Clark. 1069 pages.
paperback. L277. The cover shows a detail from an engraving by Gustave Doré of a
Spanish Street scene. Inventory # 13222. $20

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Benito Perez Galdos (1843-1920) is the Balzac or 
Dickens of Spain - the supreme national writer who not only entertained his readers
but gave them an image of themselves and their history. FORTUNATA AND 
JACINTA, a work as long as WAR AND PEACE and not unworthy of comparison 
with it, is his masterpiece. Its subject is the lives and fortunes of four characters: a 
Young man-about-town, his wife, his mistress, and her husband. Though superbly 
drawn, they are, nevertheless only the most prominent among a vivid throng of 
characters of all classes who people the Madrid of this magnificent and enthralling 
narrative.

Benito Pérez Galdós (May 10, 1843 – January 4, 1920) was a Spanish realist 
novelist. Some authorities consider him second only to Cervantes in stature as a 
Spanish novelist. He was the leading literary figure in 19thc. Spain. Galdós was a 
prolific writer, publishing 31 novels, 46 Episodios Nacionales (National Episodes), 23
plays, and the equivalent of 20 volumes of shorter fiction, journalism and other 
writings. He remains popular in Spain, and galdosistas (Galdós researchers) 
considered him Spain's equal to Dickens, Balzac and Tolstoy. As recently as 1950, 
few of his works were available translated to English, although he has slowly 
become popular in the Anglophone world. While his plays are generally considered 
to be less successful than his novels, Realidad (1892) is important in the history of 
realism in the Spanish theatre. The Galdós museum in Las Palmas, Gran Canaria, 
features a portrait of the writer by Joaquín Sorolla.
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Galdos, Benito Perez. Miau. Baltimore. 1966. Penguin Books. 1st Penguin Classic 
Paperback Edition. Very Good in Slightly Worn Wrappers With A Crease On The 
Back Cover. Translated from the Spanish & With An Introduction by J. M. Cohen. 
283 pages. paperback. L181. The cover shows a detail from 'A Spaniard in Paris' by
H. Evenepoel in the Musee des Beaux-Arts, Brussels (Snark International). 
Inventory # 13705. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - MIAU, published in 1888, shows Galdos’s deep concern 
for the individual in relation to society. It is the story of Don Ramon de Villaamil, a 
‘cesante’ or civil servant who has lost his post and whose pathetic situation, 
aggravated by his improvident and uncomprehending family, gradually drives him to
distraction and suicide. In an essentially Spanish setting, yet one with parallels in 
any bureaucracy, Galdos’s novel acquires universal interest through his acute 
understanding of human beings and their relationships, and justifies the comparison
so often made with Dickens, Balzac, and the great Russian novelists of the 
nineteenth century. .

Benito Pérez Galdós (May 10, 1843 – January 4, 1920) was a Spanish realist 
novelist. Some authorities consider him second only to Cervantes in stature as a 
Spanish novelist. He was the leading literary figure in 19thc. Spain. Galdós was a 
prolific writer, publishing 31 novels, 46 Episodios Nacionales (National Episodes), 23
plays, and the equivalent of 20 volumes of shorter fiction, journalism and other 
writings. He remains popular in Spain, and galdosistas (Galdós researchers) 
considered him Spain's equal to Dickens, Balzac and Tolstoy. As recently as 1950, 
few of his works were available translated to English, although he has slowly 
become popular in the Anglophone world. While his plays are generally considered 
to be less successful than his novels, Realidad (1892) is important in the history of 
realism in the Spanish theatre. The Galdós museum in Las Palmas, Gran Canaria, 
features a portrait of the writer by Joaquín Sorolla.
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Glover, T. R. The Ancient World: A Beginning. Baltimore. 1957. Pelican/Penguin 
Books. Reprinted Pelican Paperback Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 350 pages. 
paperback. A120. Inventory # 42603. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - The civilization of the Western World was born many 
centuries ago on the shores of the Mediterranean, and in this survey of its origins Dr.
Glover has reconstructed the achievements and discoveries of the Greeks and 
Romans. He was a scholar of great distinction who knew his sources intimately, but
he reinforced his book-knowledge of the Ancient World by many prolonged journeys
in these historic regions. What he has to tell us, therefore, of the growth and 
influence of these empires of antiquity is illuminated by his own vivid response to the
environment where so much history was made. He is aware, for example, of the 
geographical factors which gave Troy and Babylon their significance, he can trace 
the strategic reasons for the imperial expansions of Persians and Assyrians, and he
is no less aware of the art and literature of the Greeks and Romans than of their 
politics and economics. This genius for bringing the past to life is the quality, above
all others, which made Dr. Glover so vivid a historian, and this genius was never 
more brilliantly revealed than in THE ANCIENT WORLD.

Terrot Reaveley Glover (July 23, 1869, Cotham, Bristol, United Kingdom - May 26, 
1943, Cambridge, United Kingdom) was a Cambridge University lecturer of classical
literature. He was a fellow of St John's College, Cambridge. He was also a Latinist, 
and is known for translating Robert Louis Stevenson's A Child's Garden of Verses to
Latin. Glover worked as a lecturer for nearly 20 years. He also wrote some widely 
known books. Among them are The Jesus of History and Poets and Puritans. He 
was a Public Orator of Cambridge University between 1920 and 1939, until he was 
succeeded by W. K. C. Guthrie. Glover was a Baptist. He had six children. He 
conducted services in Appleton chapel at Harvard University on 19 December 1923
while visiting the university.
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Goethe, Johann Wolfgang von. Elective Affinities. New York. 1971. Penguin Books.
Reprinted Penguin Classic Paperback Edition. Some Bumping & Tearing To Top &
Bottom Of Spine,Otherwise Good in Wrappers. 0140442421. Translated from the 
German & With An Introduction by R. J. Hollingdale. 300 pages. paperback. The 
cover shows a detail from 'Meadows near Greifswald' by Caspar David Friedrich, in 
the Kunsthalle, Hamburg. Inventory # 29051. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Goethe had lived with Christiane Vulpius for eighteen 
years before he married her in 1806. Less than two years later he fell in love with a 
young girl. ELECTIVE AFFINITIES reflects the conflict which Goethe felt between 
his high regard for the idea of marriage and his experience of spontaneous passion.
Set in the German countryside of the early nineteenth century, the novel depicts the
emotional turmoil into which Eduard and Charlotte are thrown by the introduction 
into their comfortably idle lives of two fresh faces. The novel — whose strange title 
stems from a current scientific theory — was widely assumed to argue for the 
chemical origin of love and thus condemned as immoral when it was first published.
Written in the form of the classic German Novelle, this darkly symbolic tale conveys 
the conflicting loyalties of Goethe’s heart as well as being an ironic portrait of the 
landed nobility.

Johann Wolfgang von Goethe (28 August 1749 – 22 March 1832) was a German 
writer, artist, and politician. His body of work includes epic and lyric poetry written in
a variety of metres and styles; prose and verse dramas; memoirs; an autobiography;
literary and aesthetic criticism; treatises on botany, anatomy, and colour; and four 
novels. In addition, numerous literary and scientific fragments, and more than 
10,000 letters written by him are extant, as are nearly 3,000 drawings.
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Gordimer, Nadine. July's People. New York. 1982. Penguin Books. 1st Penguin 
Paperback Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 0140061401. 160 pages. paperback. 
Cover illustration by Gloria Singer. Inventory # 3569. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - For years, it had been what is called a ‘deteriorating 
situation.’ Now all over South Africa the cities are battlegrounds. The members of 
the Smales family - liberal whites - are rescued from the terror by their servant, July,
who leads them to refuge in his village. What happens to the Smaleses and to July -
the shifts in character and relationships - gives us an unforgettable look into the 
terrifying, tacit understandings and misunderstandings between blacks and whites.

Nadine Gordimer (20 November 1923 – 13 July 2014) was a South African writer, 
political activist and recipient of the 1991 Nobel Prize in Literature.
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Gottfried von Strassburg. Tristan, with the ‘Tristran’ of Thomas. Baltimore. 1960. 
Penguin Books. 1st Penguin Classic Paperback Edition. Very Good in Wrappers 
With A Small Tear At The Top Corner Spine. Translated from the German & With An
Introduction by A. T. Hatto. 374 pages. paperback. L98. Inventory # 16793. $7.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Gottfried’s version of this legendary romance - in which 
Tristan and Isolde chance to drink a magic potion that causes them to fall in love - 
portrays Tristan in the round as an attractive and sophisticated pre-Renaissance 
man. While Gottfried adheres faithfully to the events as set down by Thomas, his 
chosen source, he is correct over questions of Christianity and religion, but no more.
In fact his persona as narrator is oddly elusive and engaging. A virtuoso stylist, 
adept in irony and wit, he is subtle in putting across his own impressions of a love 
that transcends the bounds advocated by Church or society.

Gottfried von Strassburg (died c. 1210) is the author of the Middle High German 
courtly romance Tristan, an adaptation of the 12th-century Tristan and Iseult legend.
Gottfried's work is regarded, alongside Wolfram von Eschenbach's Parzival and the
Nibelungenlied, as one of the great narrative masterpieces of the German Middle 
Ages. He is probably also the composer of a small number of surviving lyrics. His 
work became a source of inspiration for Richard Wagner's opera Tristan und Isolde.
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Grass, Günter. Poems of Günter Grass. Middlesex. 1969. Penguin Books. 1st 
Penguin Modern European Poets Series Paperback Edition. Previous Owner's 
Name Penned in Front, Otherwise Very Good in Wrappers. Penguin Modern 
European Poets series. Translated from the German by Michael Hamburger & 
Christopher Middleton. 88 pages. paperback. D106. Cover photo of Günter Grass by
Hans Rama. Inventory # 37313. $10

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Günter Grass, famous as a novelist, is here presented as
a poet in a selection from his three published volumes. Grass's belief that an artist, 
however committed he may be in life, should be only a jester in art, is admirably 
practised in these poems in which fantasy, ingenuity and humour are substitutes for
didacticism, and no word, thing or idea is too sacrosanct to be played with. Even in 
the recent controversial political poems, which come close to blurring his division 
between life and art, Grass's tremendous zest and sensuous response are felt. 
Penguin Modern European Poets is designed to present, in verse translations, the 
work of significant poets of this century for readers unfamiliar with the original 
languages. The series already includes Yevtushenko, Rilke, Apollinaire, Prevert, 
Quasimodo, a volume of Greek poets, Holub, Herbert and Enzensberger.

Günter Wilhelm Grass (16 October 1927 – 13 April 2015) was a German-Kashubian
novelist, poet, playwright, illustrator, graphic artist, sculptor, and recipient of the 
1999 Nobel Prize in Literature. He was born in the Free City of Danzig (now Gdańsk,
Poland). As a teenager, he served as a drafted soldier from late 1944 in the Waffen-
SS and was taken as a prisoner of war by US forces at the end of the war in May 
1945. Grass is best known for his first novel, The Tin Drum (1959), a key text in 
European magic realism. It was the first book of his Danzig Trilogy, the other two 
being Cat and Mouse and Dog Years. His works are frequently considered to have a
left-wing political dimension, and Grass was an active supporter of the Social 
Democratic Party of Germany (SPD). In 1999, the Swedish Academy awarded him 
the Nobel Prize in Literature.
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Grass, Günter. Poems of Günter Grass. Middlesex. Penguin Books. Reprinted 
Penguin Modern European Poets Series Paperback Edition. Very Good in 
Wrappers. Penguin Modern European Poets series. Translated from the German by
Michael Hamburger & Christopher Middleton. 88 pages. paperback. D106. Cover 
photo of Günter Grass by Hans Rama. Inventory # 43295. $7.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Günter Grass, famous as a novelist, is here presented as
a poet in a selection from his three published volumes. Grass's belief that an artist, 
however committed he may be in life, should be only a jester in art, is admirably 
practised in these poems in which fantasy, ingenuity and humour are substitutes for
didacticism, and no word, thing or idea is too sacrosanct to be played with. Even in 
the recent controversial political poems, which come close to blurring his division 
between life and art, Grass's tremendous zest and sensuous response are felt. 
Penguin Modern European Poets is designed to present, in verse translations, the 
work of significant poets of this century for readers unfamiliar with the original 
languages. The series already includes Yevtushenko, Rilke, Apollinaire, Prevert, 
Quasimodo, a volume of Greek poets, Holub, Herbert and Enzensberger.

Günter Wilhelm Grass (16 October 1927 – 13 April 2015) was a German-Kashubian
novelist, poet, playwright, illustrator, graphic artist, sculptor, and recipient of the 
1999 Nobel Prize in Literature. He was born in the Free City of Danzig (now Gdańsk,
Poland). As a teenager, he served as a drafted soldier from late 1944 in the Waffen-
SS and was taken as a prisoner of war by US forces at the end of the war in May 
1945. Grass is best known for his first novel, The Tin Drum (1959), a key text in 
European magic realism. It was the first book of his Danzig Trilogy, the other two 
being Cat and Mouse and Dog Years. His works are frequently considered to have a
left-wing political dimension, and Grass was an active supporter of the Social 
Democratic Party of Germany (SPD). In 1999, the Swedish Academy awarded him 
the Nobel Prize in Literature.
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Gruber, Frank. The Talking Clock. New York. 1946. Penguin Books. 2nd Penguin 
Paperback Printing. Good in Worn Wrappers. 154 pages. paperback. 545. Inventory
# 37128. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Frank Gruber's amateur sleuths - Johnny Fletcher, the 
amazing book salesman, and Sam Cram, his strong-man sidekick - have a genius 
for getting into trouble. This time they go broke in a small Minnesota town and are 
thrown into jail for vagrancy. The next morning they wake up to find that one of their
cell-mates, who later turns out to be Tom Quisenberry, grandson of wealthy old 
Simon Quisenberry, has been murdered in the night. In the confusion that ensues 
after the murder has been discovered, Johnny and Sam and also the fourth 
occupant of the cell, a fleet-footed tramp, break jail. Johnny and Sam realize that 
they will be held for murder if they are caught, so to clear themselves they take on 
the job of solving the murder, Their search leads them back across the country to 
the Quisenberry estate outside New York City, home of Simon Quisenberry's 
fabulous collection clocks, where they tangle with an odd and avaricious assortment
of people.

Frank Gruber (born February 2, 1904, Elmer, Minnesota, died December 9, 1969, 
Santa Monica, California) was an American writer. He was an author of stories for 
pulp fiction magazines. He also wrote dozens of novels, mostly Westerns and 
detective stories. Gruber wrote many scripts for Hollywood movies and television 
shows, and was the creator of three TV series. He sometimes wrote under the pen 
names Stephen Acre, Charles K. Boston and John K. Vedder.keywords

Mystery Vintage 
Paperbacks
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Gruber, Frank. The Talking Clock. New York. 1944. Penguin Books. 1st Penguin 
Paperback Printing. Good in Worn Wrappers. 182 pages. paperback. 545. Inventory
# 37129. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Frank Gruber's amateur sleuths - Johnny Fletcher, the 
amazing book salesman, and Sam Cram, his strong-man sidekick - have a genius 
for getting into trouble. This time they go broke in a small Minnesota town and are 
thrown into jail for vagrancy. The next morning they wake up to find that one of their
cell-mates, who later turns out to be Tom Quisenberry, grandson of wealthy old 
Simon Quisenberry, has been murdered in the night. In the confusion that ensues 
after the murder has been discovered, Johnny and Sam and also the fourth 
occupant of the cell, a fleet-footed tramp, break jail. Johnny and Sam realize that 
they will be held for murder if they are caught, so to clear themselves they take on 
the job of solving the murder, Their search leads them back across the country to 
the Quisenberry estate outside New York City, home of Simon Quisenberry's 
fabulous collection clocks, where they tangle with an odd and avaricious assortment
of people.

Frank Gruber (born February 2, 1904, Elmer, Minnesota, died December 9, 1969, 
Santa Monica, California) was an American writer. He was an author of stories for 
pulp fiction magazines. He also wrote dozens of novels, mostly Westerns and 
detective stories. Gruber wrote many scripts for Hollywood movies and television 
shows, and was the creator of three TV series. He sometimes wrote under the pen 
names Stephen Acre, Charles K. Boston and John K. Vedder.keywords

Mystery Vintage 
Paperbacks
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Harvor, Elisabeth. If Only We Could Drive Like This Forever. New York. 1989. 
Penguin Books. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 014010383x. 
Paperback Original. 234 pages. paperback. Cover illustration by Lisa Crouch. 
Inventory # 31938. $7.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - These six stories and novella introduce the reader to an 
immediately recognizable world - a world of unremarkable people and their struggle 
for comfort and happiness. Shining moments of insight point us to the comedy at the
heart of sorrow and increase our knowledge of very real people: an adolescent torn
between worry for his mother's obviously failing health and his increasing need for 
independence; a young woman who introduces her new lover to her family and finds
herself engaged with her own mother in a competition for the lover's affections; an 
endearing health freak frantically trying just one more cure.

Erica Elisabeth Arendt Harvor is a Canadian novelist and poet who lives in Ottawa,
Ontario. She was born in Saint John, New Brunswick, she grew up in Saint John and
on the Kingston Peninsula. Harvor enrolled at Concordia University in 1983, 
receiving an MA in Creative Writing in 1986.
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Hatto, A. T. (translator). The Nibelungenlied. Baltimore. 1969. Penguin Books. 
Reprinted Penguin Classic Paperback Edition. Very Good in Slightly Worn 
Wrappers. Translated from the German by A. T. Hatto. 404 pages. paperback. L137.
The cover shows a detail from the Hundeshagen Codex, the only surviving 
Nibelungen manuscript with illustrations. Inventory # 29072. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Composed nearly eight hundred years ago by an 
unnamed poet, THE NIBELUNGENLIED is the principal literary expression of those
heroic legends of which Richard Wagner made such free use in The Ring. This great
German epic poem of murder and revenge recounts with peculiar strength and 
directness the progress of Siegfried’s love for the peerless Kriemnhild, the wedding
of Gunther and Brunhild, the quarrel between the two queens, Hagen’s treacherous
murder of Siegfried, and Kriemhild’s eventual revenge. A. T. Hatto’s new translation
transforms an old text into a story as readable and exciting as Homer’s ILIAD.

Arthur Thomas Hatto (11 February 1910 – 6 January 2010) was an eminent 
translator and scholar of German studies at the University of London and is best 
known for his translations of Tristan, Parzival, and The Nibelungenlied and his 
theory of epic heroic poetry. He retired in 1977, and in 1991 the British Academy 
elected him as a Senior Fellow.

keywords

Penguin Classic 
Paperback Germany 

catalog

BOOKS FOR SALE

Price $6.00



image filename

0140031995.jpg

image

author pic filename

Holroyd, Michael.jpg

author picture

listing

Holroyd, Michael. Lytton Strachey and the Bloomsbury Group: His Work, Their 
Influence. Baltimore. 1971. Penguin Books. 1st Penguin Paperback Edition. Very 
Good in Wrappers. 0140031995. 400 pages. paperback. Cover design by David 
Pelham. Inventory # 29427. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Michael Holroyd’s two-volume study of the century’s 
most controversial biographer is based on the vast mass of his personal letters and
papers. In this revised edition the text has been reorganized, and the chapters which
mainly or entirely concern Strachey’s life, family and friends will be found in LYTTON
STRACHEY: A BIOGRAPHY, published simultaneously. In this volume are 
assembled the chapters of critical analysis and comment on EMINENT 
VICTORIANS, QUEEN VICTORIA, ELIZABETH AND ESSEX and his other writings.

Michael Holroyd (born 27 August 1935) is an English biographer. Holroyd was born 
in London, the son of Basil de Courcy Fraser Holroyd and his wife, Ulla Knutsson-
Hall. He was educated at Eton College, though he has often claimed Maidenhead 
Public Library as his alma mater. In 1964 he published his first book, a biography of
writer Hugh Kingsmill, but his reputation was consolidated in 1967-68 with the 
publication of his life of Lytton Strachey (which playwright Christopher Hampton later
used extensively when writing the screenplay for the 1995 film Carrington). Holroyd
has also written biographies of Augustus John and, in four volumes, of George 
Bernard Shaw. Holroyd is married to author Dame Margaret Drabble.
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Homer. The Odyssey. New York. 1979. Penguin Books. Reprinted Penguin Classic
Paperback Edition. Good in Worn Wrappers. 0140440011. Translated from the 
Greek & With An Introduction by E. V. Rieu. 367 pages. paperback. Cover shows a
bronze relief of Odysseus. Inventory # 35361. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - The ODYSSEY (Greek: Odysseia) is one of two major 
ancient Greek epic poems attributed to Homer. It is, in part, a sequel to the ILIAD, 
the other work traditionally ascribed to Homer. The poem is fundamental to the 
modern Western canon. Indeed it is the second - the ILIAD being the first - extant 
work of Western literature. It was probably composed near the end of the 8th 
century BC, somewhere in Ionia, the Greek-speaking coastal region of what is now
Turkey. The poem mainly centers on the Greek hero Odysseus (or Ulysses, as he 
was known in Roman myths) and his long journey home following the fall of Troy. It 
takes Odysseus ten years to reach Ithaca after the ten-year Trojan War. In his 
absence, it is assumed he has died, and his wife Penelope and son Telemachus 
must deal with a group of unruly suitors, the Mnesteres or Proci, competing for 
Penelope's hand in marriage. It continues to be read in the Homeric Greek and 
translated into modern languages around the world. The original poem was 
composed in an oral tradition by an aoidos (epic poet/singer), perhaps a rhapsode 
(professional performer), and was more likely intended to be sung than read. The 
details of the ancient oral performance, and the story's conversion to a written work 
inspire continual debate among scholars. The ODYSSEY was written in a regionless
poetic dialect of Greek and comprises 12,110 lines of dactylic hexameter. Among 
the most impressive elements of the text are its non-linear plot, and that events 
seem to depend as much on the choices made by women and serfs as on the 
actions of fighting men. In the English language as well as many others, the word 
odyssey has come to refer to an epic voyage.

Homer is best known as the author of the Iliad and the Odyssey. He was believed by
the ancient Greeks to have been the first and greatest of the epic poets. Author of 
the first known literature of Europe, he had a lasting effect on the Western canon. 
Whether and when he lived is unknown.
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Hooker, John. Jacob's Season. New York. 1986. Penguin Books. 1st American 
Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 0140088326. Paperback Original. 188 pages. 
paperback. Cover illustration by Melanie Marder-Parks. Cover design by Neil Stuart.
Inventory # 369. $7.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - MEET JACOB SMALL. He’s behind on the rent; his 
future at a secondhand bookseller’s looks dim; and to make matters worse, his wife
wants to leave him; his best friend wants his wife; and his mistress wants to know 
what he’s doing with the girl in the tobacco store. Set against a background of 
provincial New Zealand pubs, winter landscapes, booze, and bric-a-brac, this is a 
very funny, very sad, and very bawdy book in the tradition of Dylan Thomas and J. 
P. Donleavy.

John Hooker received an MA from the University of Auckland, and was publishing 
director at both Penguin and Collins. In addition to fiction, Hooker wrote about 
history and the military, and in 1989 published Korea: The Forgotten War. Elements
of landscape and characters' psychology feature prominently in Hooker's fictional 
work, which also focuses on such themes as murder, violence, corruption, racism 
and love.
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Ibsen, Henrik. Hedda Gabler and Other Plays. Baltimore. 1963. Penguin Books. 
Reprinted Penguin Classic Paperback Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. Translated 
from the Norwegian & With An Introduction by Una Ellis-Fermor. 368 pages. 
paperback. L16. Inventory # 8386. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Includes the plays - Hedda Gabler, The Pillars of the 
Community, & The Wild Duck. The three plays in this volume cover the period during
which Ibsen (1828-1906) was preoccupied with realistic problems of personal and 
social morality. In THE PILLARS OF THE COMMUNITY, partly by means of 
symbolism, he exposes the effects of a lie told to preserve a man’s public reputation.
The solution - to admit the truth - scarcely seemed so simple seven years later, 
when Ibsen completed THE WILD DUCK in apparent disillusionment. HEDDA 
GABLER, the latest of these plays, is both a drama of individual conflict and a partial
return to social themes.

Henrik Ibsen (20 March 1828 – 23 May 1906) was a major 19th-century Norwegian
playwright, theatre director, and poet. He is often referred to as ‘the father’ of 
modern theater and is one of the founders of Modernism in the theatre. His plays 
were considered scandalous to many of his era, when European theater was 
required to model strict mores of family life and propriety. Ibsen's work examined the
realities that lay behind many façades, revealing much that was disquieting to many
contemporaries. It utilized a critical eye and free inquiry into the conditions of life and
issues of morality. Ibsen is often ranked as one of the truly great playwrights in the 
European tradition. Many consider him the greatest playwright since Shakespeare.keywords
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Ibsen, Henrik. Plays. New York. 1980. Penguin Books. Reprinted Penguin 
Paperback Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 0140441468. Translated from the 
Norwegian & With An Introduction by Peter Watts. 336 pages. paperback. Cover 
shows a detail from Munch's 'Agony'. Inventory # 33973. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Includes the plays - The League Of Youth, A Doll’s 
House, & The Lady From The Sea. This volume contains three plays representative
of different stages in Ibsen’s development. The political comedy, THE LEAGUE OF
YOUTH (1869), is among the earliest of his realistic social plays and a forerunner of
the great dramas of his maturity, of which A DOLL’S HOUSE (1879) is one of the 
most famous. THE LADY FROM THE SEA (1888), which, like A DOLL’S HOUSE, is
a play about women and freedom, is a later work in which the symbolism and poetry
which are latent in most of Ibsen’s plays come nearest to the surface.

Henrik Ibsen (20 March 1828 – 23 May 1906) was a major 19th-century Norwegian
playwright, theatre director, and poet. He is often referred to as ‘the father’ of 
modern theater and is one of the founders of Modernism in the theatre. His plays 
were considered scandalous to many of his era, when European theater was 
required to model strict mores of family life and propriety. Ibsen's work examined the
realities that lay behind many façades, revealing much that was disquieting to many
contemporaries. It utilized a critical eye and free inquiry into the conditions of life and
issues of morality. Ibsen is often ranked as one of the truly great playwrights in the 
European tradition. Many consider him the greatest playwright since Shakespeare.
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Jack, Ian (editor). Granta 62: What Young Men Do. New York. 1998. Penguin 
Books. 1st Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 0140141545. 255 pages. paperback. 
Inventory # 31358. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - The newest GRANTA annual features an interview with
Martha Gellhorn on the subject of marriage; civil war and economic collapse in 
Indonesia; a photographic essay on Jakarta's last boom; a humorous piece by Todd
McEwen on the fetish of high heels; a look at the Northern soul (opposite the 
Southern soul?); and a timely article entitled 'The Mistress', about a young woman 
entangled in lies.

Ian Jack is a British journalist and writer who has edited the Independent on Sunday
and the literary magazine Granta and now writes regularly for The Guardian.
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James, Henry. Selected Short Stories. Baltimore. 1975. Penguin Books. Reprinted 
Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 0140019197. Edited & With An Introduction by 
Michael Swan. Includes-The Last Of The Valerii, The Real Thing, The Lesson Of 
The Master, Daisy Miller. 192 pages. paperback. Cover: Berthe Morisot-'Young 
Woman Seated on a Sofa'. Inventory # 31384. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - The four stories in this volume provide excellent 
introductions to the themes and styles of the author’s three periods and also to that 
‘long short story’ (‘the dear, the blessed nouvelle) in which James found he could get
the best of both worlds. ‘The Last of the Valerii’ is an early example of those 
supernatural stories which culminated most perfectly in ‘The Turn of the Screw’. 
‘Daisy Miller’ is based on what James called the ‘international situation’; this 
delightful portrait of an American girl all at sea in the manners of Europe is probably
his most famous short story. When he came to publish ‘The Lesson of the Master’ 
and ‘The Real Thing’ the crisis of his continental conflict was over and he had opted
for the Old World. The former deals with the recurrent artist-disciple theme, while the
latter probes the question of reality in art in a peculiarly poignant story. This 
selection is edited and introduced by Michael Swan.

Henry James (15 April 1843 – 28 February 1916) was an Anglo-American writer who
spent most of his writing career in Britain. He is regarded as one of the key figures of
19th-century literary realism.
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James, Henry. The Europeans. New York. 1978. Penguin Books. Reprinted Penguin
Modern Classic Paperback Edition. Previous Owner's Embossed Plate in Front, 
Otherwise Very Good in Wrappers. 0140020705. Penguin Modern Classic. 173 
pages. paperback. The cover shows a detail from 'Croquet Scene' by Winslow 
Homer, in the Friends of American Art Collection.(The Art Institute of Chicago). 
Inventory # 30640. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - The graceful irony and firm construction of THE 
EUROPEANS proclaim the influence of Jane Austen on the early Henry James. 
This, his fourth novel, was based on a situation which must have been familiar to 
James himself when returning home from Europe. Significantly, perhaps, ‘the 
Europeans’ whom he introduces into a new England home – Baroness Munster and
her brother, Felix – are not Europeans in fact, but American cousins born and 
brought up in various European countries. Through them – the one morganatically 
married to a German princeling and the other a light-hearted artist – the sober, 
dutiful life of the Wentworths and their circle is ‘exposed to peculiar influences.’

Henry James (15 April 1843 – 28 February 1916) was an Anglo-American writer who
spent most of his writing career in Britain. He is regarded as one of the key figures of
19th-century literary realism.
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James, Henry. The Golden Bowl. Middlesex. 1973. Penguin Books. Reprinted 
Penguin Paperback Edition. Very Good in Slightly Worn Wrappers. 0140024492. 
Penguin Modern Classic series. 547 pages. paperback. Cover: John Singer 
Sargent-'Repose'. Inventory # 33104. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - This story of the alliance between Italian aristocracy and
American millionaires is 'a work unique among all [James's] novels: it is [his] only 
novel in which things come out right for his characters. .he had finally resolved the 
questions, curious and passionate, that had kept him at his desk on his inquiries into
the process of living. He could now make his peace with America--and he could now
collect and unify the work of a lifetime.'

Henry James (15 April 1843 – 28 February 1916) was an Anglo-American writer who
spent most of his writing career in Britain. He is regarded as one of the key figures of
19th-century literary realism.
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James, Henry. Washington Square. New York. 1979. Penguin Books. Reprinted 
Penguin Paperback Edition. Very Good in Slightly Worn Wrappers. Penguin Modern
Classic series. 174 pages. paperback. The cover shows a detail from 'Rainy Day' by
Frank Weston Benson by courtesy of the Art Institute of Chicago Friends of 
American Art Collection. Inventory # 40880. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Set in New York this closely constructed novel belongs to
Henry James’s early period. Like THE PORTRAIT OF A LADY it studies the plight of
an innocent heiress who is deceived by the good looks and the charm of a worthless
suitor; at the same time she is striving to be loyal to a cold and forbidding father. 
‘The delicate, feline WASHINGTON SQUARE, perhaps the only novel in which a 
man has successfully invaded the feminine field and produced work comparable to 
Jane Austen’s’ - Graham Greene in THE LOST CHILDHOOD. ‘WASHINGTON 
SQUARE is a ‘tale of silent suffering’ that very obviously recalls EUGENIE 
GRANDET - to say which doesn’t mean that it isn’t a very original and very 
characteristic creation, fine in a way that is beyond Balzac’ - F. R. Leavis in The 
Great Tradition.

Henry James (15 April 1843 – 28 February 1916) was an Anglo-American writer who
spent most of his writing career in Britain. He is regarded as one of the key figures of
19th-century literary realism.
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Johnson, Victoria and Davis, Megan. Victoria Johnson's Attitude. New York. 1993. 
Penguin Books. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 0140175377. 256 
pages. paperback. Inventory # 40675. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Victoria Johnson, who once carried an incredible 170 
pounds on her tiny 5'3' frame, waged a war against her own childhood insecurities, 
compulsive eating, and poor health and fitness--and won. Now she shares her 
inspirational story and shows others how they, too, can break unhealthy patterns to 
live a more vital and energetic life. Photos throughout.

Victoria Johnson spent her humble beginnings as a child of family that traveled 
extensively, she struggled with eating disorders; including obesity, anorexia and 
bulimia to become the nation's premier Fitness Celebrity & Professional Trainer, 
teacher's teacher of dance movement, and sports training and fitness icon. Victoria 
is the most notably endorsed Fitness Celebrity in the world. She is the only legend to
hold a contract with every major shoe company, including Spokes Model and 
Endorsed Athlete for Nike, Adidas, LA Gear and Adidas. 21st Century Trendsetter.
When the trend-setting Chicken Soup for the Soul publishers went on a search to 
find the next pioneering author for their Lifestyle division, they chose Victoria 
Johnson. Victoria is a fitness and business visionary who leads her field as a critical
thinker, mentor and coach. Victoria works with professional athletes, Business 
CEOs, Entrepreneurs. She is an internationally acclaimed professional speaker, 
lecturer, trainer, and business consultant to entrepreneurs, corporations, trade 
associations and professionals worldwide. Her passion for ancient wisdom and 
futuristic thinking abilities earned her a place in "Common Ground", a book that 
features "People to watch", as one of the most influential cultural women of the 
decade.
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Kerouac, Jack. On The Road. Middlesex. 1999. Penguin Books. Reprinted Penguin
Great Books of the 20th Century Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 0140283293. 293
pages. paperback. Inventory # 45511. $15

FROM THE PUBLISHER - And there was Dean in Denver. In San Francisco and 
New York. And Mexico. Riding the rails, hitching lifts, driving borrowed cars at a 
crazy hundred miles an hour. An unholy innocent abroad. Wild parties, girls, drink, 
drugs. Uncertainty, loneliness and dreams synthesized by bop. The beats roam 
America with irrepressible abandon. The narrator, Sal Paradise. His fabulous hero,
Dean Moriarty. Problems, wives, problems, stars, longings sadness and love. ‘The 
beat generation’ the post-war ‘counter-culture’ and the ‘youth rebellion’ begin with 
Jack Kerouac (‘a strange, solitary, Catholic mystic) who was its chronicler – ON THE
ROAD is its classic expression, its required text.

Jack Kerouac (March 12, 1922 – October 21, 1969) was an American novelist and 
poet. He is considered a literary iconoclast and, alongside William S. Burroughs and
Allen Ginsberg, a pioneer of the Beat Generation. Kerouac is recognized for his 
method of spontaneous prose. Thematically, his work covers topics such as Catholic
spirituality, jazz, promiscuity, Buddhism, drugs, poverty, and travel. He became an 
underground celebrity and, with other beats, a progenitor of the hippie movement, 
although he remained antagonistic toward some of its politically radical elements. In
1969, at age 47, Kerouac died from internal bleeding due to long-term alcohol 
abuse. Since his death Kerouac's literary prestige has grown and several previously
unseen works have been published. All of his books are in print today, among them:
The Town and the City, On the Road, Doctor Sax, The Dharma Bums, Mexico City 
Blues, The Subterraneans, Desolation Angels, Visions of Cody, The Sea Is My 
Brother, and Big Sur.
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Kochan, Lionel. The Making of Modern Russia. Middlesex. 1967. Pelican/Penguin 
Books. Reprinted Pelican Paperback Edition. Previous Owner's Name Stamped in 
Front & On Top and Bottom Edge, Otherwise Very Good in Wrappers. 335 pages. 
paperback. A529. Inventory # 29392. $15

FROM THE PUBLISHER - This is a history of Russia from the earliest times up to 
the outbreak of the Second World War. However, in keeping with his choice of title,
Mr Kochan has concentrated on the modern period, devoting about as many pages 
to the eighty years following the Emancipation of the Serfs in 1861 as to the 
preceding 800-odd years. The result is a straightforward account of a complicated 
story. A successful balance has been held between such conflicting themes as 
foreign policy. foreign influences and native intellectual trends. His book could be a 
valuable introduction to the general reader in search of guidance. a commendable 
book’ — Sunday Times. ‘He handles his material with skill and sympathy. I cannot 
think of a better short book for acquainting the general reader with the broad outlines
of Russian history. I hope many will read it’ — Edward Crankshaw in the Observer. 
‘Gives proper weight to economic, geographical, and cultural, as well as political and
military factors, and which, while giving long-term trends their place, manages very 
often to convey a sense of real events happening to real people’ — Wright Miller in 
the Guardian. ‘It reads easily, it is the ideal book for the general reader’ — The 
Economist.

Lionel Edmond Kochan (20 August 1922 – 25 September 2005) was a British 
historian, journalist and publisher. He is best known for his work in Jewish history, 
having become an academic historian in his 30s and formerly specialising in 
European history.
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Kopkind, Andrew. America: The Mixed Curse. Middlesex. 1969. Penguin Books. 1st
Penguin Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. Paperback Original. 300 pages. 
paperback. S272. Inventory # 29400. $10

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Since the Statue of Liberty came under fire from the 
home shore, deep cracks have appeared in the plinth. Inextricable involvement in 
Vietnam, the rising temperature of racial strife, the assassination of public figures 
have combined with other factors to breed a mood of resistance to the 'system' 
which was once a 'way of life'. Andrew Kopkind's trenchant comments on American
politics - the reflection of a human attitude rather than of any hard-and-fast theory - 
are already known in England through his articles in the New Statesman, Some of 
these, linked with others which have been printed in American periodicals, form the
body of this Penguin Special. They yield a recognizable picture of American society
at a crucial moment in its evolution - a picture sharply focused through the eyes of 
one of the most incisive young political commentators in the States, These pieces on
American political leaders, the party conventions, the race war, and the precarious 
American empire were mostly written 'on the road' by a working journalist, who has 
added a consldered analysis of the Presidential election. Often assertive, always 
graphic, they forcefully convey the sense of social fragmentation which pervades 
America today.

Andrew Kopkind (August 24, 1935 – October 23, 1994) was an American journalist.
He was renowned for his reporting during the tumultuous years of the late 1960s; he
wrote about the anti-Vietnam War protests, American Civil Rights Movement, 
Student Nonviolent Coordinating Committee, Students for a Democratic Society, the
Black Panther Party, the Weathermen, President Johnson's "Great Society" 
initiatives, and California gubernatorial campaign of Ronald Reagan.
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Kristjansdottir, Bergljot S. (editor). The Saga of the People of Laxardal and Bolli 
Bollason's Tales. New York. 2008. Penguin Books. 1st Penguin Classic Paperback
Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 9780140447750. Translated from the Icelandic by
Keneva Kunz. 223 pages. paperback. Cover - Detail from Oseberg wood carving 
depicting woman appearing to restrain one man from striking another. Norwegian, 
9th century. Inventory # 36674. $10

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Gudrun is headstrong, proud and the most beautiful 
woman in Iceland. The tragic story of how she comes to betray and destroy the only
man she has ever truly loved lies at the heart of this forceful family saga, which 
traces the passions and blood feuds of three generations of strong women, wise 
leaders and hotheaded warriors. Written around 1245 but telling of earlier centuries,
when magic rites and sorcery clashed with the spread of Christianity throughout a 
rapidly changing Viking world, this tale of revenge slayings and sacrifice, desire and
regret, is one of the best-loved works of Icelandic literature. The accompanying 
sequel tells of Bolli Bollason, Gudrun’s adored son, and his fortune-seeking exploits.
Keneva Kunz’s authoritative translation is accompanied by an introduction by 
Bergljot S. Kristjandottir, which unravels the fascinating structure of the saga, 
considers the religious values underpinning the story and examines the intriguing 
narrative -voice of the tale’s unknown author. This edition also contains notes and a
chronology, graphical representations of the story, maps, an index of characters and
suggestions for further reading.

Bergljót S Kristjánsdóttir is a professor in the School of Humanities - Faculty of 
Icelandic and Comparative Cultural Studies at the University of Iceland, specializing
in the teaching of Icelandic literature after 1700.
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La Fontaine, Jean de. Selected Fables. New York. 1982. Penguin Books. 1st 
Penguin Classic Paperback Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 0140443762. 
Translated from the French by James Michie. Introduction by Geoffrey Grigson. 142
pages. paperback. The cover shows The Fox and the Stork by Jean-Baptiste Oudry
in the Musee National de Versailles (Photo: Giraudon). Inventory # 36927. $7.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Jean de La Fontaine (1621-95) is celebrated for his 
charm, his absent-mindedness and, above all, his wonderful books of fables. 
Plundering Aesop, Phaedrus, Bidpai and the Persians, Italians and French, he 
reinvented the fable in a verse full of irresistible brio and freshness. His tales of 
speaking animals are always rooted firmly in the human world, and collectively they 
represent one of the high points of European civilization, achieving, over three 
centuries, an almost proverbial familiarity. ‘How inquisitive La Fontaine was, how 
indefatigable. transforming the familiar and the instructive into poems replete with 
his grace, his wit, his gaiety, his melancholy, his taste for the classics, or the classic
myths, his amused experience of life, low, high and medium’ — from the Introduction
by Geoffrey Grigson.

Jean de La Fontaine (8 July 1621 – 13 April 1695) was the most famous French 
fabulist and one of the most widely read French poets of the 17th century. He is 
known above all for his Fables, which provided a model for subsequent fabulists 
across Europe and numerous alternative versions in France, and in French regional
languages. According to Flaubert, he was the only French poet to understand and 
master the texture of the French language before Victor Hugo. A set of postage 
stamps celebrating La Fontaine and the Fables was issued by France in 1995.
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Lermontov, M. I. A Hero of Our Time. New York. 1977. Penguin Books. Reprinted 
Penguin Classic Paperback Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. Translated from the 
Russian & With An Introduction by Paul Foote. paperback. Inventory # 29134. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - ‘People have been fed on sweets too long’, wrote 
Lermontov. ‘Bitter medicines and harsh truths are needed now.’ A HERO OF OUR 
TIME was published in 1839/40 and ranks as one of the earliest of the great Russian
novels. Pechorin, the ‘hero, was offered to the public not as a model hut as a 
condemnation of the period. Restless, cynical, disillusioned, sometimes cruel, he 
shares with many nineteenth-century Russian heroes a sense of superfluousness. 
Nevertheless Pechorin is a Romantic figure and belongs to the world of Byron and 
Pushkin rather than that of Chekhov.

Mikhail Yuryevich Lermontov (October 15, 1814 – July 27, 1841), a Russian 
Romantic writer, poet and painter, the most important Russian poet after Alexander
Pushkin's death in 1837 and the greatest figure in Russian Romanticism. His 
influence on later Russian literature is still felt in modern times, not only through his
poetry, but also through his prose, which founded the tradition of the Russian 
psychological novel.
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Lermontov, M. I. A Hero of Our Time. New York. 1981. Penguin Books. Reprinted 
Penguin Classic Paperback Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 014044176x. 
Translated from the Russian & With An Introduction by Paul Foote. paperback. 
Inventory # 31199. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - ‘People have been fed on sweets too long’, wrote 
Lermontov. ‘Bitter medicines and harsh truths are needed now.’ A HERO OF OUR 
TIME was published in 1839/40 and ranks as one of the earliest of the great Russian
novels. Pechorin, the ‘hero, was offered to the public not as a model hut as a 
condemnation of the period. Restless, cynical, disillusioned, sometimes cruel, he 
shares with many nineteenth-century Russian heroes a sense of superfluousness. 
Nevertheless Pechorin is a Romantic figure and belongs to the world of Byron and 
Pushkin rather than that of Chekhov.

Mikhail Yuryevich Lermontov (October 15, 1814 – July 27, 1841), a Russian 
Romantic writer, poet and painter, the most important Russian poet after Alexander
Pushkin's death in 1837 and the greatest figure in Russian Romanticism. His 
influence on later Russian literature is still felt in modern times, not only through his
poetry, but also through his prose, which founded the tradition of the Russian 
psychological novel.
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Levon, O. U. Caverns (Introduction by Ken Kesey). New York. 1990. Penguin 
Books. 1st Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 0140122087. Paperback Original. 
Kesey Collaborated With A Group From The University Of Oregon On This Novel Of
Adventure. Introduction by Ken Kesey. 325 pages. paperback. Signed by Kesey. 
Inventory # 13288. $37.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - This novel is a collaborative effort on the part of Ken 
Kesey's University of Oregon writing class. The story, set in the 1930s, relates the 
adventures of a group of explorers in search of a major archaeological find and 
cosmic truth. The pilgrims include Charles Loach, an ex-con spiritualist; Dogeye, his
recluse brother; a Mormon terrorist; a renegade priest; two clairvoyant sisters; a has-
been reporter; a movie producer; an anthropophobic archaeologist; a pregnant 
woman; a veteran suffering the effects of mustard gas; and an armadillo.

During the academic year of 1987-1988, Ken Kesey taught a graduate-level creative
writing class of thirteen students at the University of Oregon. He charged the group
with producing a full-length novel in one school year, which they did, publishing 
Caverns under the name O.U. Levon (Novel University of Oregon backwards) in 
1990.
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Lodge, David. Therapy: A Novel. New York. 1996. Penguin Books. Reprinted 
Paperback Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 0140253580. 321 pages. paperback. 
Cover illustration by Paul Cox. Inventory # 40446. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - A successful sitcom writer with plenty of money, a stable
marriage, a platonic mistress and a flash car, Laurence ‘Tubby’ Passmore has more
reason than most to be happy. Yet neither physiotherapy nor aromatherapy, 
cognitive-behaviour therapy or acupuncture can cure his puzzling knee pain or his 
equally inexplicable mid-life angst. As Tubby’s life fragments under the weight of his
self—obsession, he embarks - via Kierkegaard, strange beds from Rummidge to 
Tenerife to Beverly Hills, a fit of literary integrity and memories of his 1950s South 
London boyhood - on a picaresque quest for his lost contentment. ‘Lodge remains 
one of the very best English comic novelists of the post—war era: and Therapy is 
good for you’ — TIME OUT. ‘Energetic, comic. a highly ingenious games—board of
moves and counter—moves’- SUNDAY TELEGRAP. ‘David Lodge’s latest novel is a
real treat. It’s a Bumper Book or Hit Parade of all his comic devices. The result is a 
joy - a sobering joy, but a joy none the less’ – OBSERVER. ‘Takes off on wings of 
humour and pathos which would not have disgraced Lodge’s great hero Dickens. a 
splendid novel’ – DAILY EXPRESS.

David John Lodge is an English author and literary critic. A professor of English 
Literature at the University of Birmingham until 1987, he is known for novels 
satirising academic life, notably the "Campus Trilogy" – Changing Places: A Tale of
Two Campuses, Small World: An Academic Romance, and Nice Work.keywords
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Lopez Jr., Donald S. The Tibetan Book of the Dead: A Biography. Princeton. 2011.
Princeton University Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 
9780691134352. Lives of Great Religious Books. 173 pages. hardcover. Inventory #
37837. $19.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - THE TIBETAN BOOK OF THE DEAD is the most famous
Buddhist text in the West, having sold more than a million copies since it was first 
published in English in 1927. Carl Jung wrote a commentary on it, Timothy Leary 
redesigned it as a guidebook for an acid trip, and the Beatles quoted Leary's version
in their song ‘Tomorrow Never Knows.’ More recently, the book has been adopted 
by the hospice movement, enshrined by Penguin Classics, and made into an 
audiobook read by Richard Gere. Yet, as acclaimed writer and scholar of Buddhism
Donald Lopez writes, ‘THE TIBETAN BOOK OF THE DEAD is not really Tibetan, it 
is not really a book, and it is not really about death.’ In this compelling introduction 
and short history, Lopez tells the strange story of how a relatively obscure and 
malleable collection of Buddhist texts of uncertain origin came to be so revered--and
so misunderstood--in the West. The central character in this story is Walter Evans-
Wentz (1878-1965), an eccentric scholar and spiritual seeker from Trenton, New 
Jersey, who, despite not knowing the Tibetan language and never visiting the 
country, crafted and named THE TIBETAN BOOK OF THE DEAD. In fact, Lopez 
argues, Evans-Wentz's book is much more American than Tibetan, owing a greater
debt to Theosophy and Madame Blavatsky than to the lamas of the Land of Snows. 
Indeed, Lopez suggests that the book's perennial appeal stems not only from its 
origins in magical and mysterious Tibet, but also from the way Evans-Wentz 
translated the text into the language of a very American spirituality.

Donald S. Lopez, Jr., is the Arthur E. Link Distinguished University Professor of 
Buddhist and Tibetan Studies at the University of Michigan. His many books include
THE STORY OF BUDDHISM (HARPERONE) and PRISONERS OF SHANGRI-LA:
TIBETAN BUDDHISM AND THE WEST. He has also edited a number of books by 
the Dalai Lama.
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Lucey, R. M. A Problem a Day. Harmondsworth/Middlesex. 1952. Penguin Books. 
Reprinted Penguin Paperback Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 204 pages. 
paperback. 866. Inventory # 33102. $7.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Almost everybody, at some time or another, enjoys trying
to solve a complicated problem. Mr. Lucey, the author of several mathematical and 
philosophical books, has a genius for making up puzzles of every imaginable kind, 
and in this volume he presents one for every day of the Year. Some are simple — 
though not too simple; others are intricate and difficult; but in the last resort each has
its answer at the back of the book.
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Machiavelli, Niccolo. The Prince. New York. 1981. Penguin Books. Reprinted 
Penguin Classic Paperback Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 0140441077. 
Translated from the Italian & With An Introduction by George Bull. 154 pages. 
paperback. The cover shows a portrait of Machiavelli by Santi di Tito, in the Palazzo
Vecchio, Florence (photo: Scala). Inventory # 29146. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - THE PRINCE is the Bible of realpolitik. This famous 
treatise on statecraft holds such power to shock ‘men of goodwill’ that at one time 
Niccolo Machiavelli (1469-1527) was identified with Satan himself. In his own 
turbulent times, however, Machiavelli was concerned, not with lofty ideals, but with 
government that would last. He drew on his own experience of office under the 
Florentine Republic. Here he states uncompromisingly what, in some degree, most 
governments do but none profess to do, and the tough realities of Machiavelli’s 
Italian are well preserved in the clear, unambiguous English of George Bull’s 
translation.

Niccolò di Bernardo dei Machiavelli (3 May 1469 – 21 June 1527) was a Florentian 
historian, politician, diplomat, philosopher, humanist, and writer during the 
Renaissance. He was for many years an official in the Florentine Republic, with 
responsibilities in diplomatic and military affairs. He was a founder of modern 
political science, and more specifically political ethics.
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Margalit, Avishai. On Compromise and Rotten Compromises. Princeton. 2009. 
Princeton University Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 
9780691133171. 221 pages. hardcover. Jacket design by Lorraince Betz Doneker. 
Inventory # 37520. $26.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - When is political compromise acceptable--and when is it
fundamentally rotten, something we should never accept, come what may? What if a
rotten compromise is politically necessary? Compromise is a great political virtue, 
especially for the sake of peace. But, as Avishai Margalit argues, there are moral 
limits to acceptable compromise even for peace. But just what are those limits? At 
what point does peace secured with compromise become unjust? Focusing attention
on vitally important questions that have received surprisingly little attention, Margalit
argues that we should be concerned not only with what makes a just war, but also 
with what kind of compromise allows for a just peace. Examining a wide range of 
examples, including the Munich Agreement, the Yalta Conference, and Arab-Israeli
peace negotiations, Margalit provides a searching examination of the nature of 
political compromise in its various forms. Combining philosophy, politics, and history,
and written in a vivid and accessible style, On Compromise and Rotten 
Compromises is full of surprising new insights about war, peace, justice, and 
sectarianism.

Avishai Margalit's most recent book (with Ian Buruma) is ‘Occidentalism: The West 
in the Eyes of Its Enemies’ (Penguin). His other books include ‘The Ethics of 
Memory’ and ‘The Decent Society’. A professor emeritus of philosophy at the 
Hebrew University of Jerusalem, Margalit is the George F. Kennan Professor at the 
Institute for Advanced Study in Princeton.
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Maupassant, Guy de. Bel-Ami. New York. 1975. Penguin Books. Reprinted Penguin
Classic Paperback Edition. Very Good in Slightly Worn Wrappers. 0140443150. 
Translated from the French & With An Introduction by Douglas Parmee. 416 pages.
paperback. The cover shows a detail of Louis Pascal by Henri de Toulouse-Lautrec,
in the Musée Toulouse-Lautrec, Albi (photo: Giraudon, Paris). Inventory # 43793. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Written when Maupassant was at the height of his 
powers, but already under sentence of death from syphilis, Bel-Ami explores the 
extremes of splendour and squalor, life and death. Georges Duroy, 'Bel-Ami', is a 
provincial determined to succeed in the corrupt Paris of the Third Republic. At first 
naive, he soon begins to understand the truth behind the scenes — the sleaziness,
manipulation and mediocrity which underlie the facade of elegant salons and 
tantalizing conversations — and learns that the exploitation of women and sex 
attains quicker results than mere talent and hard work. In this analysis of power and
its corrupting influence, Maupassant captures the shifting nuances of the Parisian 
belle époque and depicts every scene and every character with wit, sensitivity and 
humanity.

Henri René Albert Guy de Maupassant (5 August 1850 – 6 July 1893) was a popular
French writer, considered one of the fathers of the modern short story and one of the
form's finest exponents. Maupassant was a protégé of Flaubert and his stories are 
characterized by economy of style and efficient, effortless dénouements (outcomes).
Many are set during the Franco-Prussian War of the 1870s, describing the futility of
war and the innocent civilians who, caught up in events beyond their control, are 
permanently changed by their experiences. He wrote some 300 short stories, six 
novels, three travel books, and one volume of verse. His first published story, 'Boule
de Suif' ('Ball of Fat', 1880), is often considered his masterpiece.

keywords

Literature France 
Translated

catalog

BOOKS FOR SALE

Price $6.00



image filename

014044243x.jpg

image

author pic filename

Maupassant, Guy de.jpg

author picture

listing

Maupassant, Guy de. Selected Short Stories. New York. 1987. Penguin Books. 
Reprinted Penguin Classic Paperback Edition. Very Good in Slightly Worn 
Wrappers. 014044243x. Translated from the French & With An Introduction by 
Roger Colet. 368 pages. paperback. The cover shows a detail from 'After the Bath' 
by Edgar Degas, in the Louvre, Paris. Inventory # 43792. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Ranging in subject from murder, adultery and war to the
simple pleasures of eating and drinking, Maupassant's short stories are his greatest
achievements. Before he died in an asylum at the age of forty-two, he had (helped 
by his friend and mentor, Flaubert) raised the art of story-telling to a pitch rarely 
equalled. Maupassant's instinctive insight into the vices and passions of 
'respectable' men and women is tempered by a sensual appreciation of the good 
things in life and a robust humour - qualities that resulted in his work being 
bowdlerized for the English speaking public of the day. The full flavour of his 
extraordinary talent is represented in this unexpurgated selection, which includes the
famous Boule de Suif, the story of a prostitute from Rouen; The Horla, a devastating
portrayal of madness; and Mouche, a nostalgic idyll recalling Maupassant's boating
days on the Seine.

Henri René Albert Guy de Maupassant (5 August 1850 – 6 July 1893) was a popular
French writer, considered one of the fathers of the modern short story and one of the
form's finest exponents. Maupassant was a protégé of Flaubert and his stories are 
characterized by economy of style and efficient, effortless dénouements (outcomes).
Many are set during the Franco-Prussian War of the 1870s, describing the futility of
war and the innocent civilians who, caught up in events beyond their control, are 
permanently changed by their experiences. He wrote some 300 short stories, six 
novels, three travel books, and one volume of verse. His first published story, 'Boule
de Suif' ('Ball of Fat', 1880), is often considered his masterpiece.
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Merimee, Prosper. Carmen/Colomba. Baltimore. 1965. Penguin Books. 1st Penguin
Classic Paperback Edition. Previous Owner's Name Penned in Front, Otherwise 
Very Good in Wrappers. Translated from the French & With An Introduction by 
Edward Marielle. 251 pages. paperback. L168. The cover shows a painting by 
Hubert Robert, 'La Robe', in the Musee des Beaux Arts de Pau. Inventory # 31758.
$6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - In CARMEN and COLOMBA Prosper Merimee created 
two of the most flamboyant and passionate women of world fiction. COLOMAB 
(1840) was inspired by his acquaintance with a Corsican mother and her daughter: 
this somber story of a young girl obsessed with a family vendetta is an exact 
miniature of Corsican pride, with its rigid loyalty to an ancient code. CARMEN (1845)
is the poignant story on which Bizet based his opera. Thief, Prostitute, and liar she
may be: but Carmen, the fascinating Spanish gypsy, remains one of modern 
literature’s noblest and most tragic heroines.

Prosper Mérimée (September 28, 1803 – September 23, 1870) was a French 
dramatist, historian, archaeologist, and short story writer. He is perhaps best known
for his novella Carmen, which became the basis of Bizet's opera Carmen.

keywords

Signet Classic 
Paperback France 

catalog

BOOKS FOR SALE

Price $6.00



image filename

penguin german writing
today 2613.jpg

image

author pic filename

Middleton, Christopher.
jpg

author picture

listing

Middleton, Christopher (editor). German Writing Today. Baltimore. 1967. Penguin 
Books. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 238 pages. paperback. 2613.
Cover design by John Sewell. Inventory # 41478. $10

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Foreigners still begin at Calais. for most English-
speaking readers. Air travel and telstar may have reduced distances but how many
of us, despite the speed of modern communications, can name the dominant literary
figures of contemporary European, African, or American countries? Or are familiar 
with what is being thought or written in these areas? We are isolated. And 
complacent. This new Penguin series is designed to break this sound-barrier of 
inertia, language, culture, and tradition. German Writing Today contains, in 
translation, poetry, prose, and drama written during the past fifteen years by the best
writers in the German language. These include: Hans Arp, Ingeborg Bachmann, 
Paul Celan, Günter Eich, Günter Grass, Helmut Heissenbüttel, Ernst Jandl, Karl 
Krolow, Wolfdietrich Schnurre, Peter Weiss.

Christopher Middleton (10 June 1926 – 29 November 2015) was a British poet and 
translator, especially of German literature. He was born John Christopher Middleton
in Truro, Cornwall, in 1926. Following four years' service in the Royal Air Force, he 
studied at Merton College, Oxford, matriculating in 1948. He then held academic 
positions at the University of Zürich and King's College London. In 1966 he took up a
position as Professor of Germanic Languages & Literature at the University of 
Texas, Austin, retiring in 1998. Middleton has published translations of Robert 
Walser, Nietzsche, Hölderlin, Goethe, Gert Hofmann and many others. He has 
received various awards, including the Geoffrey Faber Memorial Prize and the 
Schlegel-Tieck Prize for translation. Middleton married Mary Freer in 1953; they had
two daughters and a son. They divorced in 1969. Middleton died on 29 November 
2015.
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Milne, Tom (editor). The Time-Out Film Guide. New York. 1991. Penguin Books. 1st
Printing of This Paperback 2nd Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 0140145923. 879 
pages. paperback. Inventory # 40889. $10

FROM THE PUBLISHER - The definitive up-to-the-minute A-Z directory of over 
9,500 films.Time Out, which includes magazines, websites, apps, guidebooks and 
other commercial products, is a global publishing and ecommerce business aimed at
helping people to make the most of their city. It was founded by Tony Elliott. The 
magazine, apps and sites contain information on events in film, theatre, fashion, 
literature, other artistic events, eating out and nights out. As of 2014 there were 46 
editions in 30 countries, with a combined audience of 28m people.

Tom Milne (2 April 1926 – 14 December 2005) was a British film critic. After war 
service, he studied English and French at Aberdeen University and later at the 
Sorbonne. Interested in the theatre too, he wrote for the magazine Encore, which 
existed for a decade (1954 to 1965). Milne wrote for Sight & Sound, the Monthly 
Film Bulletin, The Observer and The Times during his career. During the 1960s he 
was associate editor of Sight & Sound and editor of the Monthly Film Bulletin. His 
book length studies of film directors include monographs on Joseph Losey (1968) 
and Rouben Mamoulian (1969) in the Thames & Hudson Cinema One series, the 
former comprising a series of extended interviews with the director. He also wrote a
short study on the Danish director Carl Theodor Dreyer (1971) and edited and 
translated an anthology of interviews and writings on Jean-Luc Godard (1972). In 
addition, Tom Milne oversaw the translation and subtitling of French films for 
television screenings. He was the founding editor of the Time Out Film Guide, which
went through nineteen editions from 1989 through 2010.
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Mishra, Pankaj. The Romantics. New York. 2000. Random House. 1st American 
Edition. Very Good in Slightly Worn Dustjacket. 0375502742. 1st Novel. 263 pages.
hardcover. Cover: Raghubir Singh/ANA. Inventory # 30259. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - THE ROMANTICS is a stunning debut.The Romantics 
tell the story of Samar, a young graduate from Allahabad, restless within his 
uncertain society and fracturing cast system, who escapes a future of small time 
jobs to live in the holy city of Benares and loose himself in books and solitude. But 
far from offering him undistracted existence, the city forces all his silent desires into 
the light. Miss West, an English expatriate, introduces him to a world of bewildering
otherness: idealist Americans, Buddhist converts, and Catherine, the Frenchwoman
who will ultimately destroy his isolation and equanimity. With his wonderfully vivid 
and unsentimental prose Mishra capture the inner turmoil of people forced to adjust 
to an ever-changing world.

Pankaj Mishra born 1969 in Jhansi in Uttar Pradesh (North India), is an Indian 
essayist and novelist. He is particularly notable for his book BUTTER CHICKEN IN 
LUDHIANA, a sociological study of small-town India, and his writing for the New 
York Review of Books. His book AN END TO SUFFERING: THE BUDDHA IN THE
WORLD (2004) mixes memoir, history, and philosophy while attempting to explore 
the Buddha's relevance to contemporary times. TEMPTATIONS OF THE WEST: 
HOW TO BE MODERN IN INDIA, PAKISTAN AND BEYOND (2006), describes 
Mishra's travels through Kashmir, Bollywood, Afghanistan, Tibet, Nepal, and other 
parts of South and Central Asia. In 2005, Mishra published an anthology of writing 
on India, INDIA IN MIND (Vintage). His writings have been anthologized in THE 
PICADOR BOOK OF JOURNEYS (2000), THE VINTAGE BOOK OF MODERN 
INDIAN LITERATURE (2004), and AWAY: THE INDIAN WRITER AS EXPATRIATE
(Penguin), among other titles.
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Moliere. Five Plays. Baltimore. 1953. Penguin Books. 1st Penguin Classic 
Paperback Edition. Good in Wrappers With The Top Front Corner Missing and A 
Tear Mark At The Bottom Front Corner. Translated from the French by John Wood.
252 pages. paperback. L36. Inventory # 36623. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Included in this collection are: ‘The Would-Be 
Gentleman’; That Scoundrel Scapin’; The Miser’; Love’s the Best Doctor’; Don 
Juan.’. Moliere (1622-73) during his lifetime lifted comedy, previously confined to 
farce, to the itch of great art, and set standards by which in the western world it has
been judged ever since. Today his plays remain for us as sparklingly shrewd 
commentaries on human life. Of the plays in this volume, three, THE MISER, THE
WOULD-BE-GENTLEMAN, and DON JUAN, are major works. The other two are 
examples of Moliere’s delight in pure entertainment. The vigour and felicity of the 
originals are admirably retained in this translation by John Wood.

Jean-Baptiste Poquelin, known by his stage name Molière (1622–1673), was a 
French playwright and actor who is considered to be one of the greatest masters of
comedy in Western literature. Among Molière's best-known works are The 
Misanthrope, The School for Wives, Tartuffe, The Miser, The Imaginary Invalid, and
The Bourgeois Gentleman.
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Monfried, Lucia. The Daddies Boat. New York. 1990. Dutton. 1st Edition. Very Good
in Dustjacket. 0525445846. Illustrated by Michele Chessare. 32 pages. hardcover. 
Inventory # 14244. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - A child looks forward to the weekend when the boat 
brings her mother to their vacation home.

Lucia Monfried is a children’s book author and a senior editor at Dial Books for 
Young Readers/Penguin/Random House.
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Montale, Eugenio. Selected Poems. Middlesex. 1969. Penguin Books. 1st Penguin
Modern European Poets Paperback Edition. Very Good in Slightly Worn Wrappers.
0140420991. Penguin Modern European Poets series. Translated from the Italian by
George Kay. 126 pages. paperback. Inventory # 16913. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Since the publication of Ossi di Seppia, his first volume 
of poems, in 1925, Eugenio Montale has come to be seen in Italy as ‘the poet’ of this
century. His reputation is now international. Truth is the only star Montale has 
followed. Leaning neither to the right nor the left, favouring neither the Catholic 
church nor the Communist party, he has stood on his own and kept his perception 
completely clear. His poetry can be difficult, even obscure; but frequently it reflects 
life in a strong, musical diction which has been compared to that of T.S. Eliot.

Eugenio Montale (October 12, 1896 – September 12, 1981) was an Italian poet, 
prose writer, editor and translator, winner of the Nobel Prize for Literature in 1975. 
He is widely considered the greatest Italian lyric poet since Giacomo Leopardi.
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Moore, Gerald and Beier, Ulli (editors). Modern Poetry From Africa. Baltimore. 1966.
Penguin Books. Reprinted Penguin African Library. Very Good in Wrappers. 268 
pages. paperback. AP7. Inventory # 33238. $15

FROM THE PUBLISHER - ‘LEWIS NKOSI, the South African journalist, wrote 
recently in the Observer,’ Black consciousness really begins with the shock of 
discovery that one is not only black but is also non-white.’ The resonance of this 
remark extends in many directions and will find its peculiar echoes in many 
situations. The black South African makes this discovery through being utterly 
rejected by a hostile white-dominated society. But his particular plight, tragic enough
in itself, is not of much significance so far as the origin of the following poems is 
concerned. The discovery may, however, be made in utterly different circumstances.
The French African made it precisely because of his acceptance - on certain terms -
by a metropolitan white society. This society was quite prepared to forgive him his 
colour just so long as he would clothe it decently in the culture, religion, and 
manners of a Western civilization. The effect of this approach was to force upon him
a reappraisal of what it meant to be a non-white in such a situation. Had his colour 
really no more significance than this? Was he not, after all, rather a black man 
existing in his own rich if ruined world than a non-white entering on sufferance into 
another? Thus the effect of the policy of assimilation was to turn the attention of the
assimile back upon the one factor which the colonizer wanted him to forget - his 
blackness. Smothered by the paternal embrace of metropolitan culture, he escaped 
from it to examine his own with fresh eyes and new understanding.’ - from the 
Introduction by the Editors.

Gerald Moore (born 1924) is an independent scholar living in Worthing, England. He
was educated at Emmanuel College, Cambridge. He has taught at many 
universities, including Sussex, Hong Kong, Makerere, Ife, Port Harcourt, Jos and the
University of Wisconsin-Madison. His last teaching post was at Trieste. He is 
primarily a scholar of contemporary African anglophone and francophone poetry. Ulli
Beier, having acted as a catalyst in the publication of Nigerian writers and the 
showing of Nigerian artists, is now in charge of the teaching of literature in English in
the University of Papua and New Guinea.
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Mowry, Jess. Rats in the Trees. New York. 1993. Penguin Books. Unrevised & 
Unpublished Proofs To Penguin Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 0140178732. 
paperback. Inventory # 21944. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Robby is a 13-year-old black runaway. He arrives in 
Oakland with his skateboard and his dreams of living by the ocean. What he finds is
the Oakland streets—drugs, pervs, garbage, guns, gang warfare, and a close-knit 
group of friends who make life possible: the Animals. Their culture is based on 
skateboards, beer, rap slang, and danger. RATS IN THE TREES, told in the 
language of inner-city street kids, is dark and frightening. But these stories are 
written with such compassion and vitality that they affirm life. Jess Mowry lives 
writes and counsels kids in Oakland. In July 1988 he bought a used typewriter and 
began writing. Since then he has sold stories to ZYZZYVA, Alchemy, Sequoia, and
Santa Clara Review. RATS IN THE TREES is his first book. ‘Oakland flavored 
through and through, these wayward stories by a new writer, who actually sees and
hears the street life around him, quiver with real life. They breathe, walk, strut, run, 
spin, cry, and laugh. But above all, Mowry’s people hope against hopelessness. 
Readers weary of the hassle-free narcissistic creative writing that has become the 
hallmark of recent fiction will find themselves in the hands of a natural storyteller with
something deeps meaningful, and moving to say about the way we live now.’ - Al 
Young. ‘Jess Mowry is a natural, fiendishly determined, absolutely polished naif who
comes out of the blue fully equipped to devastate. His stories must be accurate - 
they are, after all, right off the street - but how to account for their power and 
perfection? He is a great discovery.’ - Howard Junker, Editor, ZYZZYVA.

JESS MOWRY was born in Mississippi in 1960 and raised in Oakland, where he 
was educated through the eighth grade. In 1988 he bought a used typewriter for ten
dollars and started writing. His first book of stories, RATS IN THE TREES, won the
PEN Oakland/Josephine Miles Award in 1990. He lives in Oakland.
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Newton, Eric. European Painting and Sculpture. Baltimore. 1964. Pelican/Penguin 
Books. Reprinted Penguin Paperback Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 269 pages. 
paperback. A82. Cover: Giorgione/Henry Moore/Alan Spain. Inventory # 33113. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - This short history of European Art is by the then art critic
of the Manchester Guardian and of the Sunday Times who was well known in 
England and America for his writing and lecturing on art. He was himself an artist 
and craftsman in mosaic.

Eric Newton (1893–1965) was an English artist, writer, broadcaster and art critic. He
produced several books in addition to his newspaper and radio work and created 
mosaics for Ludwig Oppenheimer Ltd, mostly on a religious theme. His radio 
broadcasts made him well known to the British public in the 1930s.
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Palsson, Hermann (editor and translator). Hrafnkel's Saga and Other Stories. New 
York. 1977. Penguin Books. Reprinted Penguin Classic Paperback Edition. Very 
Good in Wrappers. 0140442383. Translated from the Icelandic & With An 
Introduction by Hermann Palsson. 137 pages. paperback. The cover shows a detail 
from a fourteenth-century Icelandic illumination in the Royal Library, Copenhagen. It
depicts St Olaf, the Norwegian King, suffering martyrdom in the battle of Stiklestad,
1030. Inventory # 29193. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - All seven stories in this volume date from the thirteenth 
century, and exemplify the outstanding qualities of realistic fiction in medieval 
Iceland. Falling into two distinctive groups, three of the stories – HRAFNKEL’S 
SAGA, THORSTEIN THE STAFF-STRUCK and ALE HOOD — are set in the 
pastoral society of native Iceland, tire homely touch and stark realism giving the 
incidents a strong feeling of immediacy. The remaining four – HREIDAR THE FOOL,
HALLDOR SORRASON, AUDUN’S STORY, and IVAR’S STORY - were written 
without first-hand knowledge of Scandinavia, and describe the adventures of 
Icelandic poets and peasants at the royal courts of Norway and Denmark. Pagan 
elements tightly woven into the pattern of Christian ethics give these stories their 
distinctive character and cohesion.

Hermann Pálsson (26 May 1921 – 11 August 2002) was an Icelandic language 
scholar and translator, "one of the most distinguished scholars of Icelandic studies of
his generation". Often working in collaboration with others such as Magnus 
Magnusson or Paul Edwards, he translated around 40 works of medieval Icelandic 
literature.
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Palsson, Hermann (translator and editor). Hrafnkel's Saga and Other Stories. 
Baltimore. 1971. Penguin Books. 1st Penguin Classic Paperback Edition. Very Good
in Wrappers. 0140442383. Translated from the Icelandic & With An Introduction by
Hermann Palsson. 137 pages. paperback. The cover shows a detail from a 
fourteenth-century ICELANDIC illumination in the Royal Library, Copenhagen. It 
depicts St Olaf, the Norwegian King, suffering martyrdom in the battle of Stiklestad,
1030. Inventory # 8082. $7.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - All seven stories in this volume date from the thirteenth 
century, and exemplify the outstanding qualities of realistic fiction in medieval 
Iceland. Falling into two distinctive groups, three of the stories – HRAFNKEL’S 
SAGA, THORSTEIN THE STAFF-STRUCK and ALE HOOD — are set in the 
pastoral society of native Iceland, tire homely touch and stark realism giving the 
incidents a strong feeling of immediacy. The remaining four – HREIDAR THE FOOL,
HALLDOR SORRASON, AUDUN’S STORY, and IVAR’S STORY - were written 
without first-hand knowledge of Scandinavia, and describe the adventures of 
Icelandic poets and peasants at the royal courts of Norway and Denmark. Pagan 
elements tightly woven into the pattern of Christian ethics give these stories their 
distinctive character and cohesion.

Hermann Pálsson (26 May 1921 – 11 August 2002) was an Icelandic language 
scholar and translator, "one of the most distinguished scholars of Icelandic studies of
his generation". Often working in collaboration with others such as Magnus 
Magnusson or Paul Edwards, he translated around 40 works of medieval Icelandic 
literature.
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Pardo Bazan, Emilia. The House of Ulloa. New York. 1990. Penguin Books. 1st 
Penguin Classic Paperback Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 0140445021. 
Translated from the Spanish & With An Introduction by Paul O'Prey & Lucia Graves.
275 pages. paperback. The cover shows Duel with Clubs by Goya in the Prado, 
Madrid (photo: Arxiu MAS). Inventory # 29194. $17.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - THE HOUSE OF ULLOA is one of the great nineteenth-
century Spanish novels and the finest achievement of Emilia Pardo Bazan. It traces 
the decline of the old aristocracy at the time of the Glorious Revolution in 1868, 
while simultaneously exposing the moral vacuum at the heart of the new democracy.
Its priest-hero, Father Julian, is a genuinely spiritual figure, tragically ineffectual in 
his struggle to prevent the fall of the House of Ulloa. Prolific writer, ardent feminist, 
traveller and intellectual, Pardo Bazan was one of the most dynamic and 
controversial figures in European literary society. This volume also contains extracts
from her ‘Notes Towards an Autobiography’ in a first English translation.

Emilia Pardo Bazán (16 September 1851 – 12 May 1921) was a Galician (Spanish)
novelist, journalist, essayist, critic and scholar from Galicia. Pardo Bazán was born 
into a noble family in A Coruña, Galicia, Spain. The culture of her birthplace was 
incorporated into some of her most popular novels, including Los pazos de Ulloa 
(‘The House of Ulloa’) and its sequel, La madre naturaleza (‘Mother Nature’). She is
known for introducing naturalism to Spanish literature, for her detailed descriptions 
of reality, and for her role in feminist literature of her era.
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Penguin. Penguin Modern Poets 2 - Kingsley Amis, Dom Moraes, Peter Porter. 
Baltimore. 1965. Penguin Books. Reprinted Edition. A Few Penned Check Marks in 
the Index, Otherwise Very Good in Wrappers. Penguin Modern Poets Series. 
Includes Work by - Kingsley Amis, Dom Moraes, Peter Porter. 127 pages. 
paperback. Inventory # 29204. $7.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Includes work by Kingsley Amis, Dom Moraes, Peter 
Porter.
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Plato. The Last Days of Socrates. New York. 1971. Penguin Books. Reprinted 
Penguin Classic Paperback Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 0140440372. 
Translated from the Greek & With An Introduction by Hugh Tredennick. 200 pages.
paperback. The cover shows the head of Plato by Silanion, fourth century B.C., in 
the Louvre (Snark International). Inventory # 29211. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - The trial and condemnation of Socrates (469-399 B.C.),
on charges of heresy and corrupting the minds of the young, forms one of the most 
tragic episodes in the history of Athens in decline. In the four works which compose 
this volume - EUTHYPHRO, THE APOLOGY, CRITO, and PHAEDO - Plato, his 
most devoted disciple, has preserved for us the essence of his teaching and the 
logical system of question and answer he perfected in order to define the nature of 
virtue and knowledge. The vindication of Socrates and the pathos of his death are 
admirably conveyed in fHugh Tredennick’s modern translation.

Plato (c.427-347 BC) stands with Socrates and Aristotle as one of the shapers of the
whole intellectual tradition of the West. He founded the Athenian Academy, the first
permanent institution devoted to philosophical research and teaching, and the 
prototype of all Western universities.

keywords

Penguin Classic 
Paperback Greece 

catalog

BOOKS FOR SALE

Price $6.00



image filename

pc fall of the roman 
republic l84.jpg

image

author pic filename

Plutarch.jpg

author picture

listing

Plutarch. Fall of the Roman Republic. Baltimore. 1958. Penguin Books. 1st Penguin
Classic Paperback Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. Includes-
Marius/Sulla/Crassus/Pompey/Caesar/Cicero. Translated from the Latin and With an
Introduction by Rex Warner. 320 pages. paperback. L84. Inventory # 29441. $20

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Plutarch has been called the last of the Greek classical 
historians and the first of modern biographers: six of his Lives appear in this volume
Looking back from the turn of the first century AD. he records simply and 
dramatically, in the lives of Marius and Sulla. Crassus and Cicero, Pompey and 
Caesar, that long and bloody period of foreign and civil war which marked the 
collapse of the Roman Republic and ushered in the Empire This volume forms a 
companion to Plutarch’s MAKERS OF HOME and THE RISE AND FALL OF 
ATHENS in the Penguin Classics.

Plutarch (AD c. 50-120) was a Greek writer and thinker whose Parallel Lives 
biographies have been influential since the time of the Renaissance.
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Plutarch. Makers of Rome. New York. 1977. Penguin Books. Reprinted Penguin 
Classic Paperback Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 0140441581. Includes-
Coriolanus/Fabius Maximus/Marcellus/Cato the Elder/Tiberius Gracchus/Gaius 
Gracchus/Sertorius/Brutus/Mark Antony. Translated from the Latin by Ian Scott-
Kilvert. 366 pages. paperback. The cover shows a detail from Tiepolo's painting 
'Antony and Cleopatra' in the National Gallery of Scotland (Photo Tom Scott). 
Inventory # 29216. $7.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - In his LIVES Plutarch showed himself to be not only an 
inspired portrait-painter but a social historian of lasting importance. For MAKERS OF
ROME Ian Scott-Kilvert has selected nine of the Roman lives, from the earliest years
of the Republic to the establishment of the Empire, to illustrate the courage and 
tenacity of the Romans in war and their genius for political compromise. These nine 
include the three Shakespearean heroes, Coriolanus, Brutus, and Mark Antony. This
new translation forms a companion volume to THE RISE AND FALL OF ATHENS 
and FALL OF THE ROMAN REPUBLIC, already in the Penguin Classics.

Plutarch (AD c. 50-120) was a Greek writer and thinker whose Parallel Lives 
biographies have been influential since the time of the Renaissance.
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Pollan, Michael. In Defense of Food: An Eater's Manifesto. New York. 2008. 
Penguin Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 9781594201455. 
244 pages. hardcover. Signed by the Author. Jacket design by Gabriele Wilson. 
Inventory # 37693. $22.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - The companion volume to The New York Times 
bestseller The Omnivore's Dilemma. Michael Pollan's lastbook , The Omnivore's 
Dilemma, launched a national conversation about the American way of eating; now 
In Defense of Food shows us how to change it, one meal at a time. Pollan proposes
a new answer to the question of what we should eat that comes down to seven 
simple but liberating words: Eat food. Not too much. Mostly plants. Pollan's bracing 
and eloquent manifesto shows us how we can start making thoughtful food choices 
that will enrich our lives, enlarge our sense of what it means to be healthy, and bring
pleasure back to eating.

MICHAEL POLLAN is the author of three previous books: SECOND NATURE, A 
PLACE OF MY OWN, and THE BOTANY OF DESIRE, a New York Times bestseller
that was named a best book of the year by Borders, Amazon, and the American 
Booksellers Association. Pollan is a longtime contributing writer at The New York 
Times Magazine and teaches journalism at Berkeley. He lives in the Bay area with 
his wife, the painter Judith Belzer, and their son, Isaac.
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Pollan, Michael. Omnivore's Dilemma: A Natural History of Four Meals. New York. 
2006. Penguin Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 1594200823.
451 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 12969. $15

FROM THE PUBLISHER - omnivore (n) – 1. an animal that will feed on any kind or
many different kinds of food, including both plants and animals, 2. somebody who 
has very wide interests and will read, study, or generally absorb anything that is 
available. WHAT SHOULD WE HAVE FOR DINNER? For omnivores like ourselves,
this simple question has always posed a dilemma: When you can eat just about 
anything nature (or the supermarket) has to offer, deciding what you should eat will 
inevitably stir anxiety. especially when some of the foods on offer might shorten your
life. Today, buffeted by one food fad after another, America is suffering from what 
can only be described as a national eating disorder. The omnivore's dilemma has 
returned with a vengeance, as the cornucopia of the modern American supermarket
and fast-food outlet confronts us with a bewildering and treacherous food landscape.
What's at stake in our eating choices is not only our own and our children's health, 
but the health of the environment that sustains life on earth. THE OMNIVORE'S 
DILEMMA is a groundbreaking book in which one of America's most fascinating, 
original, and elegant writers turns his own omnivorous mind to the seemingly 
straightforward question of what we should have for dinner. The question has 
confronted us since man discovered fire, but, according to Michael Pollan, the 
bestselling author of THE BOTANY OF DESIRE, how we answer it today, at the 
dawn of the twenty-first century, may well determine our very survival as a species.

MICHAEL POLLAN is the author of three previous books: SECOND NATURE, A 
PLACE OF MY OWN, and THE BOTANY OF DESIRE, a New York Times bestseller
that was named a best book of the year by Borders, Amazon, and the American 
Booksellers Association. Pollan is a longtime contributing writer at The New York 
Times Magazine and teaches journalism at Berkeley. He lives in the Bay area with 
his wife, the painter Judith Belzer, and their son, Isaac.
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Rasmussen, R. Kent (editor). Dear Mark Twain: Letters from His Readers. Berkeley.
2013. University of California Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket.
9780520261341. 6 x 9. 25 b/w photos. 296 pages. hardcover. Jacket design by 
Faceout Studio, Charles Brock. Inventory # 7967. $27.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Dear Mark Twain leaves the reader with little doubt as to
the singular and powerful chord that this author struck in the hearts of the American
public. Ron Powers, from the Foreword Kent Rasmussen has done valuable work 
researching for the nuggets in the goldmine of Mark Twain’s work. Hal Holbrook A 
voracious pack-rat, Mark Twain hoarded his readers’ letters as did few of his 
contemporaries. Dear Mark Twain collects 200 of these letters written by a diverse 
cross-section of correspondents from around the world—children, farmers, 
schoolteachers, businessmen, preachers, railroad clerks, inmates of mental 
institutions, con artists, and even a former president. It is a unique and 
groundbreaking book—the first published collection of reader letters to any writer of
Mark Twain’s time. Its contents afford a rare and exhilarating glimpse into the 
sensibilities of nineteenth-century people while revealing the impact Samuel L. 
Clemens had on his readers. Clemens’s own and often startling comments and 
replies are also included. R. Kent Rasmussen’s extensive research provides 
fascinating profiles of the correspondents, whose personal stories are often as 
interesting as their letters. Ranging from gushing fan appreciations and requests for
help and advice to suggestions for writing projects and stinging criticisms, the letters
are filled with perceptive insights, pathos, and unintentional but often riotous humor.
Many are deeply moving, more than a few are hilarious, some may be shocking, few
are dull.

R. Kent Rasmussen is a prolific and widely respected scholar of Mark twain. among
his books are Mark Twain A to Z, The Quotable Mark Twain, Bloom’s How to Write
About Mark Twain and Critical Companion to Mark Twain. He is also the editor of 
the recently published Penguin Classics edition of Mark Twain’s Autobiographical 
Writings. Jumping Frogs: Undiscovered, Rediscovered, and Celebrated Writings of
Mark Twain, 4.
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Rawle, Graham. Diary of An Amateur Photographer: A Mystery. New York. 1998. 
Penguin/Studio Books. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Cloth. No Dustjacket As 
Issued. 0670877751. 128 pages. hardcover. Signed by the Author. Inventory # 
25896. $37.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - When Michael Whittingham joins his local camera club 
and stumbles across a bizarre photograph from 1959, he is plunged into an 
investigation which takes him through the seedy world of fifties glamour photography
- a world which has surprising connections with his troubled childhood. Before long,
he finds himself in the grip of a dangerous obsession. Michael’s diary, which he 
keeps to record his photographic achievements, also turns into a casebook of 
evidence as he tries to answer some important questions: why has someone ripped
the head off a model from one of his magazines? Will Mrs. Williams agree to pose 
for him in her underwear - as he is certain she has for others in the past? Is the 
woman in the cake shop more than just a pretty face? And what dark secret does 
the old Studio Arts Club hold? In casting himself in the role of amateur photographer
(glamour work a specialty), Michael unwittingly steps into the shoes of the original 
perpetrator of the crime. And it slowly becomes apparent that the final revelation 
could be his undoing.

Graham Rawle is a UK writer and collage artist whose visual work incorporates 
illustration, design, photography and installation. His weekly Lost Consonants series
appeared in the Weekend Guardian for 15 years.
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Raymond, Linda. Rocking the Babies. New York. 1995. Penguin Books. Reprinted 
Paperback Edition. Good in Slightly Worn Wrappers. 0140232540. 260 pages. 
paperback. Cover: William Low. Inventory # 32012. $12

FROM THE PUBLISHER - In the Neonatal Intensive Care unit of an Ohio hospital, 
two black women sit rocking babies who are either too small or too damaged to 
survive without the loving care of volunteer grandmothers. Martha Howard is prim, 
educated, and middle class. She's had many advantages in life, but she's stuck in 
the past, ruminating about the death of her infant son. Nettie Lee Jones is fat, poor,
and caustically outspoken. She's raised five children and two grandchildren, 
including her daughter Yolanda, who's addicted to crack and who, as the novel 
opens, has just given birth to, then abandoned, her premature daughter. Although 
these women at first view each other with suspicion and contempt, they soon 
discover a profound mutual need. What begins as animosity ends in understanding.

LINDA RAYMOND teaches creative writing at the University of California, and has 
published fiction and nonfiction in literary journals, including The Macguffin, where 
portions of this novel appeared. She lives in Orangevale, California.
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Rebolledo, Francisco. Rasero. New York. 1996. Penguin Books. 1st Penguin 
Paperback Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 0140260536. Translated from the 
Spanish by Helen R. Lane. 552 pages. paperback. Cover design by Merideth Harte.
Inventory # 35345. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Eighteenth-century Europe, where the neoclassical 
ideals of balance and harmony are in tragic contrast with the squalor and violence of
daily life, where the notion of a social contract emerges against a background of 
public torture and shameless political cynicism, where unprecedented advances in 
the sciences are besieged by militant superstition and religious bigotrythis is the 
Enlightenment, and Francisco Rebolledo's astonishing novel chronicles a soul's 
voyage through its hazards. The soul is that of Fausto Rasero, a young Spaniard 
hungry for wisdom. And what a peculiar hero Rasero is - bald since birth, sexually 
and intellectually precocious at his wet nurse's breast, passionate in manhood, 
tolerant, warmhearted. Strangely enough, Rasero is also orgasmically clairvoyant, 
given at the moment of carnal release to apocalyptic visions in which he beholds 
what we recognize as the horrors of our own century: the Holocaust, the atomic 
bomb, the Vietnam War. Rasero settles in Paris, the hub of European intellectual 
life. As he tries to reconcile the sanguine promises of the Enlightenment with the 
chilling prophecies of his visions, he comes to know virtually every important figure 
of his time. Through him we encounter the Marquise de Pompadour, Voltaire, Hume,
Lavoisier, Diderot, Mozart, Rousseau, and such colorful secondary characters as an
innkeeper's bawdy daughter, a lust-ridden priest, and a political zealot who dies 
accused of attempted regicide.

FRANCISCO REBOLLEDO was born in Mexico City After teaching chemistry for 
many years, he became a full-time writer. He also serves as literature editor for the
Vid Editorial Group of magazine publishers.
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Richler, Mordecai (editor). Canadian Writing Today. London. 1970. Penguin Books.
1st Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 0140030379. 336 pages. paperback. The cover
shows ‘Imperial Wildcat No.3, Excelsior Field, Near Edmonton’ by Henry George 
Glyde. Inventory # 6282. $10

FROM THE PUBLISHER - CANADIAN WRITING TODAY includes poems, short 
stories, articles, and extracts from plays, books and novels (some translated from 
French) by over forty writers, predominantly of the younger generation. Among these
are Marie-Claire Blais, Leonard Cohen, Northrop Fry, J. K. Galbraith, Mavis Gallant,
Margaret Lawrence, Brian Moore, Pierre Trudeau, David Wevill, and George 
Woodcock. EDITOR: MORDECAI RICHLER. WRITING TODAY is a series devoted 
to current literature in verse and prose, from countries and continents all over the 
world. ‘Where it seeks to counter the insularities of our taste and the unwillingness, 
in all but a few places, to study literature comparatively, it is an admirable venture.’ –
George Steiner in the New Statesman.

Mordecai Richler (January 27, 1931 – July 3, 2001) was a Canadian author, 
screenwriter and essayist. A leading critic called him 'the great shining star of his 
Canadian literary generation' and a pivotal figure in the country's history. His best 
known works are The Apprenticeship of Duddy Kravitz (1959) and Barney's Version
(1997); his 1989 novel Solomon Gursky Was Here was shortlisted for the Man 
Booker Prize in 1990. He was also well known for the Jacob Two-Two children's 
stories. In addition to his fiction, Richler wrote numerous essays about the Jewish 
community in Canada, and about nationalism as practised by Canadian 
anglophones and the francophone Québécois.
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Rohan, Criena. The Delinquents. New York. 1986. Penguin Books. 1st American 
Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 0140075127. Paperback Original. 192 pages. 
paperback. Cover illustrstion & design by Kim Roberts. Inventory # 31918. $9

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Brownie and Lola are young lovers in the 1950s when to
be different is to be delinquent. Despite attempts to separate them, they make their
own life in the city. But are they ready for adult responsibilities?.

Criena Rohan was the pseudonym of Deirdre Cash. She grew up in the inner 
suburbs of Melbourne, and in South Australia. Her mother, Valerie Cash, was a 
professional singer, and her father Leo a minor poet. After a Catholic education, she
studied singing at the Albert Street Conservatorium for a year. Later she worked as
a singer in night clubs and taught ballroom dancing. Rohan married twice, with a 
child from each marriage, before being diagnosed with cancer in 1961. While 
undergoing treatment, Rohan wrote her two novels: The Delinquents (1962) and 
Down by the Dockside (1963), the latter of which was published posthumously after
her death at age thirty-eight. An alleged third novel, The House of the Yellow Door 
was reportedly completed in manuscript, but has never been found. Rohan's novels
depict the lives of young people growing up in the slums and backstreets of 
Melbourne, with elements drawn from her life and those of her parents. She 
experienced a revival in popularity during the 1980s, when The Delinquents was 
made into a major film, and is now considered an important member of the school of
Australian social realism that flourished in the two decades after World War II.
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Rolph, C. H. (editor). The Trial of Lady Chatterley: Regina v. Penguin Books Limited.
Baltimore. 1961. Penguin Books. 1st Penguin Edition. Small Tear To Back Bottom 
Cover, Otherwise Very Good in Wrappers. The Transcript Of The Trial. 250 pages. 
paperback. S192. Inventory # 30671. $7.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - The choice of ‘Lady Chattertey’s Lover’ as the first novel
be prosecuted under the new Obscene Publications Act was a shock to most lovers
of English literature. Some of its language was a shock to the Court, which, unlike 
the jury, never really got used to it. The immense weight of expert evidence as to the
novel’s literary excellence and moral purpose was a palpable shock to the 
prosecution. And the final, unequivocal ‘Not Guilty’ verdict was a shock, mainly one
of pleasure and relief, to lovers both of English literature and moral sanity. For it was
not just a legal tussle, but a conflict of generation and class. This account of the 
historic trial and acquittal of Penguin Books is taken from the official Old Bailey 
transcript of evidence and the speeches - probably the most thorough and 
expensive seminar on Lawrence’s work ever given.

Cecil Rolph ("Bill") Hewitt (August 23, 1901 - March 10, 1994) was a police officer, 
journalist, editor, and author. He served with the City of London Police from 1921 to
1946, rising to the level of Chief Inspector. He then left the force and became a 
journalist, writing on issues such as censorship and capital punishment. Known as 
C.R. Hewitt he also wrote many books and articles, such as Believe What You Like,
under the pen name of C.H. Rolph. As he once told a friend, 'The quickest way to 
get sacked from the police without a pension was to write for the public prints, 
especially to write about police matters, and more especially to do that in a left-wing
weekly, so I had to change my public name. As C.H. Rolph he was a founding 
member of the Homosexual Law Reform Society, of which he served as Chairman in
the 1960s. He was on the editorial staff of the New Statesman (1947–1970), where
he "acquired an outstanding reputation as one of the foremost commentators in the
country on legal and social matters". He also contributed to the Encyclopædia 
Britannica, Chambers Encyclopedia, Punch, The Week-End Book, The New Law 
Journal, The Times Literary Supplement, and The Author.
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Rousseau, Jean-Jacques. A Discourse On Inequality. New York. 1984. Penguin 
Books. Reprinted Penguin Classic Paperback Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 
0140444394. Translated from the French & With An Introduction by Maurice 
Cranston. 188 pages. paperback. The cover shows Cochin's engraving of Rousseau
delivering his discourse, reproduced by permission of the Bibliotheque Nationale, 
Paris (photo: Bulloz). Inventory # 29240. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - A DISCOURSE ON INEQUALITY is one of the most 
revolutionary documents to have come out of eighteenth-century Europe. The 
discourse sets out to demonstrate how the growth of civilization corrupts man’s 
natural happiness and freedom by creating artificial inequalities of wealth, power and
social privilege. Rousseau contends that primitive man is equal to his fellows 
because he can be independent of them, but as societies become more 
sophisticated, the strongest and most intelligent members of the community gain an
unnatural advantage over their weaker brethren, and the constitutions set up to 
rectify these imbalances through peace and justice in fact do nothing but perpetuate
them. Probably the most influential of all Rousseau’s works, the political and social 
arguments were to make the discourse a classic denunciation of the social 
conditions of his time. ‘The translation and introduction by Rousseau’s biographer, 
Maurice Cranston, are admirably authoritative’ - Sunday Times.

Jean-Jacques Rousseau (28 June 1712 – 2 July 1778) was a Genevan philosopher,
writer, and composer of the 18th century. His political philosophy influenced the 
French Revolution as well as the overall development of modern political, 
sociological, and educational thought.
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Sagan, Francoise. Those Without Shadows. Middlesex. 1964. Penguin Books. 
Reprinted Paperback Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. Translated from the French 
by Irene Ash. 127 pages. paperback. Cover illustration by Robin Jacques. Inventory
# 34587. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Francoise Sagan’s third novel, after BONJOUR 
TRISTESSE and A CERTAIN SMILE, that follows a group of artistic and intellectual
Parisians in a tale of life and love among the Beat Generation in Paris.

Françoise Sagan (June 21, 1935 – September 24, 2004), real name Françoise 
Quoirez, was a French playwright, novelist, and screenwriter. Hailed as ‘a charming 
little monster’ by François Mauriac on the front page of Le Figaro, Sagan was best 
known for works with strong romantic themes involving wealthy and disillusioned 
bourgeois characters.
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Sakamoto, Kerri. The Electrical Field. New York. 1999. Norton. 1st American 
Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0393046923. 309 pages. hardcover. Signed by the
Author. Jacket design by Timothy Hsu. Inventory # 26376. $20

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Winner of the Commonwealth Prize for First Fiction, 
finalist for the Canadian Governor General Award, the Chapters/Books in Canada 
First Novel Award, and the Kiriyama Pacific Rim Book Prize: a rare and haunting 
debut about memory and murder, the unusual friendship between an aging 
Japanese-Canadian woman and a young girl desperate to uncover the truth. When 
the beautiful Chisako and her lover are found murdered in a park, members of a 
small Ontario suburb in the 1970s must finally acknowledge certain inescapable 
truths about one another and the way their community has been shaped by the dark
shadow of World War II internment camps. With all the suspense of a psychological
thriller, THE ELECTRICAL FIELD slowly exposes all those implicated in the murders
—particularly Miss Saito, the novel’s unreliable narrator, through whom we gradually
discover the truth. Like Kazuo Ishiguru in A PALE VIEW OF HILLS, Kerri Sakamoto 
invokes a Japanese sense of the relativity of memory and reliability of 
consciousness. Miss Saito, middle-aged, caring for her elderly, bed-ridden father 
and her distracted younger brother, on the surface seems to be a passive observer.
But her own disturbed past and her craving for an emotional connection will prove to
have profound consequences. A masterful and elegant story of passion, memory, 
and regret, THE ELECTRICAL FIELD reaches deep into the past and into Canada’s
communal response to war.

Kerri Sakamoto received her M.A. from New York University where she studied with
E. L. Doctorow and Peter Carey. She lives in Toronto, Canada. Her stories have 
appeared IN CHARLIE CHAN IS DEAD, THE PENGUIN ANTHOLOGY OF 
CONTEMPORARY ASIAN-AMERICAN FICTION, and The Quarterly.
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Sakamoto, Kerri. The Electrical Field. New York. 1999. Norton. 1st American 
Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0393046923. 309 pages. hardcover. Jacket design
by Timothy Hsu. Inventory # 26156. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Winner of the Commonwealth Prize for First Fiction, 
finalist for the Canadian Governor General Award, the Chapters/Books in Canada 
First Novel Award, and the Kiriyama Pacific Rim Book Prize: a rare and haunting 
debut about memory and murder, the unusual friendship between an aging 
Japanese-Canadian woman and a young girl desperate to uncover the truth. When 
the beautiful Chisako and her lover are found murdered in a park, members of a 
small Ontario suburb in the 1970s must finally acknowledge certain inescapable 
truths about one another and the way their community has been shaped by the dark
shadow of World War II internment camps. With all the suspense of a psychological
thriller, THE ELECTRICAL FIELD slowly exposes all those implicated in the murders
—particularly Miss Saito, the novel’s unreliable narrator, through whom we gradually
discover the truth. Like Kazuo Ishiguru in A PALE VIEW OF HILLS, Kerri Sakamoto 
invokes a Japanese sense of the relativity of memory and reliability of 
consciousness. Miss Saito, middle-aged, caring for her elderly, bed-ridden father 
and her distracted younger brother, on the surface seems to be a passive observer.
But her own disturbed past and her craving for an emotional connection will prove to
have profound consequences. A masterful and elegant story of passion, memory, 
and regret, THE ELECTRICAL FIELD reaches deep into the past and into Canada’s
communal response to war.

Kerri Sakamoto received her M.A. from New York University where she studied with
E. L. Doctorow and Peter Carey. She lives in Toronto, Canada. Her stories have 
appeared IN CHARLIE CHAN IS DEAD, THE PENGUIN ANTHOLOGY OF 
CONTEMPORARY ASIAN-AMERICAN FICTION, and The Quarterly.
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Shen Fu. Six Records of a Floating Life. New York. 1988. Penguin Books. Reprinted
Penguin Classic Paperback Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 0140444297. 
Translated from the Chinese & With An Introduction and Notes by Leonard Pratt & 
Chiang Su-Hui. 171 pages. paperback. The cover shows a portrait of a lady by Leng
Mei from an eighteenth-century scroll in the British Museum. Inventory # 29257. $6.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - SIX RECORDS OF A FLOATING LIFE is the most 
informative document of China’s Ch’ing Dynasty in existence; it is also a love story 
which has delighted Chinese readers for over a century. Shen Fu’s reflections on his
life as a magistrate’s secretary, a loving husband, a painter and an unsuccessful 
tradesman were written in 1809 and have been a Chinese favourite ever since. 
Many themes explored in the memoirs give today’s reader new insights into Chinese
society: the powerful role of the courtesan, the unrecognized status of the 
government clerk, the arrogance of the untrained officials and the formal and often 
strained family relationships and arranged marriages. Shen Fu himself had a difficult
life and was ill-equipped to cope with it. Many of the problems he encountered have
their parallels in contemporary society and, as the translators point out in their 
Introduction, ‘Shen Fu has left us a lively portrait of his era that in places strikes 
chords remarkably resonant with our own.’

Shen Fu (1763–1825?), was a Chinese writer of the Qing Dynasty, best known for 
the novel Six Records of a Floating Life. Shen Fu was born in Changzhou (in 
Suzhou, Jiangsu province) in 1763. He was known as a great writer and wrote one 
of the best known descriptions of everyday life during the Qing Dynasty, Six Records
of a Floating Life. In this text, which was completed in 1807, Shen Fu describes the
gentle personality of his wife, Chen Yun, and his love for her. He also chronicles the
rejection of Chen Yun by his parents and her untimely death. Shen Fu was a 
government clerk, a 'yamen' private secretary. An English translation of Six Records
of a Floating Life is available as a Penguin paperback. It is considered a great 
classic of Chinese literature. A more recent translation, also easily available, is 
Graham Sanders translation as Six Records of a Life Adrift.
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Silone, Ignazio. Bread and Wine. New York. 1963. Signet/New American Library. 
15th Printing. Very Good in Wrappers. Afterword by Marc Slonim. Newly Translated
from the Italian by Harvey Fergusson II. 287 pages. paperback. CQ429. Inventory #
29942. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Set and written in Fascist Italy, this book exposes that 
regime's use of brute force for the body and lies for the mind. Through the story of 
the once-exiled Pietro Spina, Italy comes alive with priests and peasants, students 
and revolutionaries, all on the brink of war.

gnazio Silone (1 May 1900 – 22 August 1978) was the pseudonym of Secondino 
Tranquilli, an Italian author and politician. He was born in the town of Pescina in the
Abruzzo region and lost many family members, including his mother, in the 1915 
Avezzano earthquake. Silone joined the Young Socialists group of the Italian 
Socialist Party (PSI), rising to be their leader. He was a founding member of the 
breakaway Communist Party of Italy (PCd'I) in 1921, and became one of its covert 
leaders during the Fascist regime. Ignazio's brother Romolo Tranquilli was arrested 
in 1928 for being a member of the PCI, and he died in prison in 1931 as a result of 
the severe beatings he received. Silone left Italy in 1927 on a mission to the Soviet
Union, and settled in Switzerland in 1930. While there, he declared his opposition to
Joseph Stalin, and the leadership of Comintern; consequently, he was expelled from
the PCI. Silone's first novel, Fontamara, was published in in an English edition by 
Penguin Books in September 1934. Italian historians Dario Biocca and Mauro Canali
found documents which, they claimed, 'proved' that Silone acted as an informant for
the Fascist police from 1919 until 1930. In spite of bitter controversy in the Italian 
press, Biocca's and Canali's work proved to be substantiated. A 2005 biography by
Biocca also includes documents showing Silone's involvement with the American 
intelligence (the OSS) during and after the World War, ultimately suggesting that 
Silone's political stands (as well as extensive literary work) should be reconsidered 
in light of a more complex personality and political engagements.
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Silone, Ignazio. Bread and Wine. New York. 1937. Harper & Brothers. 1st American
Edition. Some Foxing On The Top Edge,Otherwise Good.No Dustjacket. Translated
from the Italian by Gwenda David & Eric Mosbacher. 319 pages. hardcover. 
Inventory # 3808. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Set and written in Fascist Italy, this book exposes that 
regime's use of brute force for the body and lies for the mind. Through the story of 
the once-exiled Pietro Spina, Italy comes alive with priests and peasants, students 
and revolutionaries, all on the brink of war.

gnazio Silone (1 May 1900 – 22 August 1978) was the pseudonym of Secondino 
Tranquilli, an Italian author and politician. He was born in the town of Pescina in the
Abruzzo region and lost many family members, including his mother, in the 1915 
Avezzano earthquake. Silone joined the Young Socialists group of the Italian 
Socialist Party (PSI), rising to be their leader. He was a founding member of the 
breakaway Communist Party of Italy (PCd'I) in 1921, and became one of its covert 
leaders during the Fascist regime. Ignazio's brother Romolo Tranquilli was arrested 
in 1928 for being a member of the PCI, and he died in prison in 1931 as a result of 
the severe beatings he received. Silone left Italy in 1927 on a mission to the Soviet
Union, and settled in Switzerland in 1930. While there, he declared his opposition to
Joseph Stalin, and the leadership of Comintern; consequently, he was expelled from
the PCI. Silone's first novel, Fontamara, was published in in an English edition by 
Penguin Books in September 1934. Italian historians Dario Biocca and Mauro Canali
found documents which, they claimed, 'proved' that Silone acted as an informant for
the Fascist police from 1919 until 1930. In spite of bitter controversy in the Italian 
press, Biocca's and Canali's work proved to be substantiated. A 2005 biography by
Biocca also includes documents showing Silone's involvement with the American 
intelligence (the OSS) during and after the World War, ultimately suggesting that 
Silone's political stands (as well as extensive literary work) should be reconsidered 
in light of a more complex personality and political engagements.
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Skvorecky, Josef. The Cowards. Middlesex. 1980. Penguin Books. Reprinted 
Penguin Modern Classic Paperback Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 0140035117.
Translated from the Czech by Jeanne Nemcova. 416 pages. paperback. The cover
art was designed by Germano Facetti and shows a detail from 'German Sorceress' 
by Otto Dix. Inventory # 37866. $7.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Written by one of the outstanding Czech novelists of 
modern times, THE COWARDS is one of the most remarkable novels to come out of
Czechoslovakia since the war. It was banned in 1958 shortly after its first publication
because of its critical attitude to the events of May 1945, when the country was 
liberated from Nazi occupation. One week in May 1945 in a small town, Kostelec, 
Czechoslovakia. Danny is growing up fast in the turbulence of the retreating POWs
and the advancing Red Army. He observes the antics of the town’s senior citizenry 
trying to play safe, and he plays at being a dashing partisan when he is not a 
reluctant conscript in a war more businesslike than the revolution he dreamed of. 
THE COWARDS is a story of an uncomplicated, talented youth, refusing to be bored
to death by politics, and refusing to die without fighting and thinking for himself. 
Danny is a character responding freshly and humanly to momentous historic events.

Josef Škvorecký (September 27, 1924 – January 3, 2012) was a Czech-Canadian 
writer and publisher who spent much of his life in Canada. SKVORECKY was born 
in Bohemia, emigrated to Canada in 1968, and was for many years a professor of 
English at Erindale College, University of Toronto. He and his wife, the novelist 
Zdena Salivarova, ran a Czech-language publishing house, Sixty-Eight Publishers, 
in Toronto, and were long-time supporters of Czech dissident writers before the fall 
of communism in that country. Skvorecky’s novels include THE COWARDS, MISS 
SILVER’S PAST, THE BASS SAXOPHONE, THE ENGINEER OF HUMAN SOULS,
and DVORAK IN LOVE. He was the winner of the 1980 Neustadt International Prize
for Literature and the 1984 Governor General’s Award for fiction in Canada. 
Škvorecký's fiction deals with several themes: the horrors of totalitarianism and 
repression, the expatriate experience, and the miracle of jazz.

keywords

Literature Czech 
Translated

catalog

BOOKS FOR SALE

Price $7.50



image filename

0140178627.jpg

image

author pic filename

Steiner, George.jpg

author picture

listing

Steiner, George. Proofs & Three Parables. New York. 1993. Penguin Books. 
Unrevised & Unpublished Proofs. Very Good in Wrappers. 0140178627. 114 pages.
paperback. Inventory # 17422. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - This collection of short stories includes "Proofs", a literary
thriller which explores the conflict between fact and fiction in life and literature. Also 
included are "Noel, Noel", "Desert Island Disks" and "Conversation Piece".

Born in Paris in 1929, George Steiner is now Extraordinary Fellow of Churchill 
College, Cambridge. He commutes often to the United States, where he has been 
Albert Schweitzer Visiting Professor in the Humanities at New York University, and
where he has taught also at Stanford, Princeton, Harvard and Yale. After taking 
degrees at the University of Chicago and Harvard, where he won the Bell Prize in 
American Literature, Mr. Steiner was a Rhodes Scholar at Oxford. He served on the
editorial staff of the Economist in London from 1952 to 1956. At that time he became
a member of the Institute for Advanced Study in Princeton. There he wrote 
TOLSTOY OR DOSTOEVSKY and began THE DEATH OF TRAGEDY. These were
followed by a volume of three novellas, ANNO DOMINI, and LANGUAGE AND 
SILENCE. He returned to England in 1961. His many honors include an O. Henry 
Short Story award, Fulbright and Guggenheim Fellowships and the first award of the
Morton Zabel Prize by the National Institute of Arts and Letters in 1970. He is 
married, with two children. He is at present engaged on a full-scale study of the 
poetics and linguistics of multilingualism and of translation.
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Sterne, Laurence. A Sentimental Journey Through France and Italy. New York. 
1977. Penguin Books. Reprinted Edition. Previous Owner's Name in Front, 
Otherwise Very Good in Wrappers. 0140430261. Edited by Graham Petrie. 
Introduction by A. Alvarez. 154 pages. paperback. Cover: W.P. Frith-'Scene in the 
Paris shop'. Inventory # 31380. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - A SENTIMENTAL JOURNEY THROUGH FRANCE AND
ITALY is a novel by the Irish-born English author Laurence Sterne, written and first 
published in 1768, as Sterne was facing death. In 1765, Laurence Sterne travelled 
through France and Italy as far south as Naples, and after returning determined to 
describe his travels from a sentimental point of view. The novel can be seen as an 
epilogue to the possibly unfinished work THE LIFE AND OPINIONS OF TRISTRAM
SHANDY, GENTLEMAN, and also as an answer to Tobias Smollett's decidedly 
unsentimental TRAVELS THROUGH FRANCE AND ITALY. (Sterne met Smollett 
during his travels in Europe, and strongly objected to his spleen, acerbity and 
quarrelsomeness. He modeled the character of Smelfungus on him.). The novel was
extremely popular and influential and helped establish travel writing as the dominant
genre of the second half of the 18th century. Unlike prior travel accounts which 
stressed classical learning and objective non-personal points of view, A 
SENTIMENTAL JOURNEY emphasized the subjective discussions of personal taste
and sentiments, of manners and morals over classical learning. Throughout the 
1770s female travel writers began publishing significant numbers of sentimental 
travel accounts. Sentiment also became a favorite style among those expressing 
non-mainstream views including political radicalism. The narrator is the Reverend 
Mr. Yorick, who is slyly represented to guileless readers as Sterne's barely disguised
alter ego. The book recounts his various adventures, usually of the amorous type, in
a series of self-contained episodes.

Laurence Sterne (24 November 1713 – 18 March 1768) was an Anglo-Irish novelist
and an Anglican clergyman. He is best known for his novels The Life and Opinions 
of Tristram Shandy, Gentleman and A Sentimental Journey Through France and 
Italy; but he also published many sermons, wrote memoirs, and was involved in local
politics. Sterne died in London after years of fighting consumption.
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Stone, Brian (translator). Medieval English Verse. Baltimore. 1964. Penguin Books.
1st Penguin Classic Paperback Edition. Some Highlighting, Otherwise Good in 
Wrappers. Translated & Edited by Brian Stone. 256 pages. paperback. L144. The 
cover shows a detail from the Beatus page of the Peterborough Psalter in the 
Bibhothague Royale, Brussels. Inventory # 30733. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - This is an anthology of modern verse translations of 
English poetry of the thirteenth and fourteenth centuries. In a very full selection 
about half the space is devoted to short poems, including religious and secular lyrics
as well as moral, political, polemical, and comic verse. The other half contains short
narrative poems, and of these ‘Pearl’, the longest and most important, ranks among
the finest elegies in English. In addition to ‘Patience’, a minor epic, and ‘Sir Orfeo’, 
defined as a Breton lay, the collection includes a rollicking example of medieval 
bawdry, ‘Dame Siriz and the Weeping Bitch’

Brian Ernest Stone (born 20 December 1919; died London 2 March 1995) was a 
teacher and writer. In 1959, at the instigation of E.V. Rieu, the first Penguin Classics
Editor, he produced a translation of Sir Gawain and the Green Knight, which 
remains in print. It was the first of a series of distinguished contributions to medieval
English literature, including Medieval English Verse (1963), The Owl and the 
Nightingale, Cleanness, St Erkenwald (1971), Chaucer's Love Visions (1978) and 
King Arthur's Death (1988). In 1969 Stone became a founder member of the Open 
University and Reader in English Literature and it was in this milieu that he spent the
rest of his professional life.keywords
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Strindberg, August. Three Plays. Baltimore. 1967. Penguin Books. Reprinted 
Penguin Classic Paperback Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. Includes-The Father.
Miss Julia. & Easter. Translated from the Swedish by Peter Watts. 175 pages. 
paperback. L82. The cover shows a detail from a lithograph by Edvard Munch, 'The
Death Chamber' (1896). Inventory # 32707. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - His ‘realistic’ plays challenged the theatrical traditions of 
the day and were largely inspired by his own turbulent life. Both THE FATHER and
MISS JULIA, with their emphasis on the war of the sexes, were written during the 
break-up of Strindberg’s first marriage. EASTER came thirteen years later and is the
most optimistic and serene of the three. His observation of human nature - 
especially the behaviour of women – is powerful and ruthless. The cover shows a 
detail from a lithograph by Edvard Munch, ‘The Death Chamber’ (1896).

Johan August Strindberg (22 January 1849 – 14 May 1912) was a Swedish 
playwright, novelist, poet, essayist and painter. A prolific writer who often drew 
directly on his personal experience, Strindberg's career spanned four decades, 
during which time he wrote over 60 plays and more than 30 works of fiction, 
autobiography, history, cultural analysis, and politics. A bold experimenter and 
iconoclast throughout, he explored a wide range of dramatic methods and purposes,
from naturalistic tragedy, monodrama, and history plays, to his anticipations of 
expressionist and surrealist dramatic techniques. From his earliest work, Strindberg
developed innovative forms of dramatic action, language, and visual composition. 
He is considered the 'father' of modern Swedish literature.keywords
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Strindberg, August. Three Plays. Baltimore. 1958. Penguin Books. 1st Penguin 
Classic Paperback Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. Translated from the Swedish by
Peter Watts. 175 pages. paperback. L82. Inventory # 17409. $10

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Includes the following plays -The Father.Miss Julia.& 
Easter. August Strindberg (1849-1912) is the most outstanding playwright in 
Swedish literature, and this selection includes his three best-known plays. His 
‘realistic’ plays challenged the theatrical traditions of the day and were largely 
inspired by his own turbulent life. Both THE FATHER and MISS JULIA, with their 
emphasis on the war of the sexes, were written during the break-up of Strindberg’s 
first marriage. EASTER came thirteen years later and is the most optimistic and 
serene of the three. His observation of human nature - especially the behaviour of 
women – is powerful and ruthless. The cover shows a detail from a lithograph by 
Edvard Munch, ‘The Death Chamber’ (1896).

Johan August Strindberg (22 January 1849 – 14 May 1912) was a Swedish 
playwright, novelist, poet, essayist and painter. A prolific writer who often drew 
directly on his personal experience, Strindberg's career spanned four decades, 
during which time he wrote over 60 plays and more than 30 works of fiction, 
autobiography, history, cultural analysis, and politics. A bold experimenter and 
iconoclast throughout, he explored a wide range of dramatic methods and purposes,
from naturalistic tragedy, monodrama, and history plays, to his anticipations of 
expressionist and surrealist dramatic techniques. From his earliest work, Strindberg
developed innovative forms of dramatic action, language, and visual composition. 
He is considered the 'father' of modern Swedish literature.
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Strindberg, August. Three Plays. Baltimore. 1965. Penguin Books. Reprinted 
Penguin Classic Paperback Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. Includes-The Father.
Miss Julia. & Easter. Translated from the Swedish by Peter Watts. 175 pages. 
paperback. L82. The cover shows a detail from a lithograph by Edvard Munch, 'The
Death Chamber' (1896). Inventory # 30628. $6.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - His ‘realistic’ plays challenged the theatrical traditions of 
the day and were largely inspired by his own turbulent life. Both THE FATHER and
MISS JULIA, with their emphasis on the war of the sexes, were written during the 
break-up of Strindberg’s first marriage. EASTER came thirteen years later and is the
most optimistic and serene of the three. His observation of human nature - 
especially the behaviour of women – is powerful and ruthless.

Johan August Strindberg (22 January 1849 – 14 May 1912) was a Swedish 
playwright, novelist, poet, essayist and painter. A prolific writer who often drew 
directly on his personal experience, Strindberg's career spanned four decades, 
during which time he wrote over 60 plays and more than 30 works of fiction, 
autobiography, history, cultural analysis, and politics. A bold experimenter and 
iconoclast throughout, he explored a wide range of dramatic methods and purposes,
from naturalistic tragedy, monodrama, and history plays, to his anticipations of 
expressionist and surrealist dramatic techniques. From his earliest work, Strindberg
developed innovative forms of dramatic action, language, and visual composition. 
He is considered the 'father' of modern Swedish literature.
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Tacitus, Cornelius. The Histories. New York. 1972. Penguin Books. Reprinted 
Penguin Classic Paperback Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 0140441506. 
Translated from the Latin by Kenneth Wellesley. 336 pages. paperback. The cover 
shows a detail from a frieze in the Villa of the Mysteries, Pompeii. Inventory # 29284.
$7.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - In the surviving book of THE HISTORIES, the great 
Roman historian, Tacitus, writing some thirty years after the events, reconstructs the
anarchy of A.D. 69, ‘that long but single year’, during which the Emperors Galba, 
Otho and Vitellius briefly held power and the Emperor Vespasian established a new
dynasty. Though occasionally partisan, or perhaps merely malicious, Tacitus is 
notable for the general accuracy with which he records a sudden, violent eruption 
which shook the whole edifice of the Roman Empire. His earlier works, the 
monographs AGRICOLA and GERAMNIA, and the later ANNALS OF THE ROMAN
EMPIRE are also available in the Penguin Classics.

Publius (or Gaius) Cornelius Tacitus (c. AD 56 – after 117) was a senator and a 
historian of the Roman Empire. The surviving portions of his two major works—the 
Annals and the Histories—examine the reigns of the Roman Emperors Tiberius, 
Claudius, Nero, and those who reigned in the Year of the Four Emperors (AD 69). 
These two works span the history of the Roman Empire from the death of Augustus 
in AD 14 to the years of the First Jewish–Roman War in AD 70. There are 
substantial lacunae in the surviving texts, including a gap in the Annals that is four 
books long. Other writings by him discuss oratory (in dialogue format, see Dialogus
de oratoribus), Germania (in De origine et situ Germanorum), and the life of his 
father-in-law, Agricola, the Roman general responsible for much of the Roman 
conquest of Britain, mainly focusing on his campaign in Britannia (De vita et moribus
Iulii Agricolae). Tacitus is considered to be one of the greatest Roman historians. He
lived in what has been called the Silver Age of Latin literature. He is known for the 
brevity and compactness of his Latin prose, as well as for his penetrating insights 
into the psychology of power politics.
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Taylor, Phoebe Atwood. The Perennial Boarder. New York. 1947. Penguin Books. 
1st Penguin Paperback Edition. Good in Slightly Worn Wrappers. 160 pages. 
paperback. 618. Inventory # 41505. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - About the detective: ‘ASEY MAYO is the most 
fascinating character in mystery fiction since Charlie Chan.’ - Washington Star. 
‘Asey Mayo tales are always fun. Accept no substitute.’ - N. Y. Herald Tribune. ‘Asey
Mayo has become a valued friend to all who follow the best that the mystery field 
offers.’ - Boston Herald. ‘Asey’s dry wit is no less enjoyable than his shrewd 
detecting. Long may he wave!’ - Cleveland Plain Dealer. ‘Asey Mayo, the Cape Cod
ex-sailor-handyman-detective, has many friends on this side of the Atlantic, and 
readers pick up a new Mayo book in the certainty that it contains a well-hidden 
mystery, enlivened by humour, and worked out with plenty of action.’ - London 
Times Literary Supplement. About the author: ‘Miss Taylor possesses the intangible
quality of distinction, and her character and dialogue are so good that one never 
feels a temptation to skip to the end; which considering how inveigling are her plots 
is high commendation. Moreover, she has created in Asey Mayo, the Cape Cod 
fisherman, a detective who may soon enter that gallery of eccentric originals where
are enthroned already Dr. Fell, Poirot, Peter Wimsey, Father Brown and the great 
Sherlock himself.’ - Nicholas Blake.

Phoebe Atwood Taylor (May 18, 1909, Boston, MA - January 9, 1976, Boston, MA)
was an American mystery author. Phoebe Atwood Taylor wrote mystery novels 
under her own name, and as Freeman Dana and Alice Tilton. Her first novel, The 
Cape Cod Mystery, introduced the 'Codfish Sherlock', Asey Mayo, who became a 
series character appearing in 24 novels. Taylor's work was light in tone, a bit more 
serious than screwball comedy, but fun and easy to read. According to critic Dilys 
Winn, 'Mrs. Taylor is the mystery equivalent to Buster Keaton.' She borrowed heavily
on her own background (being born in Boston, and very familiar with Cape Cod) to 
produce books full of local color. 'As a whole the Asey Mayo books are a treasure 
trove of humor and local culture of the Cape in the 1930s and '40s.' Taylor adopted 
the pseudonyms of Freeman Dana and Alice Tilton for her other books because her
publisher did not want her known as a writer of potboilers. Like many who lived 
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Templer, Robert. Shadows & Wind: A View of Modern Vietnam. New York. 1999. 
Penguin Books. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 0140285970. 400 
pages. paperback. Signed by the Author. Inventory # 25728. $15

FROM THE PUBLISHER - In Shadows and Wind, Robert Templer paints a 
fascinating and fresh picture of a country usually viewed with hazy nostalgia or deep
suspicion. Here is Hanoi, an increasingly tense and troubled city approaching its 
millennium but uncertain of its direction. Here are people emerging from a long 
wilderness of malnutrition, discovering a new lifestyle of leisure and luxury. And 
everywhere are the anomalies that burst the bubble of optimism: a vastly expensive 
luxury hotel sitting empty in an unknown town six hours from an international airport;
museums crammed with fake exhibits. And there remains the one-party Communist
state, still wrapped in secrecy and corruption, and making for an uneasy bedfellow 
with the rapacious capitalism it now encourages. Drawing on hundreds of interviews
in Vietnam and years of research, Robert Templer has produced the first in-depth 
examination of the problems facing modern Vietnam. Shadows and Wind is 
essential reading for anyone who wants to understand the Vietnam that now has 
emerged from a century of conflict with both foreign powers and with itself.

After graduating from Cambridge University Robert Templer worked in Taiwan, 
Hong Kong, and Afghanistan. A regular contributor to the Guardian and Sunday 
Telegraph (London), he is a recipient of the prestigious Soros Fellowship and now 
teaches at the University of California at Berkeley.
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Tolstoy, Leo. Master and Man and Other Stories. New York. 1977. Penguin Books.
Reprinted Penguin Classic Paperback Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 
0140443312. Translated from the Russian & With An Introduction by Paul Foote. 
271 pages. paperback. The cover shows a detail from 'Leo Tolstoy ploughing' by I. 
Repin, in the State Tretyakov Gallery, Moscow (photo: Novosti Press Agency, 
London). Inventory # 29298. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - These three stories were begun in the 1890s during the 
period when Tolstoy, tormented by questions of religion and morality, undertook 
literature almost as a guilty pleasure. He none the less put his highest art into them
and only twinges of dogma. Both FATHER SERGIUS and MASTER AND MAN are 
preoccupied with material desires - for the flesh in one instance and in the other for
money - although the first story, involving a dashing young officer turned monk, also
bears out Tolstoy’s assertion that ‘the struggle with lust is. only a stage; the main 
struggle is with worldly fame’. HADJI MURAT stands apart in that Tolstoy lost all 
compulsion to moralize and, going back to the Caucasus where he spent his young
manhood, gives us in a soldier-traitor one of his most memorable heroes.

Count Leo Tolstoy was born in 1828 on the family estate of Yasnaya Polyana. In 
1844, he entered the University of Kazan to read Oriental languages and later law, 
but left before completing a degree. In 1851, he joined an artillery regiment in the 
Caucasus. He took part in the Crimean War and after the defense of Sevastopol 
wrote THE SEVASTOPOL SKETCHES (1855), which established his literary 
reputation. After leaving the army in 1856, Tolstoy spent some time mixing in literary
circles in St. Petersburg and abroad, finally settling at Yasnaya Polyana, where he 
involved himself in the running of peasant schools and the emancipation of the serfs.
In 1862, he married Sofya Andreevna Behrs; they had thirteen children. Tolstoy 
wrote two great novels, WAR AND PEACE (1869) and ANNA KARENINA (1877). 
His works, which include many short stories and essays, earned him numerous 
followers in Russia and abroad. He died in 1910.
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Tolstoy, Leo. The Cossacks/The Death of Ivan Ilyich/Happily Ever After. Baltimore. 
1960. Penguin Books. 1st Penguin Classic Printing of This Translation. Previous 
Owner’s Name Penned in Front, Otherwise Very Good in Wrappers. Translated from
the Russia & With An Introduction by Rosemary Edmonds. 334 pages. paperback. 
L109. Cover engraving by Cecil Keeling. Inventory # 6738. $7.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - In 1851, at the age of twenty-two, Tolstoy joined the 
Russian army. The four years he spent as a soldier were among the most significant
in his life and inspired the tales collected here. In ‘The Cossacks,’ Tolstoy tells the 
story of Olenin, a cultured Russian whose experiences among the Cossack warriors
of Central Asia leave him searching for a more authentic life. ‘The Death of Ivan 
Ilyich’ is the story of a worldly careerist, a high court judge who has never given the 
inevitability of his death so much as a passing thought. But one day death 
announces itself to him, and to his shocked surprise he is brought face to face with 
his own mortality. How, Tolstoy asks, does an unreflective man confront his one and
only moment of truth? This short novel was the artistic culmination of a profound 
spiritual crisis in Tolstoy's life, a nine-year period following the publication of Anna 
Karenina during which he wrote not a word of fiction. A thoroughly absorbing and, at
times, terrifying glimpse into the abyss of death, it is also a strong testament to the 
possibility of finding spiritual salvation. ‘Happy Ever After’ is a study fo the shifting 
psychological balance in the marriage of a young girl and her guardian.

Count Leo Tolstoy was born in 1828 on the family estate of Yasnaya Polyana. In 
1844, he entered the University of Kazan to read Oriental languages and later law, 
but left before completing a degree. In 1851, he joined an artillery regiment in the 
Caucasus. He took part in the Crimean War and after the defense of Sevastopol 
wrote THE SEVASTOPOL SKETCHES (1855), which established his literary 
reputation. After leaving the army in 1856, Tolstoy spent some time mixing in literary
circles in St. Petersburg and abroad, finally settling at Yasnaya Polyana, where he 
involved himself in the running of peasant schools and the emancipation of the serfs.
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Trebincevic, Kenan and Shapiro, Susan. The Bosnia List: A Memoir of War, Exile, 
and Return. New York. 2014. Penguin Books. Advance Uncorrected Proofs. Very 
Good in Wrappers. 9780143124573. 312 pages. paperback. Inventory # 41664. $7.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - A young survivor of the Bosnian War returns to his 
homeland to confront the people who betrayed his family. At age eleven, Kenan 
Trebincevic was a happy, karate-loving kid living with his family in the quiet Eastern
European town of Brcko. Then, in the spring of 1992, war broke out and his friends,
neighbors and teammates all turned on him. Pero - Kenan's beloved karate coach -
showed up at his door with an AK-47 - screaming: ‘You have one hour to leave or be
killed!’ Kenan’s only crime: he was Muslim. This poignant, searing memoir 
chronicles Kenan’s miraculous escape from the brutal ethnic cleansing campaign 
that swept the former Yugoslavia. After two decades in the United States, Kenan 
honors his father’s wish to visit their homeland, making a list of what he wants to do 
there. Kenan decides to confront the former next door neighbor who stole from his 
mother, see the concentration camp where his Dad and brother were imprisoned 
and stand on the grave of his first betrayer to make sure he’s really dead. Back in 
the land of his birth, Kenan finds something more powerful—and shocking—than 
revenge.

Kenan Trebincevic immigrated to America in 1993 and became a citizen in 2001. His
writing has appeared in the New York Times Magazine and Op-Ed page, the Wall 
Street Journal, Salon, and The Best American Travel Writing 2012 and on American
Public Radio and NPR. Susan Shapiro teaches journalism at New York University 
and the New School. Her work has appeared in the New York Times, the 
Washington Post, Los Angeles Times, and the Nation. She is the author of eight 
books, including the memoir Five Men Who Broke My Heart, which is currently 
optioned for film.
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Turgenev, Ivan. A Month in the Country. New York. 1983. Penguin Books. Reprinted
Penguin Classic Paperback Edition. Some Underlining, Otherwise Very Good in 
Wrappers. 014044436x. Translated from the Russian & With An Introduction by 
Isaiah Berlin. 127 pages. paperback. The cover shows 'Portrait of a Singer' T. S. 
Lyubatovich' by K. Korovin, in the National Russian Museum, Leningrad (photo: 
Novosti). Inventory # 45666. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - ‘Every kind of love, whether happy or unhappy, is a real 
calamity if you surrender to it wholly. .’ This heart-felt sentiment, expressed by 
Turgenev’s unfortunate character Rakitin, sums up the central predicament of A 
MONTH IN THE COUNTRY, Turgenev’s most celebrated play. Completed in 1850, 
it explores the complexities of that most universal of themes, the eternal love 
triangle; and in it Turgenev uses his grasp of psychology and brilliant technique to 
turn this subject into a dazzling tragicomedy. This edition presents the full text of Sir
Isaiah Berlin’s superb translation (commissioned by the National Theatre), prefaced
by his illuminating Introduction, plus an appendix that makes available in English for
the first time passages that were excised by the censor.

Ivan Sergeyevich Turgenev (November 9, 1818 – September 3, 1883) was a 
Russian novelist, short story writer, and playwright. His first major publication, a 
short story collection entitled A Sportsman's Sketches (1852), was a milestone of 
Russian Realism, and his novel Fathers and Sons (1862) is regarded as one of the
major works of 19th-century fiction.
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Turgenev, Ivan. A Month in the Country. New York. 1983. Penguin Books. Reprinted
Penguin Classic Paperback Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 014044436x. 
Translated from the Russian & With An Introduction by Isaiah Berlin. 127 pages. 
paperback. The cover shows 'Portrait of a Singer' T. S. Lyubatovich' by K. Korovin, 
in the National Russian Museum, Leningrad (photo: Novosti). Inventory # 45786. 
$15

FROM THE PUBLISHER - ‘Every kind of love, whether happy or unhappy, is a real 
calamity if you surrender to it wholly. .’ This heart-felt sentiment, expressed by 
Turgenev’s unfortunate character Rakitin, sums up the central predicament of A 
MONTH IN THE COUNTRY, Turgenev’s most celebrated play. Completed in 1850, 
it explores the complexities of that most universal of themes, the eternal love 
triangle; and in it Turgenev uses his grasp of psychology and brilliant technique to 
turn this subject into a dazzling tragicomedy. This edition presents the full text of Sir
Isaiah Berlin’s superb translation (commissioned by the National Theatre), prefaced
by his illuminating Introduction, plus an appendix that makes available in English for
the first time passages that were excised by the censor.

Ivan Sergeyevich Turgenev (November 9, 1818 – September 3, 1883) was a 
Russian novelist, short story writer, and playwright. His first major publication, a 
short story collection entitled A Sportsman's Sketches (1852), was a milestone of 
Russian Realism, and his novel Fathers and Sons (1862) is regarded as one of the
major works of 19th-century fiction.
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Vargas Llosa, Mario. Death in the and es. New York. 1997. Penguin Books. 
Reprinted Penguin Paperback Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. Remainder Mark on
Bottom Edge. 0140262156. Translated from the Spanish by Edith Grossman. 276 
pages. paperback. Inventory # 35864. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - DEATH IN THE ANDES is Mario Vargas Llosa’s first 
work of fiction since the best-selling IN PRAISE OF THE STEPMOTHER. The novel
tells the story of army corporal Lituma and his deputy Tomas, who have been 
assigned to treacherous guard duty in an isolated, run-down mining community in 
the mountains of Peru. The men are homesick and far from enthusiastic about 
serving as foot soldiers in the Peruvian Army’s ongoing war against the Shining Path
guerillas. So, to pass the time, Tomas tells the story of his great love, Mercedes a 
troublemaking prostitute who leads him on a precarious, cross-country adventure. 
But life in the Andes soon turns eventful too. Lituma and Tomas find themselves 
caught up in a series of mysterious disappearances involving the Shining Path and,
soon enough, a local couple performing cannibalistic sacrifices with a strange 
similarity to the Dionysian rituals of ancient Greece. Part detective novel and part 
political allegory, DEATH IN THE ANDES offers a panoramic view of Peru today - 
not only of the current political violence and social upheaval but also of the country’s
roots in Indian culture and pre-Hispanic mysticism. With his usual élan, Mario 
Vargas Llosa builds a magical assemblage of narrators, time frames, and sub-plots,
which bursts with unforgettable characters - Senderista guerillas, disenfranchised 
Indians, eccentric townspeople, and overly curious foreigners. The result is a work of
suspense, narrative drive, and keen insight into one of Latin America’s most 
fascinating and complex countries.

Mario Vargas Llosa was awarded the Nobel Prize in Literature in 2010. Peru's 
foremost writer, he has been awarded the Cervantes Prize, the Spanish-speaking 
world's most distinguished literary honor, and the Jerusalem Prize. His many works 
include THE FEAST OF THE GOAT, THE BAD GIRL, AUNT JULIA AND THE 
SCRIPTWRITER, THE WAR OF THE END OF THE WORLD, and THE 
STORYTELLER. He lives in London.
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Virgil. The Aeneid. Baltimore. 1973. Penguin Books. Reprinted Penguin Classic 
Paperback Edition. Very Good in Wrappers With Tape-Reinforced Cover. 
0140440518. Translated from the Latin & With An Introduction by W. F. Jackson 
Knight. 366 pages. paperback. The cover illustration is taken from an illuminated 
manuscript of THE AENEID in the Vatican Library. Inventory # 29311. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - The AENEID of Virgil (70-19 B.C.) describes the 
legendary origin of the Roman nation. It tells of the Trojan prince Aeneas, who 
escaped, with some followers, after Troy fell, and sailed to Italy. Here they settled 
and laid the foundations of Roman power. THE AENEID is a poet’s picture of the 
world, where human affairs are controlled by human and superhuman influences. It 
is a great literary epic inspired by Virgil’s love of his native Italy and his sense of 
Rome’s destiny as a civilized ruler of nations.

Publius Vergilius Maro (October 15, 70 BC – September 21, 19 BC), usually called 
Virgil or Vergil /ˈvɜrdʒəl/ in English, was an ancient Roman poet of the Augustan 
period. He is known for three major works of Latin literature, the Eclogues (or 
Bucolics), the Georgics, and the epic Aeneid. A number of minor poems, collected in
the Appendix Vergiliana, are sometimes attributed to him. Virgil is traditionally 
ranked as one of Rome's greatest poets. His Aeneid has been considered the 
national epic of ancient Rome from the time of its composition to the present day. 
Modeled after Homer's Iliad and Odyssey, the Aeneid follows the Trojan refugee 
Aeneas as he struggles to fulfill his destiny and arrive on the shores of Italy—in 
Roman mythology the founding act of Rome. Virgil's work has had wide and deep 
influence on Western literature, most notably Dante's Divine Comedy, in which Virgil
appears as Dante's guide through hell and purgatory.

keywords

Penguin Classic 
Paperback Poetry Latin

catalog

BOOKS FOR SALE

Price $6.00



image filename

0140440046.jpg

image

author pic filename

Voltaire.jpg

author picture

listing

Voltaire. Candide. New York. 1982. Penguin Books. Reprinted Penguin Classic 
Paperback Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 0140440046. Translated from the 
French by John Butt. 144 pages. paperback. Cover shows a detail from 'lever de 
Voltaire' by Jean Huber. Inventory # 34614. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Distinguished translator Burton Raffel captures the 
irreverent spirit of Candide and renders the novel in clear, vivacious English. 
Stylistically superior to all predecessors, Raffel's version now stands as the 
translation of choice for twenty-first-century readers.

François-Marie Arouet (21 November 1694 – 30 May 1778), known by his nom de 
plume Voltaire, was a French Enlightenment writer, historian, and philosopher 
famous for his wit, his attacks on the established Catholic Church, and his advocacy
of freedom of religion, freedom of expression, and separation of church and state. 
Voltaire was a versatile writer, producing works in almost every literary form, 
including plays, poems, novels, essays, and historical and scientific works. He wrote
more than 20,000 letters and more than 2,000 books and pamphlets. He was an 
outspoken advocate, despite the risk this placed him in under the strict censorship 
laws of the time. As a satirical polemicist, he frequently made use of his works to 
criticize intolerance, religious dogma, and the French institutions of his day.
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Voltaire. Letters On England. New York. 1986. Penguin Books. Reprinted Penguin 
Classic Paperback Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 014044386x. Translated from 
the French & With An Introduction by Leonard Tancock. 157 pages. paperback. The
cover shows a 1716 portrait of Voltaire after de Largilliere, in the Musee Carnavalet,
Paris (photo Snark International, Paris). Inventory # 37960. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - With the publication of his Lettres philosophiques in 
1734, Voltaire offered the French public a panoramic view of English culture, and 
one which exerted a decisive influence upon the development of attitudes to 
England in eighteenth-century France. Also known as the Lettres anglaises, the 
book appeared following Voltaire’s enforced exile in England between 1726 and 
1729. Banned by the French parlement for their criticism of French institutions, the 
letters depict England as the land of freedom, tolerance and progress, whereas 
France was still a feudal tyranny and, in religious matters, dogged by medieval 
superstition. At the same time, however, Voltaire could not resist satirizing the 
illogical side of English institutions and the book is a fascinating and often very funny
account of Britain and the British seen through foreign eyes. Each of the letters is 
devoted to a specific subject - Quakers, Parliament, literature, smallpox vaccinations
- and all are full of observations which display Voltaire’s style at its most acute and 
brilliant.

François-Marie Arouet (21 November 1694 – 30 May 1778), known by his nom de 
plume Voltaire, was a French Enlightenment writer, historian, and philosopher 
famous for his wit, his attacks on the established Catholic Church, and his advocacy
of freedom of religion, freedom of expression, and separation of church and state. 
Voltaire was a versatile writer, producing works in almost every literary form, 
including plays, poems, novels, essays, and historical and scientific works. He wrote
more than 20,000 letters and more than 2,000 books and pamphlets. He was an 
outspoken advocate, despite the risk this placed him in under the strict censorship 
laws of the time. As a satirical polemicist, he frequently made use of his works to 
criticize intolerance, religious dogma, and the French institutions of his day.
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Wharton, Edith. The House of Mirth. New York. 1986. Penguin Books. Reprinted 
Penguin Classic Paperback Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 0140390375. 
Introduction by Cynthia Griffin Wolff. 338 pages. paperback. Cover painting - 'The 
Drive, Central park' by William J. Glackens, 1905. Inventory # 20853. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - The House of Mirth is the novel that first established the 
literary reputation of Pulitzer Prize-winner Edith Wharton. In it, she honed her 
devastating acerbic style, created one of her most memorable heroines in Lily Bart,
and discovered her defining theme: the vulgarity, greed, human frailty, and false 
social values that form the true foundation of New York society. ‘Uniquely authentic
among American novels of manners.’ --Louis Auchincloss.

Edith Wharton (born Edith Newbold Jones, January 24, 1862 – August 11, 1937) 
was a Pulitzer Prize-winning American novelist, short story writer, and designer. The
upper stratum of New York society into which Edith Wharton was born in 1862 
provided her with an abundance of material as a novelist but did not encourage her
growth as an artist. Educated by tutors and governesses, she was raised for only 
one career: marriage. But her marriage, in 1885, to Edward Wharton was an 
emotional disappointment, if not a disaster. She suffered the first of a series of 
nervous breakdowns in 1894. In spite of the strain of her marriage, or perhaps 
because of it, she began to write fiction and published her first story in 1889. Her 
first published book was a guide to interior decorating, but this was followed by 
several novels and story collections. In Europe, she met Henry James, who became
her good friend, traveling companion, and the sternest but most careful critic of her 
fiction. In all, she wrote some 30 books, including an autobiography, A Backward 
Glance (1934). She died at her villa near Paris in 1937.
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Wideman, John Edgar. Fever. New York. 1990. Penguin Books. Paperback Reprint.
Very Good in Wrappers. 0140143475. 163 pages. paperback. Cover: Tad Hills. 
Inventory # 31997. $12

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Two joggers are seduced into a young woman’s erotic 
fantasy: an English professor deconstructs his life: a blind basketball player 
becomes a polestar to a lost soul abandoned by his lover: an elderly Jew tries to 
make contact with the old black woman who has cleaned for him for half a lifetime: 
strikingly varied, by turns subtle and intense, razor-sharp, disturbing, and elusive, 
the stories in this collection are connected by themes of memory and loss, by the 
interplay of reality and fabrication, and by a richness of language that dances upon 
its carefully crafted foundation. Together they demonstrate beyond doubt that John
Edgar Wideman is a masterly writer at the height of considerable powers. Described
by The New York Times as ‘one of America’s’ premier writers of fiction.

John Edgar Wideman (born June 14, 1941, in Washington, D.C.) is an American 
writer, professor at Brown University, and contributing editorial board of the literary 
journal Conjunctions. He graduated from Pittsburgh's Peabody High School, then 
attended the University of Pennsylvania, where he became an All-Ivy League 
forward on the basketball team. He was the second African-American to win a 
Rhodes Scholarship (New College, Oxford University, England), graduating in 1966.
He also graduated from the Iowa Writers' Workshop at the University of Iowa. A 
widely-celebrated writer and the winner of many literary awards, he is the first to win
the International PEN/Faulkner Award twice. His books include SENT FOR YOU 
YESTERDAY, PHILADELPHIA FIRE, BROTHERS AND KEEPERS, 
FATHERALONG, and THE CATTLE KILLING.
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Wilde, Oscar. The Picture of Dorian Gray. Middlesex. 1957. Penguin Books. 
Reprinted Paperback Edition. Previous Owner's Name Penned On Both Front Cover
& Front Free Endpaper,Otherwise Very Good in Wrappers. 248 pages. paperback. 
616. Inventory # 34582. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Oscar Wilde's story of a fashionable young man who 
sells his soul for eternal youth and beauty is one of his most popular works. Written 
in Wilde's characteristically dazzling manner, full of stinging epigrams and shrewd 
observations, the tale of Dorian Gray's moral disintegration caused something of a 
scandal when it first appeared in 1890. Wilde was attacked for his decadence and 
corrupting influence, and a few years later the book and the aesthetic/moral dilemma
it presented became issues in the trials occasioned by Wilde's homosexual liaisons,
trials that resulted in his imprisonment. Of the book's value as autobiography, Wilde
noted in a letter, ‘Basil Hallward is what I think I am: Lord Henry what the world 
thinks me: Dorian what I would like to be--in other ages, perhaps.’

Oscar Wilde was born in Dublin in 1854. He graduated from Oxford University in 
1878 with a reputation as a brilliant scholar and quickly dazzled London society with
his wit and his flamboyant dress. His first literary successes came in the 1880s with
his lecture tour of America and the publication of his fairy tales. These were followed
by five highly polished plays and The Picture of Dorian Gray, all completed during 
the first half of the 1890s. After losing a slander suit over accusations of his 
homosexual behavior, Wilde was prosecuted and spent two years in prison. 
Following his release in 1897, estranged from his wife and children, Wilde moved to
Paris, where he died in 1900.
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Williams, Tennessee. A Streetcar named Desire / the Glass Menagerie. Middlesex.
1959. Penguin Books. Reprinted Paperback Edition. Previous Owner's Name 
Penned in Front,Otherwise Very Good in Slightly Worn Wrappers. Penguin Plays. 
208 pages. paperback. Inventory # 34594. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Widely considered a landmark play, A STREETCAR 
NAMED DESIRE deals with a culture clash between two iconic characters, Blanche
DuBois, a fading relic of the Old South, and Stanley Kowalski, a rising member of 
the industrial, urban working class. The play presents Blanche DuBois, a fading but
still-attractive Southern belle whose pretensions to virtue and culture only thinly 
mask alcoholism and delusions of grandeur. Her poise is an illusion she presents to
shield others (but most of all, herself) from her reality, and an attempt to make 
herself still attractive to new male suitors. THE GLASS is a four-character memory 
play by Tennessee Williams, and it was his first successful play. The play has strong
autobiographical elements, featuring characters based on its author, his histrionic 
mother, and his mentally fragile sister Laura. In writing the play, Williams drew on an
earlier short story, as well as a screenplay he had written under the title of The 
Gentleman Caller.

Thomas Lanier 'Tennessee' Williams III (March 26, 1911 – February 25, 1983) was
an American playwright and author of many stage classics. Along with Eugene 
O'Neill and Arthur Miller he is considered among the three foremost playwrights in 
20th century American drama. After years of obscurity, he became suddenly famous
with The Glass Menagerie (1944), closely reflecting his own unhappy family 
background. This heralded a string of successes, including A Streetcar Named 
Desire, Cat on a Hot Tin Roof, Orpheus Descending, and Sweet Bird of Youth. His 
later work attempted a new style that did not appeal to audiences, and alcohol and 
drug dependence further inhibited his creative output. His drama A Streetcar Named
Desire is often numbered on the short list of being among the finest American plays 
in the 20th century alongside Long Days Journey into Night and Death of a 
Salesman. Williams adapted much of his best work for the cinema, and also wrote 
short stories, poetry, essays and a volume of memoirs. In 1979, four years before 
his death, he was inducted into the American Theater Hall of Fame.
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Wolfe, Thomas. Short Stories. New York. 1947. Penguin Books. 1st Penguin 
Paperback Edition. Good in Worn Wrappers. 150 pages. paperback. 644. Inventory
# 31674. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - A certain picture of the author is apt to emerge from 
reading Thomas Wolfe’s Novels: that of a titanic rhetorician, a word poet who can be
chanted, a master, like Whitman, of the barbaric yawp, a a neo-Elizabethan sprung
unpolluted from the North Carolina Hills, romantic as Byron, with the turgid faults of 
the rhetorician. One is apt to think of Wolfe as the gifted enfant terrible of American 
letters, and to neglect his more solid virtues. A reading of his short stories serves to
correct this impression and confirm Wolfe’s essential craftsmanship. Actually he is a
master of the American short story. He is a gifted humorist - native, bawdy, and 
socially-conscious; a master of dialects and the spoken word; realistic and incisive in
his portrayal of emotion. In his two volumes of stories he proved that he could 
control his medium, that he could compress and select. ONLY THE DEAD KNOW 
BROOKLYN will probably last as long as any other story in our language. This 
selection, taken from the volume FROM DEATH TO MORNING, concentrates on the
two phases of his life that held most importance for Wolfe. Section I deals with 
Carolina and adolescence, the great history and the purescent present of the South,
and expresses Wolfe’s insatiable appetite for life. Section II deals with the City, with
Wolfe’s self-exile and self-immolation in Brooklyn, which followed his 
disenchantment; it expresses his final, and equally insatiate, appetite for death. 
Section III is THE STORY OF A NOVEL, one of the best accounts in literature of 
how a novel is created - what emotions, experiences, thoughts went into it; how it 
was written, how it came to be published.

Thomas Clayton Wolfe (October 3, 1900 – September 15, 1938) was an American 
novelist of the early twentieth century. Wolfe wrote four lengthy novels, plus many 
short stories, dramatic works, and novellas. He is known for mixing highly original, 
poetic, rhapsodic, and impressionistic prose with autobiographical writing. His 
books, written and published from the 1920s to the 1940s, vividly reflect on 
American culture and the mores of that period, filtered through Wolfe's sensitive, 
sophisticated, and hyper-analytical perspective.
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Woolley, Sir Leonard. A Forgotten Kingdom: Being a Record of the Results 
Obtained from the Excavation of Two Mounds Atchana and Al Mina, in The Turkish
Hatay. Baltimore. 1953. Pelican/Penguin Books. 1st Pelican Paperback Edition. 
Very Good in Wrappers. 142 pages. paperback. A261. Inventory # 42604. $7.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - When archaeology gets into the news it has a habit of 
making the headlines, for the public imagination is profoundly moved by such 
discoveries as those of Tutankhamen’s Tomb or the Palace of Minos in Crete. But 
although the men who dig Egypt or the Middle East often unearth great treasures, 
they are not engaged on mere treasure-hunts. They are exploring the history of 
humanity and relating cultures to each other. Sir Leonard Woolley begins his 
fascinating book by explaining what archaeology is about. In successive chapters he
describes how a `dig’ is organized, on lines as carefully planned as a military 
campaign; and how the delicate process of getting inside a site are carried out.

Sir Charles Leonard Woolley (17 April 1880 – 20 February 1960) was a British 
archaeologist best known for his excavations at Ur in Mesopotamia. He is 
recognized as one of the first "modern" archaeologists, who excavated in a 
methodical way, keeping careful records, and using them to reconstruct ancient life
and history. Woolley was knighted in 1935 for his contributions to the discipline of 
archaeology.
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Woolley, Sir Leonard. Digging Up the Past. Baltimore. 1960. Pelican/Penguin Books.
1st Pelican Paperback Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 142 pages. paperback. A4. 
Inventory # 28665. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - When archaeology gets into the news it has a habit of 
making the headlines, for the public imagination is profoundly moved by such 
discoveries as those of Tutankhamen’s Tomb or the Palace of Minos in Crete. But 
although the men who dig Egypt or the Middle East often unearth great treasures, 
they are not engaged on mere treasure-hunts. They are exploring the history of 
humanity and relating cultures to each other. Sir Leonard Woolley begins his 
fascinating book by explaining what archaeology is about. In successive chapters he
describes how a `dig’ is organized, on lines as carefully planned as a military 
campaign; and how the delicate process of getting inside a site are carried out.

Sir Charles Leonard Woolley (17 April 1880 – 20 February 1960) was a British 
archaeologist best known for his excavations at Ur in Mesopotamia. He is 
recognized as one of the first "modern" archaeologists, who excavated in a 
methodical way, keeping careful records, and using them to reconstruct ancient life
and history. Woolley was knighted in 1935 for his contributions to the discipline of 
archaeology.
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Wright, David (translator and editor). Beowulf. Baltimore. 1957. Penguin Books. 1st
Penguin Classic Paperback Edition. Previous Owner’s Name in Front, Otherwise 
Very Good in Wrappers. Translated Into Prose From The Old English & With An 
Introduction by David Wright. 122 pages. paperback. L70. Inventory # 21687. $7.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - ‘BEOWULF is one of the longest as well as the most 
important of complete poems in Old English. It is not a relic of savage bygones, nor 
is it merely a document of historical importance. It is the only native English heroic 
epic, and one of the finest products of what used to be called the Dark Ages of 
Europe. There is also the point – until recently often overlooked – that it is a great 
poem in its own right. Its theme is the conflict of good and evil. It is an expression of
the fear of the dark, an examination of the nature and purpose of heroism, and the 
great statement of the Anglo-Saxon outlook and imagination.’ – from the introduction
by David Wright.

David John Murray Wright (23 February 1920 – 28 August 1994) was an author and
an acclaimed South African-born poet. Wright was born in Johannesburg, South 
Africa 23 February 1920 of normal hearing. When he was 7 years old he contracted
scarlet fever and was deafened as a result of the disease. He immigrated to England
at the age of 14, where he was enrolled in the Northampton School for the Deaf. He
studied at Oriel College, Oxford, and graduated in 1942. His first work, a poem 
entitled Eton Hall, was published in 1942–43 in the journal Oxford Poetry. He 
became a freelance writer in 1947 after working on the Sunday Times newspaper for
five years. He edited the literary magazine Nimbus from 1955 to 1956, and co-
founded the quarterly literary review X magazine which he co-edited from 1959 to 
1962. He translated The Canterbury Tales and Beowulf., as well as an 
autobiography in 1969, and a biography of fellow South African poet Roy Campbell 
in 1961. Wright was not reticent about his deafness, and his autobiography, 
Deafness: A Personal Account (1969), is often used to give hearing people an 
insight into an experience they might not easily imagine.
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Yevtushenko, Yevgeny. Selected Poems. Baltimore. 1963. Penguin Books. 
Reprinted Penguin Modern European Poets Paperback Edition. Very Good in 
Wrappers. Penguin Modern European Poets series. Translated from the Russian &
With An Introduction by Robin Milner-Gulland & Peter Levi. 92 pages. paperback. 
D69. Cover design by Barrett. Inventory # 29338. $7.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Yevgeny Yevtushenko is the fearless spokesman of his 
generation in Russia. In verse that is young, fresh, and outspoken he frets at 
restraint and injustice, as in his now famous protest over the Jewish pogrom at Kiev.
But he can write lyrically, too, of the simple things of humanity - love, a birthday, a 
holiday in Georgia. And in ‘Zima Junction’ he brilliantly records his impressions on a
visit to his home in Siberia.

Yevgeny Aleksandrovich Yevtushenko (born 18 July 1933) is a Soviet and Russian
poet. He is also a novelist, essayist, dramatist, screenwriter, actor, editor, and a 
director of several films.
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Zeisel, John. I’m Still Here: A New Philosophy of Alzheimer’s Care. New York. 2010.
Avery/Penguin Books. Reprinted Paperback Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 
9781583333761. 262 pages. paperback. Cover design by Isabella Fasciano. 
Inventory # 16191. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - A revolutionary new approach to Alzheimer’s care, 
focusing on a patient’s strengths to maintain connections with others and the world.
There currently is no cure for Alzheimer’s disease— though it can be treated. For 
the last fifteen years, John Zeisel, Ph.D. has spearheaded a movement to treat 
Alzheimer’s non-pharmacologically by focusing on the mind’s strengths. I’m Still 
Here is a guidebook to Dr. Zeisel’s treatment ideas, showing the possibility and 
benefits of connecting with an Alzheimer’s patient through their abilities that don’t 
diminish with time, such as understanding music, art, facial expressions, and touch.
By harnessing these capacities, and by using other strategies, it’s possible to offer 
the person a quality life with connection to others and to the world. In March 2013, 
Dr. Zeisel and his work will be the focus of the program airing on public television 
stations entitled “Hopeful Aging,” bringing his life-changing ideas to a national 
audience.

John Zeisel is the president of Hearthstone Alzheimer Care, and is the founder of 
the Hearthstone Way, an innovative and practical approach to the care of people 
living with dementia. He developed ARTZ, the Artists for Alzheimer’s program, which
develops guided museum tours and other cultural experiences for those living with 
the disease.keywords
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Zola, Emile. Germinal. New York. 1958. Penguin Books. Reprinted Edition. Previous
Owner's Name Penned in Front,Otherwise Very Good in Worn Wrappers. Translated
from the French & With An Introduction by Leonard Tancock. 497 pages. paperback.
L45. Inventory # 29343. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - In August 1932 André Gide wrote in his Journals 
‘Germinal, which I am reading for the third (or fourth) time, seems more admirable 
than ever’. He went on to choose it as one of the ten best novels in the French 
language. The thirteenth in the great Rougon-Macquart sequence, GERMINAL was
written by Zola to draw attention once again to the misery prevailing among the poor
in France during the Second Empire. The novel, which has now become a 
sociological document, depicts the grim struggle between capital and labour in a 
coalfield in northern France. Yet through the blackness of this picture, humanity is 
constantly apparent, and the final impression is one of compassion and hope for the
future, not only for organized labour, but also for man.

Émile François Zola (2 April 1840 – 29 September 1902) was a French writer, the 
most important exemplar of the literary school of naturalism and an important 
contributor to the development of theatrical naturalism. He was a major figure in the
political liberalization of France and in the exoneration of the falsely accused and 
convicted army officer Alfred Dreyfus, which is encapsulated in the renowned 
newspaper headline J'Accuse.
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Zola, Emile. Germinal. New York. 1982. Penguin Books. Reprinted Penguin Classic
Paperback Edition. Very Good in Slightly Worn Wrappers. 0140440453. Translated 
from the French & With An Introduction by Leonard Tancock. 499 pages. paperback.
The cover shows 'Les gueules noires' by Steinlen. Inventory # 33107. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - In August 1932 André Gide wrote in his Journals 
‘Germinal, which I am reading for the third (or fourth) time, seems more admirable 
than ever’. He went on to choose it as one of the ten best novels in the French 
language. The thirteenth in the great Rougon-Macquart sequence, GERMINAL was
written by Zola to draw attention once again to the misery prevailing among the poor
in France during the Second Empire. The novel, which has now become a 
sociological document, depicts the grim struggle between capital and labour in a 
coalfield in northern France. Yet through the blackness of this picture, humanity is 
constantly apparent, and the final impression is one of compassion and hope for the
future, not only for organized labour, but also for man.

Émile François Zola (2 April 1840 – 29 September 1902) was a French writer, the 
most important exemplar of the literary school of naturalism and an important 
contributor to the development of theatrical naturalism. He was a major figure in the
political liberalization of France and in the exoneration of the falsely accused and 
convicted army officer Alfred Dreyfus, which is encapsulated in the renowned 
newspaper headline J'Accuse.
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